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HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

CONTENTS

The preceding page contains GROUP INDEX which
lists the group title and group number.

PAGE NUMBERS

All page numbers consist of two sets of digits
separated by a dash. The digits preceding the dash
identify the number of the group. The digits following
the dash represent the consecutive page number
within the group. The page numbers can be found
on the top left or right of each page.

OPERATION AND TROUBLESHOOTING
HINTS

In the GROUP 4 circuit diagrams, the operation
and troubleshooting hints are given on the previous
page or following page for each circuit where
necessary.
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2 OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Wiring Harness Configuration Diagrams

WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION

DIAGRAMS

Wiring harness configuration diagrams

Connetor | Name
symbol

Reference
page

Description of changes

ENGINE L.H. drive vehicles
COMPART- | with 6G72 engine
MENT

2-2

o The following connectors have been added.

e Front Fog lamp (RH) (A-126)

e Front Fog lamp (LH) (A-124)

e Front wiring harness and front fog lamp
wiring harness combination (A-125)

o The position of the junction for the EGR solenoid
valve connector (A-97) and the purge control
solenoid valve connector (A-98) has been
changed.

R.H. drive vehicles
with 6G72 engine

2-6

o The following connectors have been added.

e Front Fog lamp (RH) (A-126)

e Front Fog lamp (LH) (A-124)

e Front wiring harness and front fog lamp
wiring harness combination (A-125)

e The position of the junction for the EGR solenoid
valve connector (A-97) and the purge control
solenoid valve connector (A-98) has been
changed.

L.H. drive vehicles
with 6G74 engine

2-10

e The wiring harness configuration diagram has
been changed to correspond to the adoption
of 24-valve 6G74-SOHC engines.

R.H. drive vehicles
with 6G74 engine

2-14

e The wiring harness configuration diagram has
been changed to correspond to the adoption
of 24-valve 6G74-SOHC engines.

L.H. drive vehicles
with 4D56 engine

2-18

e The following connectors have been added.
e Front Fog lamp (RH) (A-126)
® Front Fog lamp (LH) (A-124)
e Front wiring harness and front fog lamp
wiring harness combination (A-125)

R.H. drive vehicles
with 4D56 engine

2-20

e The following connectors have been added.
® Front Fog lamp (RH) (A-126)
e Front Fog lamp (LH) (A-124)
® Front wiring harness and front fog lamp
wiring harness combination (A-125)

L.H. drive vehicles
with 4M40 engine

2-22

e The following connectors have been added.
e Front Fog lamp (RH) (A-126)
e Front Fog lamp (LH) (A-124)
e Front wiring harness and front fog lamp
wiring harness combination (A-125)

R.H. drive vehicles
with 4M40 engine

2-24

e The following connectors have been added.
e Front Fog lamp (RH) (A-126)
e Front Fog lamp (LH) (A-124)
e Front wiring harness and front fog lamp
wiring harness combination (A-125)
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OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Ssingle Part Installation Position

Wiring harness configuration diagrams Description of changes
Connetor | Name Reference
symbol page
DASH PANEL | L.H. drive vehicles | 2-26 e The following connectors have been added.
e Front Fog lamp switch (C-129)
e Engine control unit (C-130)
e Dedicated fuse No. (10) (C-131)
e Diagnosis connector (C-132)
R.H. drive vehicles | 2-30 e The following connectors have been added.
® Airbag module (squib) <passenger’s side>
(C-124)
e Front fog lamp swich (C-129)
e Engine control unit (C-130)
e J/C (6) (C-133)
e Diagnosis connector (C-132)

SINGLE PART INSTALLATION POSITION

Location of changes Reference | Description of changes
page
SOLENOID VALVE 3-2 e The installation positions of the EGR solenoid valve and the purge control
solenoid valve have been changed.
FUSIBLE LINK FUSE | 3-2 e Dedicated fuse No. 10 has been added.
EARTH 3-3 e Earth No. 20 has been added.
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OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Circuit Diagram

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

Circuit diagrams

Description of changes

Main title Subtitle Reference

page

CENTRALIZED - 4-3 e Dedicated fuse No. 10 has been added to correspond to the adoption

JUNCTION of front fog lamps.

POWER Petrol-powered vehicles 4-4 e The circuit diagram has been changed to correspond to the adoption

DISTRIBUTION of front fog lamps.

SYSTEM
Diesel-powered vehicles 4-10 ® The circuit diagram has been changed to correspond to the adoption

of front fog lamps.
IGNITION SYSTEM [6G72, 6G74 engine 4-16 e The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the engine
<L.H. drive vehicles> control unit.
6G72, 6G74 engine 4-18 e The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the engine
<R.H. drive vehicles> control unit and the addition of a jumper connector (6).
e The number of pins on the control wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination connector <R.H. drive vehicles> (C-25) has been
changed.
GLOW SYSTEM 4D56 engine <without 4-20 e The number of pins on the control wiring harness and dash wiring
supercharging pressure harness combination connectors (C-24, 25) <R.H. drive vehicles>
relief solenoid valve> has been changed.
4M40 engine <without 4-22 o The number of pins on the control wiring harness and dash wiring
supercharging pressure harness combination connectors (C-24, 25) <R.H. drive vehicles>
relief solenoid valve> has been changed.
MPI SYSTEM 6G72 engine-M/T 4-24 e A circuit has been added to correspond to changes in the engine
<L.H. drive vehicles> control unit and a change in the number of pins on the control wiring
harness and dash wiring harness combination connector <R.H. drive
vehicles> (C-24).

6G72 engine-M/T 4-32 e A circuit has been added to correspond to changes in the engine

<R.H. drive vehicles> control unit, a change in the number of pins on the control wiring
harness and dash wiring harness combination connectors <R.H. drive
vehicles> (C-24, 25) and the addition of a junction connector (6).

6G72 engine-A/T 4-42 ® A circuit has been added to correspond to changes in the engine

<L.H. drive vehicles> control unit and a change in the number of pins on the control wiring
harness and dash wiring harness combination connector <R.H. drive
vehicles> (C-24).

6G72 engine-A/T 4-50 e A circuit has been added to correspond to changes in the engine

<R.H. drive vehicles> control unit, a change in the number of pins on the control wiring
harness and dash wiring harness combination connectors <R.H. drive
vehicles> (C-24, 25) and the addition of a jumper connector (6).

6G74 engine-M/T 4-60 ® A circuit diagram has been established to correspond to the adoption

<L.H. drive vehicles> of 24-valve 6G74-SOHC engines.

6G74 engine-M/T 4-68 e A circuit diagram has been established to correspond to the adoption

<R.H. drive vehicles> of 24-valve 6G74-SOHC engines.

6G74 engine-A/T 4-78 e A circuit diagram has been established to correspond to the adoption

<L.H. drive vehicles> of 24-valve 6G74-SOHC engines.

6G74 engine-A/T 4-86 e A circuit diagram has been established to correspond to the adoption

<R.H. drive vehicles> of 24-valve 6G74-SOHC engines.

ELC 4-SPEED 6G72, 6G74 engine 4-96 e The number of pins on the control wiring harness and dash wiring

AUTOMATIC harness combination connector (C-24) has been changed.

TRANSMISSON

FRONT FOG LAMP | L.H. drive vehicles 4-104 e A circuit diagram has been added to correspond to the adoption of

front fog lamps.
R.H. drive vehicles 4-105 ® A circuit diagram has been added to correspond to the adoption of

front fog lamps.




OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Circuit Diagram

Circuit diagrams

Description of changes

Main title Subtitle Reference
page
METER AND GAUGE [6G72, 6G74 engine 4-106 The number of pins on the control wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination connector (C-24) has been changed.
LOW ENGINE OIL - 4-109 The jumper connector for R.H. drive vehicles has been changed from
LEVEL WARNING (1) to (2).
LAMP
POWER WINDOWS | L.H. drive vehicles 4-110 The circuit diagram has been changed to correspond to the addition
<2-door models> of a safety function.
L.H. drive vehicles 4-114 The circuit diagram has been changed to correspond to the addition
<4-door models> of a safety function.
R.H. drive vehicles 4-120 The circuit diagram has been changed to correspond to the addition
<2-door models> of a safety function.
R.H. drive vehicles 4-124 The circuit diagram has been changed to correspond to the addition
<4-door models> of a safety function.
SINGLE AIR R.H. drive vehicles 4-130 The number of pins on the control wiring harness and dash wiring
CONDITIONER <petrol-powered vehicles> harness combination connector (C-25) has been changed.
R.H. drive vehicles 4-134 The number of pins on the control wiring harness and dash wiring
<diesel-powered vehicles> harness combination connector (C-25) has been changed.
DUAL AIR R.H. drive vehicles 4-138 The number of pins on the control wiring harness and dash wiring
CONDITIONER without rear heater harness combination connector (C-25) has been changed.
<petrol-powered vehicles>
R.H. drive vehicles 4-144 The number of pins on the control wiring harness and dash wiring
without rear heater harness combination connector (C-25) has been changed.
<diesel-powered vehicles>
R.H. drive vehicles with 4-150 The number of pins on the control wiring harness and dash wiring
rear heater harness combination connector (C-25) has been changed.
<petrol-powered vehicles>
R.H. drive vehicles with rear [4-158 The number of pins on the control wiring harness and dash wiring
heater harness combination connector (C-25) has been changed.
<diesel-powered vehicles>
INTERCOOLER FAN |- 4-187 The number of pins on the control wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination connector <R.H. drive vehicles> (C-25) has been
changed.
AUTO-CRUISE L.H. drive vehicles 4-168 The circuit has been changed to correspond to changes in the engine
CONTROL SYSTEM | <petrol-powered vehicles> control unit and a change in the number of pins on the control wiring
harness and dash wiring harness combination connector (C-24).
R.H. drive vehicles 4172 The circuit has been added to correspond to changes in the engine
<petrol-powered vehicles> control unit, a change in the number of pins on the control wiring
harness and dash wiring harness combination connectors (C-24) and
the addition of a jumper connector (6).
LIGHTING MONITOR |- 4-177 The circuit has been added to correspond to a change in the number
BUZZER of pins on the control wiring harness and dash wiring harness
combination connectors <R.H. drive vehicles> (C-25) and changes
to the jumper connector (6).
IMMOBILIZER Petrol-powered vehicles 4-178 A circuit has been added to correspond to changes in the engine
SYSTEM control unit, a change in the number of pins on the control wiring

harness and dash wiring harness combination connectors (C-24, 25)
and the addition of a jumper connector (6).




6 OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Table of Circuit Diagrams

TABLE OF CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

This table of circuit diagrams indicates those circuits in which changes and/or additions, etc. have been
made; the circuits are here listed in the sequence in which they are presented in the wiring diagrams.
Please use this table for reference when following maintenance or repair procedures.

NOTE

(1) A (Added) : This circuit has been newly added in this manual.
(2) R (Revised) : This circuit has been changed. and is included in this manual.
(3) D (Deleted) : This circuit has been deleted in this manual.
(4) 1 (Included) : This circuit is included in this manual.
(5) N (Not included) : This circuit is not included in this manual.
(6) P (Previous manual) : This circuit is not included in this manual, because it has not been changed.
Refer to this previous manuals.
Main circuit Circuit classifications Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No.
PHJES026-C | PHJEQ026-D | PHJES026-E | PHJE9026-F | PHJES026-G
'94model (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement)
(Basic)
JUNCTION BLOCK - 1 P R P P
CENTRALIZEDJUNCTION |- | P R P R
POWER DISTRIBUTION | Petrol-powered vehicles | P R R R
SYSTEM
Diesel-powered vehicles | P R R R
STARTING SYSTEM 4G64 engine | D N N N
6G72, 6G74 engine | R P P P
4D56, 4M40 engine | P P P P
IGNITION SYSTEM 4G64 engine | D N N N
6G72 engine | D N N N
6G74 engine | D N N N
6G72, 6G74 engine N A P P N
6G72,6G74 engine <L.H. drive vehicles> | N N N N A
6G72,6G74 engine <R.H. drive vehicles> | N N N N A
CHARGING SYSTEM 4G64, 6G72 engine I D N N N
6G74 engine | D N N N
6G72, 6G74 engine N A P P P
4D56, 4M40 engine | P P P P
GLOW SYSTEM 4D56 engine <Without supercharging || P P P R
pressure relief solenoid valve>
4D56 engine <With supercharging | P P P P
pressure relief solenoid valve>
4M40 engine <Without supercharging || R P R R
pressure relief solenoid valve>
4M40 engine <With supercharging l R P R P
pressure relief solenoid valve>




OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Table of Circuit Diagrams

Main circuit Circuit classifications Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No.
PHJES026-C | PHJEQ026-D | PHJES026-E | PHJES026-F | PHJE9026-G
'94model (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement)
(Basic)
MPI SYSTEM 4G64 engine-M/T | D N N N
6G72 engine-M/T | R D N N
6G72 engine-A/T | R D N N
6G74 engine-M/T I R D N N
6G74 engine-A/T | R D N N
6G72 engine-M/T N N A R D
<Vehicles without immobilizer system>
6G72 engine-M/T N N A R D
<Vehicles with immobilizer system>
6G72 engine-A/T N N A R D
<Vehicles without immobilizer system>
6G72 engine-A/T N N A R D
<Vehicles with immobilizer system>
6G74 engine-M/T N N A R D
<Vehicles without immobilizer system>
6G74 engine-M/T N N A R D
<Vehicles with immobilizer system>
6G74 engine-A/T N N A R D
<Vehictes without immobilizer system>
6G74 engine-A/T N N A R D
<Vehicles with immobilizer system>
6G72 engine-M/T <L.H. drive vehicles> | N N N N A
6G72 engine-M/T <R.H. drive vehicles> |N N N N A
6G72 engine-A/T <L.H. drive vehicles> |N N N N A
6G72 engine-A/T <R.H. drive vehicles> |N N N N A
6G74 engine-M/T <L.H. drive vehicles> |N N N N A
6G74 engine-M/T <R.H. drive vehicles> |N N N N A
6G74 engine-A/T <L.H. drive vehicles> |N N N N A
6G74 engine-A/T <R.H. drive vehicles> |N N N N A
OVERDRIVE CONTROL |6G72 engine | D N N N
SYSTEM
ELC-4A/T 6G72, 6G74 engine N A R P
6G74 engine | D N N
4M40 engine | P R P P




8 OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Table of Circuit Diagrams

Main circuit Circuit classifications Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No.
PHJE9026-C | PHJE9026-D | PHJE9026-E | PHJEQ026-F | PHJES026-G
'94model (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement)
(Basic)
HEADLAMP L.H. drive vehicles without daytime | P P P P
running lamp <without SRS>
L.H. drive vehicles without daytime | P P P P
running lamp <with SRS>
L.H. drive vehicles with daytime running || P P P P
lamp <without SRS>
L.H. drive vehicles with daytime running || P P P P
lamp <with SRS>
R.H. drive vehicles without SRS | P P P P
R.H. drive vehicles with SRS | P P P P
HEADLAMP LEVELING - 1 P P P P
SYSTEM
TAILLAMP, CLEARANCE |- | P P P P
LAMP, LICENCE PLATE
LAMP
FRONT FOG LAMP L.H. drive vehicles N N N N A
R.H. drive vehicles N N N N A
REAR FOG LAMP L.H. drive vehicles <without SRS> | P R P P
L.H. drive vehicles <with SRS> | P R P P
R.H. drive vehicles <without SRS> | P P P P
R.H. drive vehicles <with SRS> | P P P P
ROOM LAMP Canvas top | P P P P
2-door models without sunroof | P P P P
2-door models with sunroof | P P P P
4-door models | P P P [-]
DOOR LAMP L.H. drive vehicles N N A P P
R.H. drive vehicles N N A P P
IGNITION KEY CYLINDER | L.H. drive vehicles | P R P P
ILLUMINATION LAMP
R.H. drive vehicles | P P P P
TURN-SIGNAL LAMP AND |- | P P P P
HAZARD LAMP
STOP LAMP - | P P P P
BACK-UP LAMP M/T | P P P P
AT I R P P P
HORN Vehicles without SRS 1 P P P P
Vehicles with SRS | P P P P
METER AND GAUGE 4G64 engine | D N N N
6G72, 6G74 engine | R P P R
4D56, 4M40 engine | P P P P




OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Table of Circuit Diagrams

Main circuit Circuit classifications Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No.
PHJEQ026-C | PHJES026-D | PHJEQ026-E | PHJEQ026-F | PHJES026-G
'94model (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement)
(Basic)
LOW FUEL WARNING - | P P P P
LAMP
FUEL FILTER WARNING |- | P P P p
LAMP
OIL PRESSURE - [ P P P P
WARNING LAMP
LOW ENGINE OIL LEVEL |- | P P R R
WARNING LAMP
BRAKE WARNING LAMP |- | P P R P
MULTI-METER Vehicles without electronic compass | P P P P
Vehicles with electronic compass | P R P P
POWER WINDOWS L.H. drive vehicles <2-door models> | P P P R
L.H. drive vehicles <4-door models> | P P P R
R.H. drive vehicles <2-door models> I P P P R
R.H. drive vehicles <4-door models> | P P P R
CENTRAL DOOR L.H. drive vehicles | P P P P
LOCKING SYSTEM
L.H. drive vehicles with keyless entry |N N A P P
system
R.H. drive vehicles | P P P P
R.H. drive vehicles with keyless entry |N P P
system
HEATER L.H. drive vehicles without rear heater || P P P P
L.H. drive vehicles with rear heater | P P P P
<without dual air conditioner>
L.H. drive vehicles with rear heater | P P P P
<with dual air conditioner>
R.H. drive vehicles without rear heater || P P P P
R.H. drive vehicles with rear heater | P P P P
<without dual air conditioner>
R.H. drive vehicles with rear heater | P P P P
<with dual air conditioner>
SINGLE AIR L.H. drive vehicles <4G64, 6G72 engine> | | R D N N
CONDITIONER
L.H. drive vehicles <6G74 engine> t R D N N
L.H. drive vehicles N N A R P
<petrol-powered vehicles>
L.H. drive vehicles | P P R P
<diesel-powered vehicles>
R.H. drive vehicles | R R R R
<petrol-powered vehicles>
R.H. drive vehicles | P P R R

<diesel-powered vehicles>
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OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Table of Circuit Diagrams

Main circuit Circuit classifications Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No.
PHJES026-C | PHJES026-D | PHJES026-E | PHJES026-F | PHJE9026-G
'94model (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement)
(Basic)
DUAL AIR CONDITIONER |L.H. drive vehicles without rear heater || R R R P
<petrol-powered vehicles>
L.H. drive vehicles without rear heater || P P R P
<diesel-powered vehicles>
L.H. drive vehicles with rear heater | R R R P
<petrol-powered vehicles>
L.H. drive vehicles with rear heater | P P R P
<diesel-powered vehicles>
R.H. drive vehicles without rear heater |1 R R R R
<petrol-powered vehicles>
R.H. drive vehicles without rear heater {1 P P R R
<diesel-powered vehicles>
R.H. drive vehicles with rear heater | R R R R
<petrol-powered vehicles>
R.H. drive vehicles with rear heater | P P R R
<diesel-powered vehicles>
WINDSHIELD WIPER AND | Vehicles without SRS | P P P P
WASHER
Vehicles with SRS | P P P P
REAR WIPER AND Vehicles without SRS I P P P P
WASHER
Vehicles with SRS | P P P P
HEADLAMP WASHER - 1 P P P P
DEFOGGER AND DOOR |- | P R P P
MIRROR HEATER
WIPER DEICER - | P R P
REMOTE CONTROLLED |- | P P P P
MIRROR
RADIO AND TAPEPLAYER | L.H. drive vehicles <AM/FM radio> | P D N N
AM/FM radio N N A P P
L.H. drive vehicles | P D N N
<LW/MW/FM radio and tape player>
LW/MW/FM radio and tape player N N A P P
L.H. drive vehicles | P P P P
<AM/FM radio and tape player>
R.H. drive vehicles <AM/FM radio> | P D N N
R.H. drive vehicles | P D N N
<LW/MW/FM radio and tape player>
R.H. drive vehicles | P R P P
<AM/FM radio and tape player>
CLOCK L.H. drive vehicles | P P P P
R.H. drive vehicles | P P P P
CIGARETTE LIGHTER - | P P P P
ACCESSORY SOCKET - | P P P P
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Main circuit Circuit classifications Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No.
PHJES026-C | PHJES026-D | PHJEQ026-E | PHJES026-F | PHJES026-G
'94model (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement)
(Basic)
SUNROOF Canvas top | P P R P
2-door models N N A R P
4-door models | P P R P
INTERCOOLER FAN - 1 P R R R
REAR DIFFERENTIAL L.H. drive vehicles | P P P P
LOCK SYSTEM
R.H. drive vehicles | P P P P
PART TIME 4WD SYSTEM |- | P R P P
SUPER SELECT 4WD - ! P P P P
SYSTEM
REMOTE CONTROLLED |- | P R P P
VARIABLE SHOCK
ABSORBERS SYSTEM
ANTI-LOCK BRAKE - ! D N N N
SYSTEM (ABS)
L.H. drive vehicles N A R P P
R.H. drive vehicles N A R P P
AUTO-CRUISE CONTROL | L.H. drive vehicles | R R P R
SYSTEM <petrol-powered vehicles>
L.H. drive vehicles | P R P P
<diesel-powered vehicles>
R.H. drive vehicles | R P P R
<petrol-powered vehicles>
R.H. drive vehicles | P P P P
<diesel-powered vehicles>
HEATED SEAT Vehicles without power seat | P P P P
Vehicles with power seat | P P P P
POWER SEAT - | P P P P
LIGHTING MONITOR - | P R R R
BUZZER
FUEL LINE HEATER - I P R P P
SUPPLEMENTAL Petrol-powered vehicles | R R D N
RESTRAINT SYSTEM
(SRS) Diesel-powered vehicles I R R D N
- N N N A P
IMMOBILIZER SYSTEM Petrol-powered vehicles N N A R R
Diesel-powered vehicles N N A R P




HOW TO READ
THE WIRING
DIAGRAMS

NNNNNNNN

....................................................................



1-2 HOW TO READ THE WIRING DIAGRAMS - Models

MODELS
<2-DOOR MODELS>
Model code Body style Engine model Transmission model | Fuel supply system
va4C NSFL6 Canvas top 4D56 (2,477 m¢) V5MT1(5M/T) Injection
with  turbocharger
and inter-cooler
V23C GNHVL6/R6 | Canvas top with 6G72 (2,972 m¢) MPI
wide fender
GRHVL6/R6 V4AW3(4A/T)
V24w NDFL6 Wagon 4D56 (2,477 m¢) V5MT1(5M/T) Injection
with turbocharger
NHFL6/R6 and inter-cooler
NDGL6*
V24WG NXFL6/R6 Wagon with wide
fender
V26W NHFL6 Wagon 4M40 (2,835 m¢) V5M31(5M/T)
with turbocharger
V26WG NXFL6/R6 Wagon with wide | and inter-cooler
fender
NXGL6*
V23W NHVL6 Wagon 6G72 (2,972 m¢) V5M31(5M/T) MP!
GNXVL6/R6 | Wagon with wide
fender
GRXVL6/R6 V4AW3(4A/T)
V25WG* | NXVL6/R6 Wagon with wide | 6G74 (3,497 m¢) V5M31(5M/T)
fender
RXVL6/R6 V4AW3(4A/T)
NOTE

*. Indicates change




HOW TO READ THE WIRING DIAGRAMS - Models

1-3

<4-DOOR MODELS>

Model code Body style Engine model Transmission model | Fuel supply system
V44W NDFL6 Wagon 4D56 (2,477 m¢) V5MT1(5M/T) Injection
with turbocharger
NDFCL6 Wagon without and inter-cooler
3rd seat row
NHFL6 Wagon
V44WG NXFL6/R6 Wagon with wide
fender
V46W NDFL6 Wagon 4M40 (2,835 m¢) V5M31(5M/T)
with turbocharger
NDFCL6 Wagon without and inter-cooler
3rd seat row
NDGL6* Wagon
NDGCL6* Wagon without
3rd seat row
NHFL6/R6 Wagon
NHGL6
RHFR6 VAAW3(4A/T)
V46GW NXFL6/R6 Wagon with wide V5M31(5M/T)
fender
RXFL6/R6 V4AW3(4A/T)
NXGL6* V5M31(5M/T)
RXGL6" V4AW3(4A/T)
V43W NHVL6/R6 Wagon 6G72 (2,972 m¢) V5MT1(5M/T) MPI
RHVL6/R6 V4AW3(4A/T)
V43WG NXVL6/R6 Wagon with wide V5MT1(5M/T)
fender
RXVL6/R6 V4AW3(4A/T)
V45WG* | NXVL6/R6 6G74 (3,497 m¢) V5M31(5M/T)
RXVL6/R6 V4AWB(4A/T)
NOTE

*.

Indicates change
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ENGINE COMPARTMENT
L.H. drive vehicles with 6G72 engine

Connector
symboi

A

A-17 (2)
A-18 (2-G)
A-19X (4)
A-20X (4)

Headlamp washer motor and headlamp

washer fluid level sensor
Side turn signal lamp (RH)
Motor antenna

Motor antenna

Stater

Stater

Daytime running lamp relay 2
Daytime running lamp relay 1

Daytime running lamp control unit

Windshield wiper motor
Brake fluid level switch

Control wiring harness and front wiring

harness combination

Side turn signal lamp (LH)
Windshield washer motor
Jumper connector
Headlamp relay

A-05 A-49
A-03 A-04 A-06 A-50
WJ
A-02 \
A-01 %
/
A-61
7
A-60
A-59 (—F
/ / .
A53 {1 / L? !&
A-52 L
A-58
A-57
A-56
A-55
|
A-51 A-126 A-48 “A-46°
A-47
A-21X (4) Intercooler fan motor relay
A-22X (4) Alternator relay
A-23X (4) Rear fog lamp relay
A-24X (4) Tail lamp relay
A-25X (4) Condenser fan motor relay
A-26X (4) A/C compressor relay
A-27 (6-B) Battery cable and front wiring harness
combination
A-29 (10-B) Daytime running lamp harness and front
wiring harness combination or front
wiring harness joint connector
A-30 (10-B) Daytime running lamp harness and front
wiring harness combination or front
wiring harness joint connector
A-31 (4-B) Horn relay <Vehicles with SRS>
A-33 (2-B) Front combination lamp (LH)
A-34 (2-GR)  Front combination lamp (LH)
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2-3

A-07 A-08

A-09 A-11 A-13

'A-18

A-17

A-16

A-27

A-29

]
A-45
A-35 (7)

A-36 (3-B)
A-38 (2-B)
)

/_/R
A-44  A-40 A-43 A-42 A-41 A-39 [A-124

Headlamp leveling unit (LH)
Headlamp (LH)

Speed sensor (Front: LH) <ABS>
Shock absorber (Front: LH) <Remote
controlled variable shock absorber>
Magnetic clutch <A/C>

Thermo sensor (outside air)
<Multi-meter>

Dual pressure switch

Condenser fan motor

Horn (LO)

Horn (LO)

Horn (HI)

Horn (HI)

Oil pressure switch

Alternator

Alternator

Engine oil level sensor

36E0299

A-30

A-33

A-34

A-35

A-36

A-19X
A-20X
A-21X
A-22X
A-23X
A-24X
A-25X
A-26X

A-52 (2-B) Speed sensor (Front: RH) <ABS>

A-53 (4-B) Shock absorber (Front: RH) <Remote
controlled variable shock absorber>

A-55 (3-B) Headlamp (RH)

A-56 (7) Headlamp leveling unit (RH)

A-57 (2-GR)  Front combination lamp (RH)

A-58 (2-B) Front combination lamp (RH)

A-59 (2-GR)  Free wheel engage switch

A-60 (2-B) Solenoid valve A <Super select 4WD>

A-61 (2-B) Solenoid valve B <Super select 4WD>

[A-124](2-BR) Front fog lamp (LH)

[A-125](4-B)  Front wiring harness and front fog lamp
wiring harness combination

[A-126](2-BR) Front fog lamp (RH)

Remark

Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [
are newly added connectors.
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L.H. drive vehicles with 6G72 engine

Connector A-66 A-67 A-72 A-77 A-97 A-73 A-98
symbol

A

A-64

A-63

A-120 ’ ’0 é
( / /[ ]
=

A-119 ‘

AV
(77

/ I
A-117 A-1/04 A-81 A-1/1 3 A8
A-62 (4-B) Auto-cruise contorol actuator A-76 (2-GR)  Injector No. 5

A-63 (6-B) Hydraulic unit A-77 (8-B) Injector wiring harness and control wiring
A-64 (2-B) Hydraulic unit harness combination

A-66 (1-L) Engine speed detection connector A-78 (2-B) Capacitor

A-67 (1-B) Fule pump check connector A-81 (6-B) Power transister

A-72 (6-B) Idle speed control servo A-82 (3-B) Power transister

A-73 (4-B) Throttle position sensor A-83 (2-GR)  Injector No. 6

A-74 (2-GR)  Injector No. 1 A-84 (2-GR)  Injector No. 4

A-75 (2-GR) Injector No. 3 A-85 (2-GR) injector No. 2
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2-5

A-76 A-83 A-75 A-84 A-74 A-85

Earth
n cable/

i;’
-

44/ |
A

D

N

‘ A-62

36E0316

\

A-105 A-78 A-115 A-112 A-88 A-87
A-86 (2-B) Igniton coil A-112 (3-B) Crank angle sensor
A-87 (2-B) Igniton coil A-113 (2-B) Engine coolant temperature sensor
A-88 (2-B) Igniton coil A-115 (3-GR) Camshaft position sensor
A-97 (2-B) EGR solenoid valve A-117 (1) Power steering oil pressure switch
A-98 (2-B) Purge control solenoid valve A-118 (8-B) Air flow sensor
A-104 (1-B) Engine coolant temperature gauge unit A-119 (8-B) ABS relay box
A-105 (1-B) Engine coolant temperature switch A-120 (2-B) ABS relay box

<A/T>
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ENGINE COMPARTMENT

R.H. drive vehicles with 6G72 engine

Connector
symbol

A

A-120
A-119

A-02

A-01
A-61
A-60
A-59
A-53
A-52
A-58
A-57
A-56
A-01 (4-B) Headiamp washer motor and headlamp
washer fluid level sensor

A-02 (2) Side turn signal lamp (RH)

A-03 (2-B) Motor antenna

A-04 (3-B) Motor antenna

A-05 (1-B) Starter

A-06 (1) Starter

A-11 (4-B) Windshield wiper motor

A-13 (2-B) Brake fluid level switch
(1

harness combination

A-17 (2) Side turn signal lamp (LH)
A-18 (2-G) Windshield washer motor

A-19X (4) Jumper connector

A-20X (4) Headlamp relay

A-21X (4) Intercooler fan motor relay

A-22X (4) Alternator relay

0-B) Cntrol wiring harness and front wiring

A
A-63 A-64 A-11 A-13 A-H1 A-
H/_/

/
~—_
I

X

P

A-55 [A-126 “A-05 A-48 "A-46°
A-06 A-47

A-23X (4) Rear fog lamp relay

A-24X (4) Tail lamp relay

A-25X (4) Condenser fan motor relay

A-26X (4) A/C compressor relay

A-31 (4-B) Horn relay <Vehicles with SRS>
A-32 (2-B) Resistor <for dim-dip lamp circuit>
A-33 (2-B) Front combination lamp (LH)

A-34 (2-GR)  Front combination lamp (LH)

A-35 (7) Headlamp leveling unit (LH)

A-36 (3-B) Headlamp (LH)

A-39 (4-B) Shock absorber (Front: LH) <Remote
controlled variable shock absorbers>

A-40 (1-B) Magnetic clutch <A/C>

Remark
Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [ ]
are newly added connectors.
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A-03 A-04 A-18 A-17

A-19X
MBI
-21
A-16 A-22X
A-23X
A-24X
A-25X
A-26X
A-27
A-31
A-32
A-33
A-34
A-35
A-36
’ / 36E0298
A-44 A-40 A-43 A-42 A-41 A-39 A-38
A-45
A-41 (2-B) Thermo sensor (outside air) A-55 (3-B) Headlamp (RH)
<Multi-meter> A-56 (7) Headlamp leveling unit (RH)
A-42 (2-BR)  Dual pressure switch A-57 (2-GR)  Front combination lamp (RH)
A-43 (2-B) Condenser fan motor A-58 (2-B) Front combination lamp (RH)
A-44 (1) Horn (LO) A-59 (2-GR)  Free wheel engage switch
A-45 (1) Horn (LO) A-60 (2-B) Solenoid valve A <Super select 4WD>
A-46 (1) Horn (HI) A-61 (2-B) Solenoid valve B <Super select 4WD>
A-47 (1) Horn (HI) A-63 (6-B) Hydraulic unit
A-48 (1-B) Qil pressure switch A-64 (2-B) Hydraulic unit
A-49 (2-B) Alternator A-119 (8-B) ABS relay box
A-50 (1) Alternator A-120 (2-B) ABS relay box
A-51 (2-B) Engine oil level sensor (2-BR) Front fog lamp (LH)
A-52 (2-B) Speed sensor (Front: RH) <ABS> (4-B)  Front wiring harness and front fog lamp
A-53 (4-B) Shock absorber (Front: RH) <Remote wiring harness combination
controlled variable shock absorber> (2-BR) Front fog lamp (RH)
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R.H. drive vehicles with 6G72 engine

Connector A-77 A-72 A-97 A-73 A-98
symbol

A

A-118
A-117 A-104 A-82 A-113 A-81

A-62 (4-B) Auto-cruise control actuator A-76 (2-GR)  Injector No. 5
A-66 (1-L) Engine speed detection connector A-77 (8-B) Injector wiring harness and control wiring
A-67 (1-B) Fule pump check connector harness combination
A-72 (6-B) Idle speed control servo A-78 (2-B) Capacitor
A-73 (4-B) Throttle position sensor A-81 (6-B) Power transistor
A-74 (2-GR) Injector No. 1 A-82 (3-B) Power transistor
A-75 (2-GR)  Injector No. 3 A-83 (2-GR)  Injector No. 6
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A-105

A-84 (2-GR)
A-85 (2-GR)
A-86 (2-B)
A-87 (2-B)
A-88 (2-B)
A-97 (2-B)
A-98 (2-B)
A-104 (1-B)

A-112

Injector No. 4

Injevtor No. 2

Ignition coll

Ignition coil

Ignition coil

EGR solenoid valve

Purge control solenoid valve

Engine coolant temperature gauge unit

A-84 A-74 A-85

36E0315

A-105 (1-B)

A-112 (3-B)
A-113 (2-B)
A-115 (3-GR)

A-117 (1)

A-118 (8-B)

A-66

A-67

A-62

A-86

A-87

A-88

Engine coolant temperature switch
<A/T>

Crank angle sensor

Engine coolant temperature sensor
Camshaft position sensor

Power steering oil pressure switch
Air flow sensor
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ENGINE COMPARTMENT
L.H. drive vehicles with 6G74 engine

Connector
symbol

A

A-04

A-03

A-02

A-01

A-61

A-60

A-58

A-57

A-56

A-55

Headlamp washer motor and headlamp
washer fluid level sensor

Side turn signal lamp (RH)

Motor antenna

Motor antenna

Starter

Starter

Daytime running lamp relay 2

Daytime running lamp relay 1

Daytime running lamp control unit
Windshield wiper motor

Brake fluid level switch

Control wiring harness and front wiring
harness combination

Side turn signal lamp (LH)

Windshield washer motor

Jumper connector

Headlamp relay

A-59

A-53 A-52

A-21X (4)
A-22X (4)
A-23X (4)
A-24X (4)
A-25X (4)
A-26X (4)
A-27 (6-B)

A-29 (10-B)

A-30 (10-B)

A-31 (4-B)
A-33 (2-B)
A-34 (2-GR)

Intercooler fan motor relay

Alternator relay

Rear fog lamp relay

Tail lamp relay

Condenser fan motor relay

A/C compressor relay

Battery cable and front wiring harness
combination

Daytime running lamp harness and front
wiring harness combination or front
wiring harness joint connector

Daytime running lamp harness and front
wiring harness combination or front
wiring harness joint connector

Horn relay <Vehicles with SRS>

Front combination lamp (LH)

Front combination lamp (LH)
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A-40 A-39 A-38 A-11 A-13 A-18 A-17
e A-19X
=~ A-20X
A-16 | A-21X
) A-22X
N
~ \ o A-25X
A-26X
W)
> ] A-27
(5] = —
£ N A-29
Y
U A-30
A-33
A-34
’ A-35
A-36
36€E0293
, \ A-31
4L A 43 A-42 A-41 A-07[A-124] A-08 A-09
A-45
A-35 (7) Headlamp leveling unit (LH) A-52 (2-B) Speed sensor (Front: RH) <ABS>
A-36 (3-B) Headlamp (LH) A-53 (4-B) Shock absorber (Front: RH) <Remote
A-38 (2-B) Speed sensor (Front: LH) <ABS> controlled variable shock absorber>
A-39 (4-B) Shock absorber (Front: LH) <Remote A-55 (3-B) Headlamp (RH)
controlled variable shock absorber> A-56 (7) Headlamp leveling unit (RH)
A-40 (1-B) Magnetic clutch <A/C> A-57 (2-GR)  Front combination lamp (RH)
A-41 (2-B) Thermo sensor (outside air) A-58 (2-B) Front combination lamp (RH)
<Multi-meter> A-59 (2-GR)  Free wheel engage switch
A-42 (2-BR) Dual pressure switch A-60 (2-B) Solenoid valve A <Super select 4WD>
A-43 (2-B) Condenser fan motor A-61 (2-B) Solenoid valve B <Super select 4WD>
A-44 (1) Horn (LO) (2-BR) Front fog lamp (LH)
A-45 (1) Horn (LO) A-125 (4-B) Front wiring harness and front fog lamp
A-46 (1) Horn (HI) wiring harness combination
A-47 (1) Horn (H1) (2-BR)  Front fog lamp (RH)
A-48 (1-B) Oil pressure switch Remark
A-49 (2-B) Alternator
A-50 (1) Alternator Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [ |
A-51 (2-B) Engine oil level sensor are newly added connectors.
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L.H. drive vehicles with 6G74 engine

A-66 A-67 A-74 A-75 A-97 A-76 A-98 A-79

Connector
symbol A-64 \\\\\ \\
A A-63

A-120

A-119

A-7

Ny, N

)

~ % /|

N ‘( f/////f
o]

s 1]}

/[T

w

~

A-82 A-81 A-104 A-113  A-105 A-115 A-78
A-62 (4-B) Auto-cruise contorol actuator A-76 (2-GR)  Injector No. 5
A-63 (6-B) Hydraulic unit A-77 (8-B) Injector wiring harness and control wiring
A-64 (2-B) Hydraulic unit harness combination
A-66 (1-L) Engine speed detection connector A-78 (2-B) Capacitor
A-67 (1-B) Fule pump check connector A-79 (2-GR)  Detonation sensor
A-72 (6-B) Idle speed control servo A-81 (6-B) Power transister
A-73 (4-B) Throttle position sensor A-82 (3-B) Power transister
A-74 (2-GR)  Injector No. 1 A-83 (2-GR)  Injector No. 6

A-75 (2-GR) Injector No. 3
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cable A83 AB84 A8 A2 A-62
1

Earth cable
\ \ 36E0294
A-88 A-87 A-86
A-84 (2-GR Injector No. 4 A-112 (3-B) Crank angle sensor
A-85 (2-GR injector No. 2 A-113 (2-B) Engine coolant temperature sensor
A-86 (2-B) Igniton coil A-115 (3-GR) Camshaft position sensor
A-87 (2-B) Igniton coil A-117 (1) Power steering oil pressure switch
A-88 (2-B) Igniton coil A-118 (8-B) Air flow sensor
A-97 (2-B) EGR solenoid valve A-119 (8-B) ABS relay box
A-98 (2-B) Purge control solenoid valve A-120 (2-B) ABS relay box
A-104 (1-B) Engine coolant temperature gauge unit
A-105 (1-B) Engine coolant temperature switch

<A/T>
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ENGINE COMPARTMENT
R.H. drive vehicles with 6G74 engine

A-63 A-64 A-11 A-59 A-53 A-52

Connector
symbol
A A-120 '
7,

A-119 .. &~
A-02 5
A-01
A-61
A-60 ( F'_/ﬁL/ / /
{ /
[/
?' ‘ :
A-13 /l ‘ \
&
A-58
A-57 A
[
4 A
~-.-‘---“’ N
) l
A-55 /
A51 A0S A48 A49 A46
A-06 A-50 A-47
A-01 (4-B) Headlamp washer motor and headlamp A-22X (4) Alternator relay
washer fluid level sensor A-23X (4) Rear fog lamp relay
A-02 (2) Side turn signal lamp (RH) A-24X (4) Tail lamp relay
A-03 (2-B) Motor antenna A-25X (4) Condenser fan motor relay
A-04 (3-B) Motor antenna A-26X (4) A/C compressor relay
A-05 (1-B) Starter A-27 (6-B) Battery cable and front wiring harness
A-06 (1) Starter combination
A-11 (4-B) Windshield wiper motor A-31 (4-B) Horn relay <Vehicles with SRS>
A-13 (2-B) Brake fluid level switch A-32 (2-B) Resistor <for dim-dip lamp circuit>
A-16 (10-B) Control wiring harness and front wiring A-33 (2-B) Front combination lamp (LH)
harness combination A-34 (2-GR)  Front combination lamp (LH)
A-17 (2) Side turn signal lamp (LH) A-35 (7) Headlamp leveling unit (LH)
A-18 (2-G) Windshield washer motor A-36 (3-B) Headlamp (LH)
A-19X (4) Jumper connector A-38 (2-B) Speed sensor (Front: LH) <ABS>
A-20X (4) Headlamp relay A-39 (4-B) Shock absorber (Front: LH) <Remote
A-21X (4) Intercooler fan motor relay controlled variable shock absorber>
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A-03 A-04 A-18 A7

H A20%
A-16 A-21X
A-22X
A-23X
A-24X
4 | A-25X
A-27 A-26X
A-31
A-32
A-33
A-34
A-35
A-36
36E0297
A-44 A-40 A43 A-42 A-41 A-39 - A-38
A-45 A-55 (3-B) Headlamp (RH)
A-40 (1-B) Magnetic clutch <A/C> A-56 (7) Headlamp leveling unit (RH)
A-41 (2-B) Thermo sensor (outside air) A-57 (2-GR)  Front combination lamp (RH)
<Multi-meter> A-58 (2-B) Front combination lamp (RH)
A-42 (2-BR)  Dual pressure switch A-59 (2-GR)  Free wheel engage switch
A-43 (2-B) Condenser fan motor A-60 (2-B) Solenoid valve A <Super select 4WD>
A-44 (1) Horn (LO) A-61 (2-B) Solenoid valve B <Super select 4WD>
A-45 (1) Horn (LO) A-63 (6-B) Hydraulic unit
A-46 (1) Horn (HI) A-64 (2-B) Hydraulic unit
A-47 (1) Horn (HI) A-124/(2-BR) Front fog lamp (LH)
A-48 (1-B) Oil pressure switch A-125 (4-B) Front wiring harness and front fog lamp
A-49 (2-B) Alternator wiring harness combination
A-50 (1) Alternator (2-BR) Front fog lamp (RH)
A-51 (2-B) Engine oil leve! sensor Remark
A-52 (2-B) Speed sensor (Front: RH) <ABS>
A-53 (4-B)  Shock absorber (Front; RH) <Remote Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [___]

controlled variable shock absorber> are newly added connectors.
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R.H. drive vehicles with 6G74 engine

Connector
symbol

A

A-77 A-72 A-115 A-73 A-74 A-75 A-97 A-76 A-98 A-79

NN

-
‘ ‘z—-

-.-I.-:‘A

4 2, -_= "}l“;—‘?& g
/ DO
A B

A-118

A-82

A-81

A-117

A-62 (4-B) Auto-cruise control actuator

A-66 (1-L) Engine speed detection connector
A-67 (1-B) Fule pump check connector

A-72 (6-B) Idle speed control servo

A-73 (4-B) Throttle position sensor

A-74 (2-GR)  Injector No. 1

A-75 (2-GR) Injector No. 3

A-76 (2-GR)  Injector No. &

[ ]

A-104 A-113 A-105 A-78

A-77 (8-B) Injector wiring harness and control wiring
harness combination

A-78 (2-B) Capacitor

A-79 (2-GR)  Detonation sensor

A-81 (6-B) Power transistor

A-82 (3-B) Power transistor

A-83 (2-GR)  Injector No. 6

A-84 (2-GR)  Injector No. 4
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A-83 A-84 A-85 A-112 A-66 A-67

' Earth cable

A-

88

\ 36E0285

A-87 A-86
injector No. 2 A-105 (1-B)
Igniton coil
Igniton coil A-112 (3-B)
Igniton coil A-113 (2-B)
EGR solenoid valve A-115 (3-GR)
Purge control solenoid valve A-117 (1)

Engine coolant temperature gauge unit A-118 (8-B)

A-62

Engine coolant temperature switch
<A/T>

Crank angle sensor

Engine coolant temperature sensor
Camshaft position sensor

Power steering oil pressure switch
Air flow sensor
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ENGINE COMPARTMENT
L.H. drive vehicles with 4D56

Connector
symbol

A

A-04

A-03

A-09 (12-B)
A-10 (5-B)
A-11 (4-B)
A-12 (1-B)
A-13 (2-B)
A-14 (4-B)
A-15 (4-L)
A-16 (12-B)

A-17 (2)
A-18 (2-G)

A-02

A-01

A-61

A-60

A-58

A-57

A-56

A-55

Headlamp washer motor and headlamp
washer fluid level sensor

Side turn signal lamp (RH)

Motor antenna

Motor antenna

Starter

Starter

Daytime running lamp relay 2

Daytime running lamp relay 1

Daytime running lamp control unit
Starter relay

Windshield wiper motor

Vacuum switch

Brake fluid level switch

No connection

Condenser fan motor control relay
Control wiring harness and front wiring
harness combination

Side turn signal lamp (LH)

Windshield washer motor

A-126

A-29 (10-B)

A-30 (10-B)

A-33 (2-B)
A-34 (2-GR)
A-35 (7)

A-51

A-49 A-48 [A-125 A-46
A-50 A-47

Jumper connector

Headlamp relay

Intercooler fan motor relay

Alternator relay

Rear fog lamp relay

Tail lamp relay

Condenser fan motor relay

A/C compressor relay

Battery cable and front wiring harness
combination

Daytime running lamp harness and front
wiring harness combination or front
wiring harness joint connector

Daytime running lamp harness and front
wiring harness combination or front
wiring harness joint connector

Front combination lamp (LH)

Front combination lamp (LH)

Headlamp leveling unit (LH)
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A-18
A-17
A-19X
A-20X
A16 | A-21X
A-22X
A-23X
A-24X
a A-25X
A-27 A-26X
A-31
- A-29
A-30
A-33
A-34
A-35
A-36
36E0300 A-37
BAT A-40 A-43 A-42  A-41 A-39 [A-124] A-38
A-45
A-36 (3-B) Headlamp (LH) A-52 (2-B) Speed sensor (Front: RH) <ABS>
A-37 (1) No connection A-53 (4-B) Shock absorber (Front: RH) <Remote
A-38 (2-B) Speed sensor (Front; LH) <ABS> controlled variable shock absorber>
A-39 (4-B) Shock absorber (Front: LH) <Remote A-55 (3-B) Headlamp (RH)
controlled variable shock absorber> A-56 (7) Headlamp leveling unit (RH)
A-40 (1-B) Magnetic clutch <A/C> A-57 (2-GR)  Front combination lamp (RH)
A-41 (2-B) Thermo sensor (outside air) A-58 (2-B) Front combination lamp (RH)
<Multi-meter> A-59 (2-GR)  Free wheel engage switch
A-42 (2-BR)  Dual pressure switch A-60 (2-B) Solenoid valve A <Super select 4WD>
A-43 (2-B) Condenser fan motor A-61 (2-B) Solenoid valve B <Super select 4WD>
A-44 (1) Horn (LO) A-124/(2-BR) Front fog lamp (LH)
A-45 (1) Horn (LO) [A-125(4-B)  Front wiring harness and front fog lamp
A-46 (1) Horn (HI) wiring harness combination
A-47 (1) Horn (HI) [A-126](2-BR)  Front fog lamp (RH)
A- ! ; .
a0 (2B)  Atmaor Remark
) Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [ |
A-50 (1) Alternator v added
A-51 (2-B) Engine oil level ensor are newly adaded connectors.
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ENGINE COMPARTMENT

R.H. drive vehicles with 4D56

Connector
symbol A-120
A A-119
A-02
A-01
A-61
A-60
A-57
A-58
A-56
A-55
A-01 (4-B) Headlamp washer motor and headlamp
washer fluid level sensor
A-02 (2) Side turn signal lamp (RH)
A-03 (2-B) Motor antenna
A-04 (3-B) Motor antenna
A-05 (1-B) Starter
A-06 (1) Starter
A-10 (5-B) Starter relay
A-11 (4-B) Windshield wiper motor
A-12 (1-B) Vacuum switch
A-13 (2-B) Brake fluid level switch
A-14 (4-B) No connection
A-15 (4-L) Condenser fan motor control relay
A-16 (10-B) Control wiring harness and front wiring
harness combination
A-17 (2) Side turn signal lamp (LH)
A-18 (2-G) Windshield washer motor
A-19X (4) Jumper connector
A-20X (4) Headlamp relay

A-11 A-121 A-12 A-13 A-51

A-59 A-53 [A-126] A-52 “A-49" A-48 [A-125] A4E
A-50 A-47

Intercooler fan motor relay

Alternator relay

Rear fog lamp relay

Tail lamp relay

Condenser fan motor relay

A/C compressor relay

Battery cable and front wiring harness
combination

Horn relay <Vehicles with SRS>
Resistor <for dim-dip lamp circuit>
Front combination lamp (LH)

Front combination lamp (LH)
Headlamp leveling unit (LH)
Headlamp (LH)

No connection

Speed sensor (Front: LH) <ABS>
Shock absorber (Front: LH) <Remote
controlled variable shock absorber>
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A-14 A-15 A-03 A-04 A-18 A-17

A-19X
A-20X
A-21X
A-22X
A-23X
A-24X
A-25X
A-26X

Solenoid valve A <Super select 4WD>
Solenoid valve B <Super select 4WD>
Hydraulic unit

Hydraulic unit

Idle up solenoid valve <ABS>

ABS relay box

ABS relay box

Solenoid valve sub harness (A) and
control wiring harness combination
Solenoid valve sub harness (A) and
solenoid valve sub harness (B)
combination

Front fog lamp (LH)

Front wiring harness and front fog lamp
wiring harness combination

Front fog lamp (RH)

Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [ ]
are newly added connectors.

A-16
A-27
A-31
IASE = i
AN A-32
A-33
A-34
A-35
A-36
! 7 I \ \ 36E0301
AL A40 A-43 A42 A-41 A-39 [A-124] A-38 A-37
A-45
A-40 (1-B) Magnetic clutch <A/C> A-60 (2-B)
A-41 (2-B) Thermo sensor (outside air) A-61 (2-B)
<Multi-meter> A-63 (6-B)
A-42 (2-BR)  Dual pressure switch A-64 (2-B)
A-43 (2-B) Condenser fan motor A-65 (2-B)
A-44 (1) Horn (LO) A-119 (8-B)
A-45 (1) Horn (LO) A-120 (2-B)
A-46 (1) Horn (H1) A-121 (2-B)
A-47 (1) Horn (HI)
A-48 (1-B) Qil pressure switch A-122 (2-B)
A-49 (2-B) Alternator
A-50 (1) Alternator
A-51 (2-B) Engine oil level sensor [A-124} (2-BR)
A-52 (2-B) Speed sensor (Front: RH) <ABS> (4-B)
A-53 (4-B) Shock absorber (Front: RH) <Remote
controlled variable shock absorber> (2-BR)
A-55 (3-B) Headlamp (RH)
A-56 (7) Headlamp leveling unit (RH) Remark
A-57 (2-GR)  Front combination lamp (RH)
A-58 (2-B) Front combination lamp (RH)
A-59 (2-GR) Free wheel engage switch
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ENGINE COMPARTMENT
L.H. drive vehicles with 4M40 engine

Connector
symbol

A

A-04

A-03

A-02

A-01

A-61

A-60

A-58

A-57

A-56

A-55

A-01 (4-B) Headlamp washer motor and headlamp
washer fluid level sensor

A-02 (2) Side turn signal lamp (RH)

A-03 (2-B) Motor antenna

A-04 (3-B) Motor antenna

A-05 (1-B) Starter

A-06 (1) Starter

A-07 (4-B) Daytime running lamp relay 2

A-08 (4-B) Daytime running lamp relay 1

A-09 (12-B) Daytime running lamp control unit

A-10 (5-B) Starter relay

A-11 (4-B) Windshield wiper motor

A-12 (1-B) Vacuum switch

A-13 (2-B) Brake fluid level switch

A-14 (4-B) A/C compressor capacity control relay

A-15 (4-L) Condenser fan motor control relay

A-16 (12-B) Control wiring harness and front wiring
harness combination

A-17 (2) Side turn signal lamp (LH)

A-18 (2-G) Windshield washer motor

A-59

A-53

Py I

/
AS1 A4 oy
A-50 A-47

A-19X (4) Jumper connector

A-20X (4) Headlamp relay

A-21X (4) Intercooler fan motor relay

A-22X (4) Alternator relay

A-23X (4) Rear fog lamp relay

A-24X (4) Tail lamp relay

A-25X (4) Condenser fan motor relay

A-26X (4) A/C compressor relay

A-27 (6-B) Battery cable and front wiring harness
combination

A-29 (10-B) Daytime running lamp harness and front
wiring harness combination or front
wiring harness joint connector

A-30 (10-B) Daytime running lamp harness and front
wiring harness combination or front
wiring harness joint connector

A-31 (4- Horn relay <Vehicles with SRS>

Resistor <for dim-dip lamp circuit>
Front combination lamp (LH)
Front combination lamp (LH)
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A-16

A-27

A-31

I

PAL A-40 A-43 A-42

A-45

A-35(7)
A-36 (3-B)
A-37 (1)

A-38 (2-B)
A-39 (4-B)

A-40 (1-B)
A-41 (2-B)

36E0302

A-41  A-39 [A-124] A-38

Headlamp leveling unit (LH)
Headlamp (LH)

A/C compressor capacity control
solenoid valve

Speed sensor (Front: LH) <ABS>
Shock absorber (Front: LH) <Remote
controlled variable shock absorber>
Magnetic clutch <A/C>

Thermo sensor {outside air)
<Multi-meter>

Dual pressure switch

Condenser fan motor

Horn (LO)

Horn (LO)

Horn (HI)

Horn (HI)

Alternator

Alternator

Engine oil level sensor

A-29
A-30
A-33
A-34
A-35

A-36

A-37

A-52 (2-B)
A-53 (4-B)

A-55 (3-B)
A-56 (7)
A-57 (2-GR)
A-58 (2-B)
A-59 (2-GR)
A-60 (2-B)
A-61 (2-B)
[A-124](2-BR)
[A-125/(4-B)

(A-126](2-BR)
Remark

A-19X
A-20X
A-21X
A-22X
A-23X
A-24X
A-25X
A-26X

Speed sensor (Front: RH) <ABS>
Shock absorber (Front: RH) <Remote
controlled variable shock absorber>
Headlamp (RH)

Headlamp leveling unit (RH)

Front combination lamp (RH)

Front combination lamp (RH)

Free wheel engage switch

Solenoid valve A <Super select 4WD>
Solenoid valve B <Super select 4WD>
Front fog lamp (LH)

Front wiring harness and front fog lamp
wiring harness combination

Front fog lamp (RH)

Connector numbers enclosed by a frame _
are newly added connectors.
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ENGINE COMPARTMENT
R.H. drive vehicles with 4M40 engine

Connector
symbol A120
A A-119
A-02
A-01
A-61
A-60
A-59
A-53
A-57
A-58
A-56
A-55
A-01 (4-B) Headlamp washer motor and headlamp
washer fluid level sensor
A-02 (2) Side turn signal lamp (RH)
A-03 (2-B) Motor antenna
A-04 (3-B) Motor antenna
A-05 (1-B) Starter
A-06 (1) Starter
A-10 (5-B) Starter relay
B) Windshield wiper motor

B) Vacuum switch

-B) Brake fluid level switch

B) A/C compressor capacity control relay

-L) Condenser fan motor control relay

0-B) Control wiring harness and front wiring
harness combination

A-17 (2) Side turn signal lamp (LH)

A-18 (2-G) Windshield washer motor

A-19X (4) Jumper connector

A-20X (4) Headlamp relay

A-63 A-64

A-11 A-121 A-12 A-13

A-52 |A-126

A-31 (4-B)
A-32 (2-B)
A-33 (2-B)
A-34 (2-GR)
A-35 (7)
A-36 (3-B)
A-37 (1)

A-38 (2-B)
A-39 (4-B)

U
A
o 7]

C )

li T

A-51 A4 [A125]  Ade
A-50 A-47

Intercooler fan motor relay

Alternator relay

Rear fog lamp relay

Tail lamp relay

Condenser fan motor relay

A/C compressor relay

Battery cable and front wiring harness
combination

Horn relay <Vehicles with SRS>
Resistor <for dim-dip lamp circuit>
Front combination lamp (LH)

Front combination lamp (LH)
Headlamp leveling unit (LH)
Headlamp (LH)

A/C compressor capacity control
solenoid valve

Speed sensor (Front: LH) <ABS>
Shock absorber (Front: LH) <Remote
controlied variabie shock absorber>
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A-122 A-65 A-10

|

A-45 (1
A-46 (1
A-47 (1)

A-49 (2-B)
A-50 (1)

A-51 (2-B)
A-52 (2-B)
A-53 (4-B)

~— — ——

A-55 (3-B)
A-56 (7)
A-57 (2-GR)
A-58 (2-B)
A-59 (2-GR)

|
A-40 A-43 A-42 A-41

36E0303

A-39 [A-124] A-38

Magnetic clutch <A/C>

Thermo sensor (outside air)
<Multi-meter>

Dual pressure switch

Condenser fan motor

Horn (LO)

Horn (LO)

Horn (HI)

Horn (HI)

Alternator

Alternator

Engine oil leve! sensor

Speed sensor (Front: RH) <ABS>
Shock absorber (Front: RH) <Remote
controlled variable shock absorber>
Headlamp (RH)

Headlamp leveling unit (RH)

Front combination lamp (RH)

Front combination lamp (RH)

Free wheel engage switch

A-14 A-15 A-03 A-04 A-18 A-17

A-18

A-27
A-31

A-32
A-33

A-34

A-35

A-36

A-37

[A-124](2-BR)
(4-B)

(2-BR)
Remark

A-19X
A-20X
A-21X
A-22X
A-23X
A-24X
A-25X
A-26X

Solenoid valve A <Super select 4WD>
Solenoid valve B <Super select 4WD>
Hydraulic unit

Hydraulic unit

Idle-up solenoid valve <ABS>

ABS relay box

ABS relay box

Solenoid valve sub harness (A) and
control wiring harness combination
Solenoid valve sub harness (A) and
solenoid valve sub harness (B)
combination

Front fog lamp (LH)

Front wiring harness and front fog lamp
wiring harness combination

Front fog lamp (RH)

Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [
are newly added connectors.



2-26

WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Dash Panel

DASH PANEL
L.H. drive vehicles

Connector
symbol

C

C-01 (8) Auto-cruise control main switch

C-02 (6) Rear fog lamp switch

C-03 (9) Remote controlled mirror switch

C-04 (4) Rheostat or jumper connector

C-05 (14-B) Combination meter

C-06 (2-B) Combination meter

C-07 (12) Combination meter

C-08 (8-B) Front wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination

C-09 (2-B) Front wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination

C-10 (22-B) Front wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination

C-11 (14) Combination meter

C-12 (12-B) Combination meter

C-13 (6-Y) Defogger switch

C-14 (10-G) Hazard switch

C-15 (26-Y) Auto-cruise control unit or spare
connector

C-16 (2) Kickdown switch

C-17 (4) A/C switch

C-18 (8) Blower switch

C-19 (2) Blower control illmination lamp

C-01 C-02

C-03 C-04 G-

|
Ay

7]

il

~NN
C-64 C-63 C-62 C-61 C-60 C-59 C-58 G-56 C-55C-54

C-20 (14)
C-21(9)
C-22 (5)
C-23 (8-L)
C-24 (22-1)
C-25 (8-L)
C-26 (8-L)

C-27 (2)
C-28 (18-B)

C-29 (4-B)
C-30 (4)

C-31 (6-BR)
C-32 (14)

C-57

Dash wiring harness and radio sub wiring
harness combination

Radio

Radio

A/C unit

Control wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination

Control wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination

Control wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination

Diode (for super select 4WD circuit)
Front wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination

Front wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination

Fuel line heater relay or intercooler fan
control unit

<Vehicle without fuel line heater>
Engine oil level relay

Door wiring harness (passenger’s side)
and dash wiring harness combination
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2-27

C-156 C-16 C-17 C-18 C-19 C-20 ggg

C-21

C-53 C-52 C-50 C-51 C-51 C-47C-46

C-33 (16)
C-34 (18-BR)
C-35 (32)
C-37 (2-B)
C-38 (4)
C-39 (2)
C-40 (4)

C-41 (26-G)
(13)

C-44

Door wiring harness (passenger’s side)
and dash wiring harness combination
Control wiring harness and floor wiring
harness (RH) combination

Dash wiring harness and fioor wiring
harness (RH) combination

Front speaker (RH)

Resistor (for blower motor control circuit)
Blower motor

Intercooler fan control unit

<Vehicles with fuel line heater>

Engine control unit

Glow control unit

<Diesel-powered vehicles without EGR>
Glow control unit

<Diesel-powered vehicles with EGR>
Engine control unit

Engine control unit

Key cylinder illumination lamp timer
Diode (Out of use)

4WD indicator relay

Transmission wiring harness and dash
wiring harness combination

4WD indicator control unit <Super select
4WD> or 4WD sub wiring harness and
dash wiring harness combination <Part
time 4WD>

C-23

C-27

C-30

C-31

C-32
C-33

36E0291

C-52 (14)
C-53 (3-B)
C-54 (6)
C-55 (8-B)
C-56 (2)
C-57 (3)
C-58 (2)
C-59 (4-B)

(7)
C-60 (2)
C-61 (6-B)
C-62 (2)

C-63 (4)

C-64 (2-B)

C-34

\ C-35
C-37

C-38
C-39
C-40

Motor antenna control unit

Lighting monitor buzzer

Wiper deicer switch

Motor antenna switch

Clock spring <Vehicles with SRS>
Clock spring <Vehicles with SRS>
No connection

Steering lock switch

<Vehicles without SRS>

Steering lock switch

<Vehicles with SRS>

Auto-cruise control switch

<Vehicles without SRS>

Ignition switch

Stop lamp switch <Vehicles without
auto-cruise control> or no connection
<Vehicles with auto-cruise control>
Stop lamp switch <Vehicles with
auto-cruise control> or no connection
<Vehicles without auto-cruise control>
Clutch switch
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L.H. drive vehicles

C-118 C-119 |C-129] C-120 C-121 C-122 C-117
Connector
symbol
C C-93X
C-94X| (c-99
C-95X
C-96X
JUNCTION BLOCK C-97X
<Front side view> C-98X
C-91
C-101 C-89
C-100 C-90
Cc-107 C-88
C-87
C-106
C-105
36E0215
i i C-85
<Rear side view> aos

C-108

C-116

C-115

C-114

C-65 (14)
(10)
C-66 (8)

O
] 1 ]

o2}

~

—

) 1 NVE”
o W
~—

)

D A AR XY
H_EB NN
~—

OOOOOOOOO0
OO NNNNDD
N=2OONO U O ®
s s o o s o o o o s
WNRNOWWWN D= A

~—

C-83 (22)
C-84 (2)

C-85 (16-B)

A

S

36E0289

Junction
block

~N N
C-75 C-69 C-68 C-65
C-76 C-66
C-77 C-67

Column switch <Vehicles without SRS> C-86 (14-B) Door wiring harness (driver’s side) and
Column switch <Vehicles with SRS> dash wiring harness combination
Column switch <Vehicles without SRS> C-87 (8) Door lock control unit

Column switch <Vehicles with SRS> C-88 (6-Y) Headlamp washer relay

Column switch <Vehicles without SRS> C-89 (6) Wiper deicer timer

Column switch <Vehicles with SRS> C-90 (4) Wiper deicer relay

Headlamp leveling switch C-91 (2) Dedicated fuse No. (9)

Diode (for Headlamp circuit) C-93X (4) Rear heater relay

J/IC (1) C-94X (4) Power window relay

JIC (2) C-95X (4) Door lock control unit

JIC (3) C-96X (5) Defogger relay

Overdrive control relay C-97X (8) Rear intermittent wiper relay

Front speaker (LH) C-98X (3) Turn and hazard flasher unit

ELC-4A/T control unit C-99 (4) Roof wiring harness and dash wiring
Dash wiring harness and floor wiring harness combination

harness (LH) combination C-100 (4) Roof wiring harness and junction block
Dash wiring harness and floor wiring combination

harness (LH) combination C-101 (1) Front wiring harness and junction block

Dash wiring harness and floor wiring
harness (LH) combination

Door wiring harness (driver’s side) and
dash wiring harness combination

combination
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2-29

C-124

C-102 (8)
C-103 (4)
C-105 (4)
C-106 (4)
C-107 (16)
C-108 (12)
C-109 (4)
C-110 (16)
C-111 (14)
C-112 (6)
C-113 (16)
C-114 (3)
C-115 (10)

C-116 (8)

Front wiring harness and junction block
combination

Front wiring harness and junction block
combination

Blower relay

Accessory socket relay

Dash wiring harness and junction block
combination

Dash wiring harness and junction block
combination

Dash wiring harness and junction block
combination

Dash wiring harness and junction block
combination

Dash wiring harness and junction block
combination

Dash wiring harness and junction block
combination

Daiagnosis connector

Jumper connector

Dash wiring harness and junction block
combination

Dash wiring harness and junction block
combination

C-119 (2)
C-120 (16)
C-121 (10)

C-122(2)
C-124 (2)

C-125 (1)
C-126 (4)

C-127 (4-B)
C-128 (21-Y)

C-126
C-127

Jumper connector <Vehicles with ABS>
Roof wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination

Diode (for door lamp circuit)
Immobilizer-ECU

Immobilizer sub wiring harness and dash
wiring harness combination

Ignition key ring antenna

Air bag module (squib)

<passenger’s side>

4WD sub wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination

Engine control relay <petrol>

Fuel pump relay <petrol>

SRS-ECU

Front fog lamp switch

Engine control unit

Dedicated fuse No. (10)

Daiagnosis connector

Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [ |
are newly added connectors.
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DASH PANEL

R.H. drive vehicles

C

8-08 8-24
Connector -09 -25
symbol ¢:10 C26 C-23

SO0 OQad
OV RON

o~ — — p— p—

A
o
~
"
A

O 00000 O 0O 00000000
3
™
z

C-30

C-38 C-39

Auto-cruise control main switch
Rear fog lamp switch

Remote controlled mirror switch
Rheostat or jumper connector
Combination meter

Combination meter

Combination meter

Front wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination

Front wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination

Front wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination

Combination meter

Combination meter

Defogger switch

Hazard switch

Auto-cruise control unit or spare
connector

Kickdown switch

C-44

C-26 (10-L)

C-27 (2)
C-28 (18-B)

C-29 (4-B)

C-17 C-18 C-19 Qg_% C-20 C-54 C-55 C-04 C-13 C-14

C-21

C-51  C-50

A/C switch

Blower switch

Blower control illmination lamp

Dash wiring harness and radio sub wiring
harness combination

Radio

Radio

A/C unit

Control wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination

Control wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination

Control wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination

Diode (for super select 4WD circuit)
Front wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination

Front wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination
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C-05

C-06 C-28 C-i1

C-07 C-29 C-59C-61C-12 C-62 C-03 C-02 C-Of
| A

C-15

C-16
36E0292
A
C-56 C-58 C-60 C-37
C-57
C-30 (4) Intercooler fan control unit C-46 (4-L) Diode (Out of use)
C-31 (6-BR)  Engine oil level relay C-50 (32) Transmission wiring harness and dash
C-32 (14) Door wiring harness (passenger’s side) wiring harness combination
and dash wiring harness combination C-51 (10) 4WD indicator control unit
C-33 (16) Door wiring harness (passenger’s side) C-52 (14) Motor antenna control unit
and dash wiring harness combination C-53 (3-B) Lighting monitor buzzer
C-35 (32) Dash wiring harness and floor wiring C-54 (6) Wiper deicer switch
harness (RH) combination C-55 (8-B) Motor antenna switch
C-36 (18-BR) Front wiring harness and floor wiring C-56 (2) Clock spring <Vehicles with SRS>
harness (RH) combination C-57 (3) Clock spring <Vehicles with SRS>
C-37 (2-B) Front speaker (RH) C-58 (2) No connection
C-38 (4) Resistor (for blower motor control circuit) C-59 (4-B) Steering lock switch
C-39 (2) Blower motor <Vehicles without SRS>
C-41 (26-G)  Engine control unit (7) Steering lock switch
(13) Glow control unit <Vehicles with SRS>
<Diesel-powered vehicles without EGR> C-60(2) Auto-cruise control switch
(26-Y)  Glow control unit <Vehicles without SRS>
<Diesel-powered vehicles with EGR> C-61 (6-B) Ignition switch
C-42 (16-G)  Engine control unit C-62 (2) Stop lamp switch <Vehicles without
C-43 (22-G)  Engine control unit auto-cruise control> or no connection

C-44 (4) Key cylinder illumination lamp timer <Vehicles with auto-cruise control>
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R.H. drive vehicles

Connector
symbol

C

C-124

C-126
C-127

C-133

C-82
C-83
C-84,

C-128 C-64 C-8t

(
(2-B) Front speaker (LH)
(26-L) ELC-4A/T control unit

C-63 (4) Stop lamp switch <Vehicles with C-82 (32) Dash wiring harness and floor wiring
auto-cruise control> or no connection harness (LH) combination
<Vehicles without auto-cruise control> C-83 (22) Dash wiring harness and floor wiring
C-64 (2-B) Clutch switch harness (LH) combination
C-65 (14) Column switch <Vehicles without SRS> C-84 (2) Dash wiring harness and floor wiring
(10) Column switch <Vehicles with SRS> harness (LH) combination
C-66 (8) Column switch <Vehicles without SRS> C-85 (16-B) Door wiring harness (driver’s side) and
(6) Column switch <Vehicles with SRS> dash wiring harness combination
C-67 (4) Column switch <Vehicles without SRS> C-86 (14-B) Door wiring harness (driver’s side) and
(12) Column switch <Vehicles with SRS> dash wiring harness combination
-68 (6-B) Headlamp leveling switch C-87 (8) Door lock control unit
-69 (2-B) Diode (for Headlamp circuit) C-88 (6-Y) Headlamp washer relay
-70 (4) Dim-dip lamp relay 1 C-89 (6) Wiper deicer timer
(4-Y) Dim-dip lamp relay 2 C-90 (4) Wiper deicer relay
(4-Y Dim-dip lamp relay 3 C-91 (2) Dedicated fuse No. (9)
(3) Diode (for dim-dip lamp circuit) C-93X (4) Rear heater relay
-74 (2-B) Diode (for dim-dip lamp circuit) C-94X (4) Power window relay
-75 (33) J/IC (1) C-95X (4) Door lock control unit
-76 (33) J/IC (2) C-96X (5) Defogger relay
-77 (33) J/IC (3) C-97X (8) Rear intermittent wiper relay
(33) JIC (4) C-98X (3) Turn and hazard flasher unit
8) Overdrive control relay C-99 (4) Roof wiring harness and dash wiring

harness combination



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Dash Panel 2-33

C-93X
C-94X
C-95X
C-96X
C-97§ c
c-1\22 C-63 C-98X [C-129]C-118 C-99
C-91
g’ C-69
= C-119
/ i C-79
c-87
C-89
C-90
C-85
C-86
c-88
C-75

C-102 (8)
C-103 (4)
C-105 (4)
C-106 (4)
C-107 (16)
C-108 (12)
C-109 (4)
C-110 (16)
C-111 (14)
C-112 (6)

C-113 (16)
C-114 (3)

C-117

Roof wiring harness and junction block
combination

Front wiring harness and junction block
combination

Front wiring harness and junction block
combination

Front wiring harness and junction block
combination

Blower relay

Accessory socket relay

Dash wiring harness and junction block
combination

Dash wiring harness and junction block
combination

Dash wiring harness and junction block
combination

Dash wiring harness and junction block
combination

Dash wiring harness and junction block
combination

Dash wiring harness and junction block
combination

Daiagnosis connector

Jumper connector

JUNCTION BLOCK
<Front side view>

C-101
C-100

C-107
C-106

C-105

36E0215

<Rear side view>

C-109
C-108

C-116

C-115

C-114

36E0290

C-115 (10) Dash wiring harness and junction block

combination

C-116 (8) Dash wiring harness and junction block
combination

C-117 (1) Jumper connector <Vehicles with ABS>

C-118 (1) Roof wiring harness and dash wiring
harness combination

C-119 (2) Diode (for door lamp circuit)

C-120 (16) Immobilizer-ECU

C-121 (10) Immobilizer sub wiring harness and dash
wiring harness combination

C-122 (2) Ignition key ring antenna

C-124 (2) Air bag module (squib)
<passenger’s side>

C-126 (4) Engine control relay <petrol>

C-127 (4-B)  Fuel pump relay <petrol>

C-128 (21-Y) SRS-ECU

(6) Front fog lamp switch

(12-G) Engine control unit

-132/(12) Daiagnosis connector
-133/(33) J/C (6)

Connector numbers enclosed by a frame [__]
are newly added connectors.
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Solenoid Valve/

3-2 SINGLE PART INSTALLATION — Fusible Link and Fuse
SOLENOID VALVE
Name Symbol | Name Symbol

EGR solenoid valve

Purge control solenoid valve B

A

/,/’

16E1645

= Z4— Purge control

_/_:Xq/\solenoid valve
—— | / 1Fu22s4

oid, i
/i_m-\<< J /7F{2253

FUSIBLE LINK AND FUSE

16E1464
16E1640




SINGLE PART INSTALLATION POSITION - Earth

3-3

16E£1646

16E1645
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

CONTENTS
CENTRALIZED JUNCTION ................ 4-3 LOW ENGINE OIL LEVEL
WARNING LAMP ....................... 4-109
POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
Petrol-powered vehicles ..................... 4-4 POWER WINDOWS
Diesel-powered vehicles .................... 4-10 L.H. drive vehicles <2-door models>........ 4-110
IGNITION SYSTEM L.H. drive vehicles <4-door models>........ 4-114
) _ _ R.H. drive vehicles <2-door models> ...... 4-120
6G72, 6G74 engine<L.H. drive vehicles> ... 4-16 R.H. drive vehicles <4-door models> ...... 4124
6G72, 6G74 engine<R.H. drive vehicles> ....4-18
SINGLE AIR CONDITIONER
GLOW SYSTEM . .
R.H. drive vehicles
4D56 engine <Without suppercharging relife <Petrol-powered vehicles> ................ 4-130
solenoid valve> ......... ... 4-20 . .
R.H. drive vehicles
4M40 engine <Without suppercharging relife <Diesel-powered vehicles> ................ 4-134
solenoid valve> ............................ 4-22
MPI SYSTEM DUAL AIR CONDITIONER
R.H. drive vehicles without rear heater
6G72 engine-M/T <L.H. drive vehicles> ...... 4-24 <Petrol-powered vehicles> ................ 4-138
6G72 engine-M/T <R.H. drive vehicles> ..... 4-32 R.H. drive vehicles without rear heater
6G72 engine-A/T <L.H. drive vehicles> ... ... 4-42 <Diesel-powered vehicles> ................ 4-144
6G72 engine-A/T <R.H. drive vehicles> ... ... 4-50 R.H. drive vehicles with rear heater
) <Petrol-powered vehicles> ................ 4-150
6G74 engine-M/T <L.H. drive vehicles> . ..... 4-60 . . ;
) ] ) R.H. drive vehicles with rear heater
6G74 engine-M/T <R.H. drive vehicles> ..... 4-68 <Diesel-powered vehicles> ................ 4-158
ine- H. dri hicles> ...... -
6G74 engine-A'T <L.H. drive vehicles> “78  INTERCOOLER FAN ................... 4-167
6G74 engine-A/T <R.H. drive vehicles> ...... 4-86
AUTO-CRUISE CONTROL SYSTEM
ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION ) .
, L.H. drive vehicles
6G72, 6G74 engine ........................ 4-96 <Petrol-powered vehicles> ................ 4-168
FRONT FOG LAMP R.H. drive vehicles
. . <Petrol-powered vehicles> ................ 4-172
L.H. drive vehicles ....................... 4-104
R.H. drive vehicles ....................... 4-105 LIGHTING MONITOR BUZZER .......... 4-177
METER AND GAUGE IMMOBILIZER SYSTEM ................. 4-178
6G72, 6G74 engine ...................... 4-106
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-3

CENTRALIZED JUNCTION
DEDICATED FUSE

Power supply circuit No. | Ratedcapacity (A) | Housing Colour Circuit
Battery/Alternator 1 15 Blue Fuel line heater
2 10 Red A/C compressor circuit
3 25 Transparent Condenser fan motor circuit
30" Green
Headlamp relay (Battery) | 4 10 Red Rear fog lamp circuit
Tail lamp ralay (Battery) 5 10 Red Tail lamp circuit
Tail lamp relay (Battery) | 6 10*3, 15*2 Red*3, Blue*2 Tail lamp circuit*2*3, Fog lamp
circuit*2
Headlamp relay (Battery) | 7 10 Red Upper beam indicator circuit
Battery/Alternator 8 10 Red Hazard lamp circuit
Ignition switch (ACC) 9 15 Blue Sunroof circuit
Tail lamp relay (Battery) | 10 | 153 Blue Fog lamp circuit*3
NOTE

*1: Diesel-powered vehicles with dual air conditioner.
*2: R.H. drive vehicles
*3: L.H. drive vehicles
(Relay box in engine compartment)

Dedicated fuses

~

o T EEOE

=T

16E1418

(Relay box in passenger compartment)

<L.H. drive vehicles> <R.H. drive vehicles>

T T

L L

[ [
| L

ATy

il [%%,

BE§

®, ®
[——- Dedicated fuse

16E1641

Dedicated fuse

16E0600
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

(Petrol-powered vehicles)

BATTERY 8W a
- +
— I ®§
N\ 100 Ty 0!
0 @
N 60A 304
(e)
(V]
1l
i
m A FUSIBLE
S (}g\ LINK
60A
i
Z Z = = & 0 T
S S i & 5 &
n
2 =%
6| i
] vy Yy v V L ]
G - CHARGING .
VARG ANRAE" 2% rem SRR PEORCH TRROK
HEATER
WIPER DEICER
DEDICATED
FUSE
RELAY BOX
IN_ENGINE ®
COMPARTMENT 10A
Remarks %
(1) A:L.H.drive vehicles [
(2) O:R.H.drive vehicles m
‘DUAL AIR
CONDITIONER
BONRY 1 Aikr
VBllfglco’l(ourLgc_)E? ht en G :Green L :Blue W :White Y :Yeliow SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown O iOrance” ®"  Gridray’ R ‘Rea. P iPink.  V iViolet '

CXE3-M-Q0100-EC




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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FUSIBLE LINK

@] (@) [§] (@]
®
20A 30A 40A 40A
30A
= (29
™| m
2
o i 3 = & G X
o m Y o Qi {8
ot} 4V
o Y 4
. w
BYSTEM ¥ & 5
<
\ 3 4 1 2
HEADLAMP TAIL
RELAY / / LAMP
vy | T fmmmmn RELAY
-POWER SEAT A-20X |oFr_Jon oFF _JoN A-24X
- POWER VE 1 2 3 4 [
WINDOW % (3]4] A - B0 v
© o (% ot ' CHARGING
; Qi U] SYSTEM
o
- HEADLAMP
\ (LHD) -héﬁil%gc
" JWMORIL 1ZER ! S‘gﬁ,%“
"MPL SYSTEM . HEADLAMP b FOG LAMP
o o “TAIL LANP, HEADLAMP
B a CLEARANCE' LAMP,
Q LICENC f\
. BLATE LAMP
HEADLAMP - o o l
(qV¥] (a¥]

a |
® @Z ® ! ® ®)
25A 10A 10A 10A 10A 10A

= ooz
i I i i o © &
ol > > w wlo ] 9
= .
| O
] y \L Y vy
-DUAL AIR HEADLAMP - TALL LAMP, CLOCK .
CONDITIONER <wm1 §iTR CLEARANCE HEADL AP oLock VTUEE S‘G"AL
*8INGLE AIR AMECLIGENCE  (WITH DRL) WASHER AND_HAZARD
CONDIT10NER RLawp BLATE LAMD TAIL LAMP, LAM
.FOG LAMP A Ol EARANCE - HEADLAMP
LAMP, LICENCE ~ (WITH DRL)
PLATE "LAMP TAIL LAMP,
CLEARANCE




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM<(Petro!-powered vehicles)
(CONT I NUED) |
FUSIBLE LINK ®
=
m
6
IGNITION
SWITCH \: _____ P ey —————— \
C-61 R\ BT@/ LOCK 5\@ LOCK 5\@ LOCK
, - 8T ACC 8T ~e—e-TACC
npg ‘G0 ACC 161 1/ J
a8 7 16116
5 14 2 3
7 *
= o SLoY
19 o
o |
(aV]
. . ING =
BONERGL SYETEM (A/T> _gg%‘?gwu @
+ELC-4A/T SYSTEM ™
+MPI BYSTEM - IMMOBILIZER
-8TART ING SYMIB
=L N— -MPI BYSTEM
RESTRAINT SYSTEM 7 o
w0 {;
MULTI - ) ) - ) ) ) ) ) ; -
PURPOSE| @ ® Z Q) ® 2
FUSE y 10A 10A 10A 10A 10A
-ANTI-LOCK. -BACK UP «ANTI-LOCK
et s A
conmclnﬁcsysrr-:n 'EE 8&5’5 EE"T[AL ggg}fzg% MSYSTEM
*CHARG . .
SYSTEM ggg?kﬁ"ﬁ%’% TEM awD 8YSTEM
ELC-T X6 MONITOR RRTAR £SHo0K
‘bisH ﬁ ABSORBER
METER AND GAUGE SUPER SELECT
-g%gl -METER { SYSTE
-QVERDRIVE
CONTROL BYBTEM v ' v
A . - LAMP -REF D - AUTQ-CRUISE
RABE AR %"ﬂgéggﬁikm BB BGG? Ay ggnggLTS‘IBTEM(A/T)
IFFERENTIAL - 8UPPLE . Y,
EE@§ BUERER RESTRAINT SYSTEN -DUAL AIR . OVERDRIVE
-REMOTE  CONTRQLLED CONDITIONER CONTROL SYSTEM
VARIABLE SHOCK -HEADLAMP
ABSORBER *HEADLAMP
“GUPER, SELECT WASHER
SR e
BE KRR Y ren SONSTR 1 BiER
-WARNING LAMP -WIPER DEICER
R%mark ,
*The above clircuit dlag h the ent flow at the
Oreﬂtlon key position LRS ® 98& "and Qg{‘;comblned.
sure trace the 8DDFODr|&tS clrcuit depending on the
CXE3-N-Q0100A-EC lonltlon key posltion.




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

JUMPER
3L-Y CONNECTOR
< @

[1]2]3]4]
2 1 A1

> = m

.| 1 | 1

« 3 O] O]

5] mll «

3[4]

v 8568 i
____________________________________________________ 14 C-116 3 ___J4 C-103
_é]_ 1. . . . . ] ]

ai ® 02 ® @Z|
10A 15A 15A 10A 10A0
E{S%EETE +HORN +ACCESS0RY SOCKET
*REAR + AUTO-CRUISE
.%NQEELLED FOG LAMP CONTROL SYSTEM
NIRROR ‘RADTD. AN
FAREOp PR
\ ] v
+HEATED SEAT ‘REAR WIPER
+POWER WINDOW QND Vﬁfl)Hﬁg
YINRRHIRk
WASHER
Wire colour code
B :Black LG:Light green G _:Green L :Blue W :¥hite Y :Yellow ©SB:8Bky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V :Viotet




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

J/B

JUMPER
CONNECTOR

HH
[1]2[3]4]

A-19X

0. 85R-B
0. 85R

C-103

e ———

FUSIBLE LINK @
A,

5W-R

1 C—101

gg?IBUTION SYSTEM<{Petrol -powered vehicles>

-ANTI-LOCK

- AUTO-CRUISE
* CENTRAL DOOR

|
o o

@Z ®@

16A

25A

\J

BRAKE BYSTEM
CONTROL BYSTEM

LOCKING SYSTEM Y
CK

.CLO
-DOOR LAMP BuAL &
-ELC-4A/T

.MPI SYSTEM

.MULTI -METER

-RADIO_AND

TAPE PLAYER

IR
[ONER

ACCEBSORY
S0CKET

v

‘DUAL,_AIR
CONDIT IONER
-HEATER

-BINGLE AIR
CONDITIONER

Wire colour_ code
B :Black
BR:Brown

LG:Light green
0 :0

i G _:Green
range G

‘Gray

CXE3-M-Q0100B-EC

L
R

‘Blue
‘Red

SB:Sky blue




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

DEDLCATED
FUSE
\¥

G-W

6 C-102

\j

-AUTO-CRUISE

CONTROL SYSTEM

*CIGARETTE LIGHTER
*CLOCK
*DEFOGGER _AND DEFOGGER

DOOR MIRROR HEATER

*DUAL AIR CONDITIONER
*ELC-4A/T

*HEATED SEAT

-HEATER

‘LIGHTING MONITOR
BUZZER

*METER AND GAUGE
*MP1 SYSTEM
*MULTI-METER

*QVERDRIVE

CONTROL SYSTEM
*POWER WINDOW
*RAD]O_AND

TAPE PLAYER

*REAR DIFFERENTIAL

LOCK SYSTEM

‘REAR FOG LAMP
*REMOTE CONTROLLED

VARIABLE 8HOCK ABSORBER

-BINGLE AIR CONDITIONER
*TAIL LAMP, CLEARANCE

LAMP, LTCENCE "PLATE
LAMP

ZARD LAMP

*TURN-SIGNAL LAMP
AND HA
*WIPER DEICER

IGNITION Eﬁ&%
SWITCH (ACC) RELAY
\% \%
d [a'4
ad V]
14 c-76
Al Mz] [13]
025 (sl ]e)
a4
[qV]
A3
026
DEDICATED
FUSE
RELAY BOX IN Z
A PASSENGER 15A
QY] COMPARTMENT
C-131
8545
6]7]a
DEDICATED
FUSE
® RELAY BOX
IN PASSENGER
15A COMPARTMENT
C-91
* —.’
i i
S o
 / v
SUNROOF FOG LAMP

?

[
1
2

m
)
)

[
~

>O

K

s
L
R

- H
-H

.drive vehicles
.drive vehicles
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

(Diesel-powered vehicles)
BATTERY aw )
- +Z 1
—c—4|||1|||||||——1\ 100A§ ~ _
> @ %
m 60A 30A
o
<
i
> FUSIBLE LINK
m
g C D
L. @S\ ] 5|5
|
[ vy
> [s 4
> 7 S ;
a 9 = = w®
S 3 ™ n ™
o
- el Ba
i foe
3 =|= B
151
\ B \ Y}
BNRAE" 8% rem S5 ¥ew " BEGRCTRROR
HEATER
*WIPER DEICER
 J
gheELe
[
%
m
o
<
BATTERY
— T DEDICATED
—-||||||||||l|-—o- FUSE )
- RELAY BOX
| (JEHIGLES WITH) Wl | 2 2
S 2 BATTERIES
El T v
[aV] ]
. m
Remarks —
1)%1:Venicles with single air conditioner.
gg;xg:{epli%l?sew{/terr\”cétf%ls air conditioner. Y  J
:L.H.driv .
(4) O :R. H.d;Ive vehicles Egglfglﬁlm 88%]%{8"3!;
“BONBYR BEr
Wire colour code
: :Ligh G :G L :B! ¥ :Whit Y :Yell S8B:Sky bl
ER:B}'%\% [dG:BrgnSeoreen GR’:G;gsn R :Reg‘3 P :Plnke ' :V?olg‘g ue
CXE3-M-00101-EC




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-11

FUSIBLE LINK

(@] [@] (@] (@) )
©) @ 0)
20A 30A 40A 40A
30A
= [a'4
[an] ™
60
ulj EF | = 24 (1)
I 2 o o o A\
[qV) [aV]
. STARTING Te
8YSTEM Q & %
i)
\ 3 4 1 2
HEADLAMP TAIL
RELAY LAMP
\ fommmmm o S RELAY
- POWER SEAT A-20X [oFF_Jon ofFF “JoN A-24%
- POWER 1 2 3 4 .
WINDOW > B Y
o . - o = CHARGING
& a O] VST
(o)
4
v T TGHTING
INTERCOOLER "MONITOR
s | R
HEADLAMP \ “BEARawp
ADLAMP
“TAIL_LAMP,
- P " CLEARANCE' LAMP, VRSRER
% o LICENCE A
i & BLATE LAMP
HEADLAMP . - o
- [ QY
o |
o/ of o ol @
X1 25A 10A 10A 10A 10A 10A
x2 30A
o
= m m % =|= © o
M i i 1 i g) ITo)
= > > 3! oo ~ 0
1 o
Y L ] v Y vy OV \J
“DUAL AIR *HEADLAMP HEADLAMP - TAIL_LAMP, - CLOCK . C -
CONDITIONER  (WITH DRL) CLEARANCE  HEADL AMP .%%EAMP FARH-BIGNAL
‘BINGLE AIR  “REAR LAMP, LICENCE  WITH DRL) (WITH DRL) AND_HAZARD
CONDITIONER LAMP PLATE LAMP “TAIL LAMP . LAMP
. HEADL
+FOG LAMP A CLEARANCE WASHER
LA LICENCE . a1 Lap,
PLATE LAMP CLEARANCE
LAMP, L1CENCE
PLATE LAMP




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM<{(Diesel-powered vehicles)
(CONTINUED)
FUSIBLE LINK @
=
™
16
IGNITION
SWITCH ‘\<; _____________________________ :\\5
C-61 R\ / LOCK g\ LOCK E‘\@ LOCK
nag) Tea ACC Bler 'ch BTIG‘ﬁEqacc
galsle]
15 14 (2 3
o B
(C]
. AUTO-CRUIS 'CvARGING ? r_F
CONTROL SYSTEM(A/T) e h B
'ELC-4A/T BYBTEN ™ QY]
858%en - JAMOBILIZER
‘BEAREANG - INTERCOOLER
-8 A
REUngAINT BYeen e )
J/B E
MULTI l' ) ) § i - ) ) I ) - B B -
PURPOSE| @ ® ® j{ ® ® z
FU  10A 10A 15A 10A 10A 10A
-ANTI-LOCK. -BACK-UP LAMP - ANTI -LOCK
gﬁ#gﬁcgﬁgzu -ELC-4A/T Eﬁﬁ“ﬁﬁ ?KIETEM
AR RRSR LG E rem "REAR DIEFERENTIAL S%éﬁ%é,
- [NG . -
AT B R RN s em CONTROL SYSTEM
-ELC-4A/T PART T1
-FUEL LINE HEATER awD SYSTEM
-LIGHTING MONITOR ‘REMOTE CONTROLLED
BUZZER VARIABLE SHO
o g gus oy Tl
. - Y .
.8gﬁ¥ggﬂvgY3TEM TURN ZIGNAL AMP ’ D 4w SYSTEE ’
-RADIO_AND "AND HAZARD L BEERCGTRRAN CON?RDL 8B rEMcarm
T LAk " BUBRREYRY Bba e BUAL AIR ey
-REA RENTIAL : -QVERDRI VE
Locﬁ BYEEE CONDITIONER CONTROL SYSTEM
REMOTE CONTROLLED - HEADLAMP
YARTABLE"SHOCK - HEADLAMP
SUPER SELECT HEATER
. - HEATER
MRS R e
RESTRAINT SYSTEM -WIPER DEICER
-WARNING LAMP
Remark

*The above circul
Onltlon key pPOS
sure trace th
Icnltlon key Pos

aoran shes.the gurrent flow at tne

combined

1L

on

? ?DDroDriate circuit depending on the
on

CXE3-M-Q0101A-EC




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-13

JUMPER
3L-Y CONNECTOR
< @
N/
2 (1 A-19X
a i > @
[aV] .} [} ] (O]
[2p] [8Y] (qV]
npRn
v goun noon
____________________________________________________ Ja c-116 3 Ja c-103
__ﬂ ] . ) . . . ] { . 1
i ® @2 |
10A 15A 15A 10A 10A :
Y
T o oy g
55 ES FOG LAMP CONTROL SYSTEM
MIE}%ORLLBD ‘CLOCE N
RABLCs{NPer
v v
+HEATED SEAT *REAR W
+POWER WINDOW QND VﬁéﬁEE
R
WABHER
Wi L a
B Black L& ITont green G :Green L :Blue W :Wnhite Y :Yellow SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0O :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V :Violet




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

J/B

[1]2]3]4]

0. 85R-B
0.85R

e - —

4 A-19K

N
1 c-103 [

FUSIBLE LINK @

X/

5W-R

1 C-101

g?IBUTION SYSTEM<(Diesel -powered vehicles)

2 ® z
: 10A 20A

15A

8!

o
25A

v
+ANTI-LOCK
BRAKE SYSTEM

* AUTO-CRUIBE
CONTROL B8YSTEM
*CENTRAL DOOR
LOCKING SYSTEM
+CLOCK

-DOOR LAMP
*ELC-4A/T
-MULTI-METER

‘RADIO_AND
TAPE PLAYER

DOOR
SYSTEM 3

SRR

v
DUAL AIR
CONDITIONER

A

‘DUAL A

IR
CONDITIONER

+HEATER
-SINGLE
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AIR
ITIONER

Wire colour codse
:Black G:

CXE3-M-Q0101B-EC

LG:Light green
BR:Brown O :0range

G :Green
GR:Gray

L :Blue

W
R :Rea P :Pi

SB:Sky blue




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-15

AlL
DEDICATED IGNITION
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* CLOCK
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DOOR MIRROR HEATER
-DUAL AIR CONDITIONER
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*HEATED SEAT

HEATER
*LIGHTING MONITOR
BUZZER

- ANTI-LOCK *METER AND GAUGE
BRAKE SYSTEM *MULTI-METER

+ AUTO-CRUISE - OVERDRI VE
CONTROL SYSTEM CONTROL SYSTEM ’
- POWER WINDOW BUNROOF FOG LAWP

*RADIO_AND
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*REAR DIFFERENTIAL
LOCK SYSTEM

‘REAR FOG LAMP

*REMOTE CONTROLLED
VARIABLE BHOCK ABSORBER
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em s
1) L.H.drive venhicles
2) R.H.drive vehicles.
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

IGNITION SYSTEM
6G72, 6G74 engine(L.H.drive vehicles>

AAAY

CXE3-M-00300-EC

IGNITION SWITCH(IG1)
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o I I
2 B & Bl B &
= QY] a QY
2 o — — -
= ~ (BEE]
___________ J6  J13 112 ]114-82
POYER 1srom |
! { ==
I
]
I
]
L= R\ Zerenbetnli Zoen i “oodasi it
5 3 2 1 A-81
0060060,
=
&
L-Y A-66
© 1 m
; e
& = Q@ |4 DETECTION
o 3| f;’ QI 95’ CONNECTOR
~ N fr. [x,
[_-._‘ A N
h E@ 1234557591011@%'
14{15(16(17]18]10[2012 1 22[23P4 2526
58 10 23 11
ShauE,. = --A 7C-41 INPUT SIGNAL
Y - ATMOSPHERIC - REED SWITCH
METER AND P SENSOR - INHIBITOR
METER - ENGINE COOLANT SWITCH
@uee| TEMPERATURE SENSOR . 1GNITION
- CAMSHAFT SWITCH(ST)
sl POSITION SENSOR . DETONATION
ENGINE CONTROL UNIT - AIR FLOW SENSOR SENSOR
[ ]
m
[q¥]
o




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-17

(F)3B-W S~ (F)2B-W ~
< ; @2 3
<§1-25L—Y
<21.25L-R
1. 25L-B
<§
- r >
| 5 & | &
(28] [aV] [q]
& & &
2 1 2 1 2 1
IGNITION IGNITION [GNITION
COIL COIL ! COIL
] ] o] |
A-86 A-87 P A-88
e T @ w1 |G
.

e 3 e
o 3k

e
)
D

SPARK PLUG

Wire colour code
B _:Black LG:Lignht green G _:Green L :Blue W :White Y :5?

w SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red P Pink Vo t




4-18

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

IGNITION SYSTEM
6G72, 6G74 engine{R.H.drive vehicles)

IGNITION SWITCH (IG1)
-
o8]
®
: !
m
©|3 C-25 - CHARGING
Bf\ 112] [1[3]4] 'SgsggM
N oo} DISTRIBUTION
Q SYSTEM
= (MULTI-PURPOSE FUSE)
Sl (F)3B-W
& >
2B-W{ng <
MP1 SYSTEM {2>
i a
— —
Te] 0
[aV] 4V}
2B-w[; 1T
CAPACITOR ocooooooo-- » 13___J12___ )11 a-82
4 | A-78 | POWER
- ! \7———— TRANSISTOR
t
1
|2 |
0. 858 1
£ i
= ! 4 : .
L‘_ === ———mN T T TN o
20) 4 5 3 2 1 A-81
[066060]
=
f
£6) L-Y lﬁi§6
N/ @
; e
& = ? |, DETECTION
=l = | o ‘ @ ‘ || CONNECTOR
~ ~ fr, [,
[x, ~ N~ i
~ @ 1%2345515910111213
14]15{16/17]18]18[20R 1 AR4R5R6)!
58 10 23 11
-, (==---A""C-41 INPUT SIGNAL
4 sy - ATMOSPHERIC - REED SWITCH
METER AND SENSOR - INHIBITOR
METER - ENGINE COOLANT SWITCH
@mnmt TEMPERATURE SENSOR . IGNITION
- CAMSHAFT SWITCH (8T)
POSITION SENSOR « CRANK ANCLE
5 L -
ENGINE CONTROL UNIT - AIR FLOW_SENSOR SENSOR
®
m
[a\]
2

CXE3-M-Q0301-EC




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-19

CF)>3B-W . (F>2B-W
<} © @
@ 1. 25L-Y
4}1. 25L-R
4}]- 25L-B
| & | & | &
m m m
m Q QY]
3 > >
2 1 \2 1 2 1
IGNITION IGNITION [GNITION
1 COIL - COIL 4 COIL
o) | ) | o] |
—_— I A86 —_— I‘ AB'? —— 1— A&&
o o o
3 2 1
6 5 4
SPARK PLUG
Wire colour code
B:Black LG:Lignt green G:Green L:Blue W:¥nite Y:Yellow S8B:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0:0range GR:Gray - R:Red P:Pink V:iViolet




4-20 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

GLOW SYSTEM

4D56 engined(Without supercharging pressure relief solenoid valve)
FUSIBLE IGNITION SWITCH(IG1)
LINK éb

$J\
m
32

{ |
[TT2]3[4]|C-116 &
guaraNe RERE] 7
® J/B
1]2]3]4 5&7 10A
819 ]10{11]12]1314]15
[elotoihahansie] ¢-110 — -
]
| 8
v i)
* LIGHTING 38
B gy ,.
. 9 Qg
3 o 20 )
* WARNING LAMP @ 4
N (5 Y72
A 18
‘ =015
m - cHARGING sysTEM (] J/C (2D [T] -
1ol + WARNING LAMP [ Eijt]g hh
%
=
o2l GLOW 17 $10623
X m
T R -, il
% 5y %
m 7 13
&)
|
Te]
o 24
= &
(0 A-100 1 1 A-101 o
GLOW =2
PLU ) &
RELAY| &~~~
ofFF_JoN . A-106
@ A-99 m|1 = J
: |
Ly
GLOW
PLUGS
A-T71
@ S
2
ENGINE
SOUBENATURE
oA oEa s L L GAUGE NI

CXE3-M-00500-EC




4-21

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

= 2
[z, o —
[+ SO—
w — OO
=Ty —3 e
(e “ ] ©) m 0>
o~
w 5= o [5] [
n”.._ [~] n”L [« 0 =
olE=lolls S
e =l
— > [« 9}
N-€€ ' M-8G2 T | N-852 T 23 e
]
1 = WA,
] i
“ % =0
] ~ o c
1 [r. oo o &
| ~ p=c3] oo o
! ™ waw -— 5 8
| 4 5oz T ([H 0o %>
| OO I [2U2> <@ £ cc
' SO = 20 oDam>
l e -~ T >> 2322
" TO
TTTTTTTT Ittt I T 3 4
Y] c s —~X¥C WO
e 0¥ OUE—
(&Y X~ 88525
S a4 omm=>

as
ajazd
010

- AT

)

R

é

v

B

¥

v

IGNITION SWITCH (ST)

m
V] O—Q — [¥
< oY
>WA
-gsg1 1-862°1
= o
g « di 4
& 852 'L (D 2 I g2
52, < |
o ]
[ &)
o
3] (L)
{2y
{sp]
=
e O
® T8 S




4-22 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

GLOW SYSTEM

AM40 engined{Without supercharQing pressure relief solenoid valve)

FUSIBLE LINK @ IGNITION SWITCH(IG1) IGNITION SWITCH (S5T)
Z , AUTO-CRUJSE
2| a5y 2 CONTROL SYSTEM
‘ ?47 @
m
2[3]a]l C-116 0 A7 m
g [ J,Bwlz '

®
KO—~-C
b
|
|
|
i
I
oL
e

[
n
@
&>
[

> 10A
8010111 1314 C-110

i
[}
|
I
|
l
|
'
- LIGHT] ' @
MONITOR COMBINATION| Y AN P
METER = |
* METER AND o oa@ '
GAUGE 5 2 ;
* WARNING LAMP |
E:ii t
pepg—— I
@ =[71 |72 ]
t o
SR ve@ ik
- WARNING LAMP [ @ 5
=2 | 623 al  mee
17 m] 10
= [
23 17

GLOW
CONTROL
UNIT

o,

C-41 5V
i
| P I )
7

m] 14 6 25 5 20
(&)
5 of x| =
= 2 of @
@ A-100 }1 1 A-101 =1 ] i
GLOW
PLUG
RELAY | &7~ """
oFF ~JoN x
E]A'Qgﬁ 1 = ? ;Dﬂ z
fes BLC-4A/T @ ] 1 ©
a4
GLOW =
PLUGS S
A-71 2
2000 1) J
C-0y [EEmmsXErepseh b.é
B-11) [rEErmreaEsmse) LEVER ENGINE. \
POSITION  COOLANT BRAKE
DERDOIVIOE00E SENSOR TEMPERATURE WARNING LAMP
C-2d |l h-107 GAUGE UNIT
A-104

CXE3-N-Q0501-EC




4-23

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

(F)2B-W

E
P

MW M-A (D

GND
v

g2 T d2{d

—————

(FY2B-W

GR

OLEN

ALVE

A_

9
413

=7

M-g g-1

GND
v

O
oJ
== gcse 1
O~ O J
Shed BT
1> <C fas)

1

Q-

(F)2B-W

W]re colour code

112] [1 [373]

5(6 TIA Qldl

3 0Oc-26

121 [1[3]
(als]e]7]a)

EGR

S0L

VAL
GND
v

P g45e '1 (D g8¢ "1 (D

(< A BRI

-4

M-85C 1 N-85C 'L 188 S

GED
\4
52

N
N/

A-T d-g¢D

S LS ¢

T-m<D

pommmmm e —mmm—— A
INTERCOOLER-FAN
11
@
4

A-106

12

T-62 T-852 1 S

ve vehicles.

5

}ve vehicles.




4-24

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM

FUSIBLE LINK ®

6G72 engine-M/T<L. H. druve Venicles)

IGNITION SWITCH(IG1)

x
m
m
{10\
>n-‘ ‘ <-4
8
CHARGING 8YSTEM ? ;n
m @
™ 1)
3 C-26
aailg
=l [s[s]]o)
m
[ap]
&
5o
A
: \_
m
[aV]
*
> > &
m m C:\)
[eY] (Y] o
>|-‘ N
> m
' n
m [a\]
o -
3 4 4 3 (74
ENGINE FUEL
o T |E,
7 A— «3 A-197 %- ------ N
OFF "JON oNl OFF
& o
B &
@ )
g x| =
% m m
ja'4 Te} wn
[ 84 ] [Se] QY]
] ] m . -
| = (aV] o 1 «—
(84
5 @ \4
@ Y FUEL PUMP
o | o . CHECK
> N [ S CONNECTOR
< Bl 9 = A-67 [
sl o
V 8” i ‘
25 | 3843 2o o4l 82 €-43

[POWER_SOURCE] *% '%

@ WE.@Q:E:EWEB' @ NANNEREOODDE ITIE.

[Bajaoja1jaciasiaalasias) 14)15]1617]18]10R0R 12l s}palslR6)

CXE3-M-Q0502-EC

- C-43 [rErraerer heee )

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

pcled

S
ls4iaclaclsTisalsopok 1o mthout immobilizer svstem
:With

Immobillzer system




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-25

FUEL
FUEL IGNITION SWITCH (IG1)
RELAY 4 »
\v4 v/ A\
x
o T 8
@m m PRy
QY eV o
C-26
TR 2B-W L (FY2B-W .
i Il 5D =7 = =
& 1 el ol | SN
11 C-82 CAPACITOR \ IGNITION
ﬁF 1]2[sJa[s\,_~Ts[7]s o - f f CoI
o A-78 II g el T8 E]|lT8l E]
J11E-26 2
\/ m
@ 8 A-86 |2 a-a7 |2 a-88 [2
4o 2 @
, G-13 & .
o> —
1 ) 'l IGNITION
I m Q2 » ( SYSTEM
SY . >
E < 20] >
! 1@ o o 0
; Tel rel el
L ) [P o o 8| o
M L6 SeJ18  Y=)12 Yo h11 a-82
: ; POWER
o ¥ TRANSISTOR
]
| @ :
! i @f @f @f
Lo 4 i
@ A 3 B 1 A-81
4 & 1000060]
o c
m & METER AND © o
& - = GAUGE = iR &
~ [x, A ~
g > & 2
I | l |
16} e
- E
DETECTION B e
CONNECTOR o-01 T
58 10 23 11
K————"—" """~ =7 SX————~"————-— 7

5V

Wire colour
:Black
BR:Brown

0
0:

code
LG:Light green G :
Orange G

OB:Sky biue




4-26 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<(6G72 engine-M/T (L.H.drive vehicles)>
(CONTINUED)

FUSIBLE LINK @ IGNITION SWITCH(IGT)

¥/
0
¥ = ?
= m
Te} ™
O] ABL
1 &wiii Eﬁﬁcqm 7
J/B
Z @Z
10A 10A
c-103]1 |2 =1 L R 7 C-110 o
“ C-103 . SRl
® ) ('n
n 24
« Te}
S © s
4 ©|3
m
o - LIGHTING
sy
JUMPER
CONNECTOR " YETRR AND
= WARNING LAMP
w19 g : -
m m
61 C-12
BATTERY
BACK UP
. ENGINE CONTROL UNIT
£-29)
TR 1B [ep<is Remarks. .
CXE3-N-Q0502A-EC sfsle[r]s) éééf__‘lég g%; i% W% RO amonTo Rt er aystom e




4-27

T)

A/C
CONTROL

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

m 5
o2 . i
5% o~ 3]
[s' 9% b 1 A
OO —R () 0
I O E=fr) = n] © 2]
25 N [ (2]
WOTV.. ~ w il WO Ed
<O mmn w ] w || N 2]
) == 1]
o
Q < - < [ W
g-1¢ et 1-62 T -2 1-62 -2 ¢ 5o
“ ! maE>~
| “ “eees
uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu - 5 ! a0
s |
> “ 5>
=
= ) P
€ e
gse 'l e
WA,
[
Q
S e
ER s >
o + OO0
=I5 g€ 3 55>
80 gs 28 2L2
an = S8 od 1D g
e | O
” |0l am mm mw 030m
= S0 as Td 7 I O 1 -
o f = =]
QX SEE 58 55 ! 3«
5 O EE E B | % s3gee
o - & & | * & O0@o-—0
L] L) ] —_— L -
NG AN S S MR < LoJaY] mBanV
- -0 Y - = = ~ - Sea
A-D A-D A-D £ = ] | A-D R-D 5 @ =ndi=>
S5z ¢ | aral )
0o y @ | Slel o
I < ! =
= | T
[
Qnm o~ i 9 - E— ” o
oo _ Sz =
< 4-4 N A= §
S o o ) D — oS
- g2z 8 ) EE
S <5 = = F (8] =
- <CE 23 o O[RN] e ) @ s
f 5 E@ 2 =B o
== 28 2 < 55 EEE
w <3
oo o (a0
: = =0
o=
SSm
<O




N

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<6G72 engine-M/T(L.H.drive vehicles))>

(CONTINUED)

1 1
NDV a | ! N\ /m\/< . 5
g “ ! £
Zm H = e] Y] 9 ah
x> I [ myf g
a0 H = g
Tl ! i P I g
0> H 1.9 «© % SH
. - o ) sl™ ag
-4 d-1 ¢ {E N mm
. < |5 5 o 3]
i 78 | Bt
8 . ' }
(e} el
2 == e I _
V) O o) |
¢ = = =2 5 _ &
4-6G8 0¢D FSRTE ﬁ”ﬁ_ Iy =
2 e F-TEN _ = 2 i S mmR
& 55 ! ! D-ACD %_ 2500
o | | Y — 1000
LY TG o | I -— WO=EZ
: t—0 2 ' i *- Z20mid
(] == Alm H \ mA.n*v = IO~
~ <O ! i ! =
kx, Oa.m < t 3 LN
~ 0! [<31e] -—
o N oe— |0 =z | MW = .@
Co FETTRE [XED nﬁ “ o 2 =¥
TE ,@ ! — o
| [~
| 28 = -
_7 [ A [<]
« S sﬂw | A q-ACD £ 5| <&
o 1 - - am y
4-€G8 0 U BN = _Y@n. ! @ .
wm VA mld _4 mA.mv > [25}~4
S I oo Ll
& | o =8 L) MRS TER T A EEs
= - N N i3 . < Bns
| 22l oy —— 1y A aing o wryr> v A-5<D 5
S | =52 g-d i
% e Te) "
S i
© i
— 1
] 1
< ! @
1
£ o CHY v% &
RR
B o3 .m Cllpe-on
o= |82 . B &
< 25 & g5c 1 de dn S
gc
g
A-D

4-28

CXE3-M-00508P-EC




4-29

(F>0. 85B-R

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

B5B:8Bky blue

8.

:Green

GR:Gray

G

(¢4
o QO
& 2 a1
e _ m®|A SO/
Ze W\_,qg; T o e =
4-658 0(D & D-AD | D-ALD @
& 0 | |
m o~ | |
2 = & | |
t— (aV] O 0]
- IDN » ;
4-858 0(D) x N2 TR-AGD | @,
= _ !
: S|
~JESIC S
= —
s o x DD T 59T | ; @ _
[ ! 4
O [To I 1
2 LG c |
] |- SOOI Kb o
| CREERIEr AT AT @ .
5 o g | “
2 CEE | <! = qn &y
= QT d _rn.c 1.n
4-858 0 K o0 g-ACD T E-ADT
5 < ‘ m )
. PCCH I | 2 o
ko] L7 e R (@ < © d-97d-d) [H-g7 d-4
| CEEECRTER T-R¢ 7 ,;@“; @ * “ “”” O N By ST/ O ST )
o= mmmmmmmmommm——o—oom—ooe 4 ! T K0 K 0 K
! ! ToTl RE ]
— a o ! i i< | 190 ¢ -t Y
/prb\ 1’ 1 —— ) | S ———— - \_\r '''' -
¥-658 "0 (D 4-g¢d) " @ iy 8 1 g _ g
N es | e v o o
V2] O I | ‘.
o Sens o) | ! | | 985 0 u“wmmmm 0D
© Eons < ! " T =5 <
S ol ! d-MG8 0 d-MS% 0
_.M../ P A ! < =R
3 vl g T-D<D “ T@.. | < EE
9859 0<D g v w! ! © 28
T-39 < i @ . “ o
) ety " 3
l - B BT Y ! Be
TREEIE =N - o " S
B q-D¢D m @ m =]
Smo (V] eo | 1
2> q fa o] " n
3 mmm < (= ! |
—0 “ “ QNN

Wirg colour code
:Black LG:Lignht green
0 :0Orange

B
BR:Brown




4-30 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MP] SYSTEM(6G72 engine-M/T(L.H.drive vehicles))
(CONTINUED)

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

79 62
S
18
5 WITH WITHOUT
- o o IMMOBILIZER| IMMOBILIZER
: S . SYSTEM SYSTEM
o2] —~ m P A ~
V)
o
J/B
-26 ¥ MULTI -
c-34 Y18 [T?Cngf 1 (PURPOSE) 3
FikE
[e]10]11[12]13]14[15]16]17]18] L4 5 6]7 s W @
1
>'.. >
m m
< o | dUMRERTor]1 Co14
S
"
&
o 26 16 7
DIAGNOSIS [X] C
CONNECTOR 2
m
[ ]
1 13
A
/ ‘ o
(aV]
OFF ™~ 4ON|
POWER STEERING 1
A-117 EI3 MOBILIZER—
> C-120

NRODE0O0
OEREEDER

CXE3-M-Q0502C-EC




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-31

4

Il 1]
REEdTtaneDY)
86 (-473 |eeksbdbskcky Boﬁt'e“

“““““““ Y56 ¢c-130
e : ¥
© > nEanolviouoaE
17 6 C-24 |iifmheiiafoboptbs
>
>
20
n J/C (1)
© T
(18
>
>
17
J/C (1)
E-73 1
12
e > >
(O] > >
i
A
1 14 1 C-06
DIAGNOSIS
3 n CONNECTOR o ﬁg%ﬁNATION
Cc-113 U 5
‘!EQQEQEQ'
ODEEEDED
(43 C-05
IR K oena |
7
@ o
m
mn
(-]
)
& o T
10 a0

Wire colour_ code
LG:Light green
BR:Brown 0 :0range

B :Black

G :Green L :Blue W :Wh
GR:Gray R :Red P :Pi




4-32

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM
6G72 engine-M/T<R. H.

drive vehicles)

FUSIBLE IGNITION
LIRS SWITCH(1G1)
>
m
™
n a5 > CIGARETTE
m Y LIGHTER
[QY) =
1
m
=
J10 a-16 > “13 c-25
- © =1 [ELER
[IlJ LBSTIBQIQ
(a9]
&
3 ®
m
] 29
J/C
(6)
> 30 33 32 31
> o I e
= & = o g
3 4 v 4 3
ENGINE FUEL
CONTROL v PUMP
RELAY o - — 3
C-126 / ------------------- -g C-127 oN], OFF
il 2 x =
3 ? i i 3
< - & “.’ £
s|13 - &
J/C
(6) =
£-133 2 #l m
17 119 Y15 J1a Yoo Jie Ji8 T12 = ]
il B B B B o o Sl
2l 2 8] 3] B % B B \VARRRTN Y
A2 2 el =elel FUEL PUMP
0 A Ml B I IR i GONNRCTOR
vV v VVVYVY - A-67
e5 12643 a8 E-a2) Sorel-a] T |apfad
Y Y
POWER
SOURCE

G-41

(13

nABnEnana
arshefi7liefiopopses

CXE3-M-00503-EC

Eoedesk

ctE Baesrcogs i IEEOECEEETY

ENGINE CONTROL SYSTEM

112][3[4a]s[6[7]e]e10l11 Remarks
1219{14]15{16{17]18[19[20| 2| . . .
y = kool %%%a%}%f“ (1)%1:Without immobilizer
pelsapasipeTisskopop1el|  [232dlzsieleTealeeld0]3 11523 system
(2) %2:With immobilizer

system




4-33

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

~

IGNITION SWITCH (1G1)

WV\

L T o

3 e
o= 5
= =
= >~ b=
o — ) )
— —_—— = ol
~ B
= AdAA m w_m
8 o of2
5 ncmmnn = m
m@ o o IEE
T%&F =l << % -
- - <« <
| Y - 0 &4 &
N-de | | - T-T6e 1, < [ _
&N = 28 ! - .- =
< “ i T-4(D
_ | |
i 1
Q) |
TR ; _
m-tg || 4158 1. 1 |
(D = w@_ | lu - &
K = | " CEEN
Qi _ ] 1
1 1
S e
M-ge( T M-8 A-152 1 " -
(D F—+ %.@_ D © — =
< " [T
I
= = “
reR o '8 |
N | 52
8 < “ ==
S~ o) | B2 3
M-62 T ! =5 &
! (w P i
“ TRCD ™ MCD -
| | 2
] m < [
gE = | EETD B &
© Wm e | m
= SEE 2 28
& EE sk o e o u
- qV} <« «—t -—t -
> —D - p d - ©
P mae o A-6aC 1 n T w8
| 1

dp db

SB:Bky blue

‘Green
GR:Gray

G

-]
ight green
range

od
L
0

(o]
LG
0:

Wire colour
Black

B :
BR:Brown




4-34

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<(6G72 engine-M/T(R.H.drive vehicles))

(CONTINUED)

FUSIBLE LINK @

IGNITION SWITCH(IG1)

7
0
0 = o
= m
[Te] [s2]
[iw] HE
1 o101 Goun PRI G
J/B
Z @Z
10A 10A
101031 |2 , 10 R 17 c-110
e ) . naa0=000)
x | ' DEJ
[Te) [v4
-] Te]
o «© @
4 <3
- LIGHTING
BULZER
JUMPER
CONNECTOR YETER AND
+ WARNING LAMP
A-19% rq m w =
b & m @
2
B2 COMBINATION
- AUTO- (&
R e =© | iRk
+ CLOCK
+DOOR LAMP m
- IGNITION KEY i 61 C-12
ILLUMINATION 13
LANP =] |[EEEEEXEETEbEEE
+MULTI METER
m
=28 | 10 7 C-24
W [1]2]3]aTs] N [e]7]8]0f10]
11[121314)1516]1718]10fo0j 122

BATTERY
BACK UP

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

ks

-3
1]

CXE3-M-00503A-EC

ut immobilizer system

Rem
(1
(2)

Eedal

:Witho
:With immobilizer system




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-35

FUSIBLE
A/C IGNITION
LINK @ ‘ CONTROL SWITCH (5T)
N ONIT I
04
0 % 2] - [5[4]
= HOE0AT
1
DEDICATED
FUSE Z
10A (1]2]a]4]
>|8 0-23’ 0
) —1
(aV)
(&
>l c-10
© [T2[s[as| N [6[7[2]9]10 I
> [nlEiseiTisiopeTe !
I
1 > |
& |
. DUAL
BURE1#1Buer | PRESSURE )2 !
.SINGLE AIR | SWITCH ON—~OFF: 196kPa '
CONDITIONER OFF—ON: 221kPa !
. ]
=3 A-42 ont ~orr a
= @ ON—-OFF :3138kPa E _ oRULS
o] OFF—DN: 2550kPa | | AUTO-CRULSE
! ] §TARTING
1 : @ YSTEM
]
” G-R i
W IR |
110
1 4 m p— h
A/C r eV} — QY
COMPRESSOR '
RELAY ({ """"" % : ?
A-26) [OFF ] ON : -
T g
- > b 12 23
& & - J/C(4) J/C(2)C-76
] c—3
: . -8 :
 — J
MAGNETIC N
CLUTCH a7 A%
A-40 « o| FEOER
Tk o N ss|7]a]o :dl
= ) 18 c-25
® >
, — : iR ; — .
‘ = R EEGODRDD
ey [22*! S « ESTERTTHITE
c-41 |8% 45 C-42 -
Wire colour code
B _:Black LG:Lioht green G :Green L :Blue
BR:Brown 0 :Qrange GR:Gray :Red
v :V[ﬁﬁl:et BB:5ky blue P :Pink Y :Yellow
Yiole




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-36

[} [}
ey - 8 ol |
‘T DDDD N g
d-4 4-858 0 S| % !
o | 2E D “
o i i
EWME «Q | “
> Qumm 1 i
20 . l )
o00<q i
a.om> " “
| | ]
~ B 000, = o - =
- d-4 a o~ d-1 > 40 v TM
a s | P<J|o © _ AL pizodoe
o = ) i D-ACD =pae
p =5 = | = go=2
- e | = =522
- ! ™ 4
| -—
% s o " H.@
> 22 nv@ ! S
= < :
O<cta (o)} ! V
> P : ST {1 "
Z 4-659 0D - ! !
- — gD ' !
=] | 1
o Eo | ! =
T oee g m =
et > 2 N O 2 | o
N 4-958 "0 (A WD T M:. ! 52 =
<O 1= =2
S (I N 5 o, N o)
o < .ﬂ sM n”””“ M D % 5l L
i | -— Ll = =
c ,_W 4-859 0 PO RIS 2 & _
— nm YW a-1 "M mA.nmv ™ wm
nnv . mm 4.@ ) .— % w —wW— ,“ @ —— [aa
) 2 R - OHD S W S
= Q] Vﬁ AMA—D W0 () xo=
Q m mm O iﬁ%«. ° SO 4 A-D<D =)
o SIE o | | ]
= B> | ! X
=0 2 " “ B> =
He : | 3 .
[} [} d £
0 = L2 o A IR | J
D4 — S |2 17 d “ ! =/ 2]
g 52 |28 - | | EE
—fz] (== e e e —— -
— 0 <f1.00 )
o O ﬂ
M ~r

CXE3-M-00503B-EC




:Blue
Vel low

L
Y

:Green
GR:Gray
:Pink

G
P

ight green

ange
y blue

de
Li

:0r

1Sk

c
L
0
]

:Black
‘White
:Violet

glre colour
BR:Brown

W
\

I~
(92 ] o
[ ] m o~
¥ e : pc 0
1 = 1 <t O
= i e L o
a8 w%o x D-A(D “J- _7 @
SE D8 O ! _
a1 3 TEE
,de ZF T _70 o,
o= e o T RkCD AR | @,
2 P EE | “ 3
m R e AR i H g
e T m-wi%w_v el @ . 3
80 S LoD 353
€I o a | I £
=1 7MB| | 1 £
o B et N 2| .
1 = Al ® Fal. 2_\ | < — o))
B> x oz d-8 A-TCD TA-TEDT o e i P
M & tog | Ge'0 © ) | O mm“mm mm“mm
= 21818 @ & 2 ! | AR ) NSPS 1 N.  § J QRS =
T] s |sis 2 ] I 1o Mel M |
g g |2 et e et | [
a <<m<m%om | T [ & | «
Ahmv Iy | 1] 1 I
= i : @R 0 g
=] ! kol BN R o < =) I 9659 0 /4899 0<d
O | ad PR TR [ @_ 2 <) & =
(c 99,0 ! ! o= P  A-NG8 0 . d-AG% 0
: " | H G
b e e e | n R.u
! o
1
1
4-MG8 0 B> “
I
|
. ol NECER)
w| g SECTEN NS @,
& | 4-859 0D =N w!
@ . PELIED N @ '
<3 ™ muw
S L 8 g-5¢D Nk @_. WS
] ¥ese o | 8z < SEe
23] S A-5¢D i =0=
= ©) %o ! o=
=l O N [eL] |
by > = et
8= 2=02 L i
m 284 “




4-38

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<(6G72 engine-M/T(R.H.drive vehicles)>
(CONTINUED)

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

5v

i

G-B

C-36

nﬁEﬁTMEBBB
DEREETREDLGE

B-R

CXE3-M-00503C-EC

pER0BEAGEN
NN ERTET

________________ %
44 37 79 C-43 62
Y eErEnaCTEY S
pepopdachepTpakoRol ke
A8
> WITH WITHOUT
0 > IMMOBILIZER | IMMOBILIZER
S 0 SYSTEM | SYSTEM
@ r R
J/B >
o MULT
PURPOSE
FUSE
C-25 ¥4 W
112] [1 [3]3]]
s]s[7[s]s}sg] JUMPER
CONNECTOR |1 ¢c-114
g
m m
n ] >
Q (0’4
o
18
26 16 7
DIAGNQOSIS
CONNECTOR (2] L 2
C-132 o
®
13
A
m
OFF~140 o
POWER_STEERING
OIL_PRESSURE o
SWITCH =
A-117 lE:g%OBILIZER-
> C-120




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-39

Sy

86 C“43 EE!EE ASIS0I0110

““““““ 56
i *
© > [1]2]3]a]s] KA [e]7]e]s]a9]
17 6 C-24 |i1213idshe]1718f10feoR 1]e2]
g
>
] 28
S J/C(3)
© C-77
[2]a]o]toft1]
24 15::202
17
JsC (1)
E-79 d >
12 > >
T
O]
&
A
1 14 1 C-06
DIAGNOSIS
- ) CONNECTOR _ | SiEYBLNATION
C-113 [JE
‘!EEQEEE’
910“‘1‘2—1’3141516
43 C-05
7
m 7
m
w
[oe]
o
& &
10]
Wi l d
B gglggkourL&?L?oht green G :Green L :Blue W :¥nite Y :Yellow SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0Orange GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink Violet




4-40 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM(6G72 engine-M/T(R.H.drive vehicles)>
(CONTINUED)

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

C-41 {13 26 g2
[ 1t
BRAchoaonooiE T
CRANK ANGLE ERGINE.
et R g
CAMSHAFT FLOW
BOSITION UNIT SENSOR \
SENSOR VvV B B \V4
3 Y] a m THROTTLE
\V4 0XYGEN . POSITION
SENSOR - < SENSOR
POWER OXYGEN
TRANSISTOR \V4 \ SENSOR
&/ V4
m
n (04
[qV) &} m % m m
2 ogl gl 3| = =l gl gl =
& S
5 8 9 6 7 3 4 25 23 26 28 27
1 J/C (6)
C-133
m
Ql
—
Wire colour code
B :Btack LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue ¥ :¥nite Y :Yeltow G5B:Sky blue
CXE3-N-00503D-EC BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red Pink Y :Violet




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-41

NOTES



4-42

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM

6G72 engine-A/T<L.H.drive Venicles)
FUSIBLE LINK ®

IGNITION SWITCH(IG1)

ENGINE
CONTROL
RELAY
A-126

0.85B-R

0. 85B-R

¥
m
[an]
? ‘ 65
&
CHARGING SYSTEM = =
m m
(s8] [e0]
3 C-26
[ IR
Z 413 6[7 OJ
(o]
2
€0
: \_
m
[qV]
*
T = Q
m m @
(a¥] [&Y] i
>I-‘ s
> m
] [Te)
m QJ
« -
3 4 4 3
FUEL v
T | Ry
) A— g |A-17 %’ —————— AN
oFF JoN A6 oN] OFF
1 QIEEH 2 1
i o
]
B &
CO 9
2 x x
) m m
[»4 n [Te)
w© o [ e) [qV]
] } m - -
| = [aY} o 1 «
_/ (04
h \%
10 FUEL PUMP
. > CHECK
h o CONNECTOR
Y 2 A-67 [Tk
S
8 %1
?_5_7 12 38643 |20%2 82

POWER SOURCE ’@} ‘@I

-

=

CXE3-N-00504-EC

2]afa]s]6][7]el0 10111213' -
a15]16[1718] 182202 1R2R3PaRSR6)

C-43 [rFrhanrerrarosde

pep3jedaciaclTisapeRob b

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

izer system
r system




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-43

FUEL
PUMB IGNITION SAWITCH(IGl)
RELAY ’ N
\V \7 &/
=
iy T o
5 & o
¥ C-26
«° FRIE 2B-W__ L (F)2B-W
| lsielle) =1 E1 3
& 1 &gl el ),
11 Cc-82 CAPACITOR IGNITION
: o el Ll o e 1
: g ]| T8 [E]| TallE]
“ T n T
£ 2
T EEMAER @ > 5
ml  [alehdiieioig 8 A-86 A-87 A-88 |2
r -4 2 G-13 9\ @ @
[ 1) e
e —
e 4 S
Y | - >
| l1o 0 : 0
! FUEL R ~& ~&
! PUMBP s I oo ol
e A6 Mol 8 Y12 )11 a-82
! ! POWER
] T @ | —Z TRANSISTOR
| n \
| @ : @) @r
\ 1
} i
] [}
[T | !
L"\/____— T —— ™ T T e e - ——————————
3 4 =|5 3 2 1 A-81
¢ & 000000
m 6
3 3 = < o
<« = ~ mj 54
& < & &
= o I R |
= QY
16] o
. E
i
DETECTION 1)
CONNECTOR 1[2[afe]5]6]7]8 @101 1112
A-66 Ok C-41 |beisielilisfiepopiez
58 L’lO LQB 11
_____________________ J
5V
WIrg colour aode
B :Btack LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue W :¥White Y :Yellow SB:Skyv blue
BR:Brown O :0Orange GR:Gray R :Red :Pink V Violet




4-44 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<6G72 engine-A/T (L.H.drive vehicles))
(CONTINUED)
FUSIBLE LINK @ IGNITION SWITCH(IG1)
'\ N
n
0 é ¥
5 8
\V4
O] 72]38]a]|
1 C-101 =Ll 116 |7
J/B
Z @Z
10A 10A
c-103f1 |2 a1 CO 7 C-110
. O
[K I [ u|3 RSN
n [0 4
«Q n
S © )
4 ©|3
y
L
JUMPER
CONNECTOR - METER AND
- WARNING LAMP
A-19X | @ Q =
s 4 m m

61 C-12
[FiEeEBaEEXper ek aEok 7]

B-W

<
B-G

“3 C-24

[1]2]3]4]5] NA [6]
11]12]1314]1516]17]16]

]3]
S]]
[Blo]
[RIS]

T
m

80

BATTERY
BACK UP

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

3

=M
(| E3E

e

©

=

o
IE=L=

-
Rl

=
\> |
=1

CXE3-N-Q0504A-EC s




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-45

FUSIBLE
A/C
LINK CONTROL
7 ONIT
o
=
[ap]

s

1

DEDICATED | &
FUSE Z
10A 4

>|8 c—23

11

C-10

>
]
©| [EREEMEERN
> [zl
>
(O]

N U
IR (S H ON—OFF : 186kPa
NER OFF-~0N:221kPa

-
A-42 ON OFF
ON—OFF : 3138kPa

OQFF—0N:2550kPa

2L-B

-
ONY ™ OFF

.|
[
m * AUTO-CRUISE
aY] CONTROL SYSTEM
* START ING
SYSTEM

Jao

G-R
*\_l
\

i
H

{

1

]

]

|

1

A/C
COMPRESSOR {/ _________
RELAY

-
|
|

A-26X LOFF_J ON |

e 3 2 |

[3]4] :

)
I
i
[}
i
|
J

19 8

G-W
G-L

J/C(2)

1 4

MAGNETIC
CLUTCH
A-40

&

2L-B

=
<5

6[7]8 ﬂlwlmzhalii I EETBRG
al1ek20R12RapaRs el nox1 SROR JRolR3RaAS ke
c-41 )8 *2 45¢-42

2[ala
15h6[17]

-
o

n

=
S
=

B
1. 25B-Y

S

colour code
:Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue W :White Y :Yellow SB:Bky biue
:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V :Violet




4-46 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<6G72 engine-A/T(L.H.drive vehicles))
(CONTINUED)

ENGINE
CONTROL
RELAY
\%
(F)0.85B-R____(F)0.85B-R o>
¥ : 5
m
ol 3 2 .
BLOw ° 2 2
_ | camsHAFT &| CcRANK
SENSOR _ A-118 4 4 POSITION |4 ANGLE
ATMOSPHERIC SENSOR SENSOR 2
0R INTAKE AIR RN
TEMPERATURE EGR
SENSOR (a1 XE SOLENOID
SENSOR T_L—I VALVE
3 i B a3
e 5 Y6 [3 |7 1Y Y2 A115 1Y,Y2 A1 o
o mlt @l @ o= @@ 2|, =
]| =} 4 o L, o
5 72 J90 |19¢-a) GoadJes- - Jee  Geadlfe
5V g5V sv
e %
v Vv
A, VAN, V 2R L e o = e —— - ——— ﬁL _____________________________
18 [26 73 81 |84 87 83 ENGINE CONTROL UNIT
J o| @ ol B %
>~ 0l o
[ = 1 e e 2 = A
© 4 < gl & 2 8 8
—t 5
1/ Y 1 0.86BR K
0.858-R_k
0
7 @
T -
[x, ~
AUTO-CRUISE &
>I-‘ (i'J o c}: CONTROL BYSTEM
: S B
| A-113
ko] |
_& ONT "~ OFF
= THROTTLE  A-73
G

CXE3-M-00504B-EC




4-47

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

& 8
g o . EEE
m -] ]
=) 1 < L)
Z = QZH [Te) m
4-858 0<D DA | D-AD|
5 o o | |
ww o~ .mwl. ! |
= = 9ﬂk > ﬂo qL
tacs o a L0 7 RAD T RAD
& g ]
m Q o) } i
W1¢Wﬂ DL_ nmfl T{ ﬁm
e o@s L T 551D | a-51 |
o g o 2 “ [« !
& 5 =L | !
i EoE e T = o
o 5858 0D 1D AT
i, 5 L a1 |
g @ Colre= () !
Wl = al} : ﬂ@l "fnc m..m
T 0@ g LT §a 1 a-ady
[ ! 1
(&) 1
2 DR
=<[= T © <
| CEERRED WP T 2D A
S 4 ]
© “
¢ k0000 45 Dy
4-858 0D | oy | A-ECD |
=
o Qo - !
ch %mmm%m !
n [a K Nk R '
0 So0o= <t !
> aom> _
2 © 2l
! w| o T-54D “
4-65¢ 0 (D RN 10l
T-aD <D N
o =
o g G- !
4-659 0 g | S5 <!
o q4-5¢D m
0o
22 & B m
\V4 aon < n
1

add g4 € g ] g g

Qg -

Y
 J9HS%°0 468 0 (D
)

>

A-MS2°0 d-MG2°0

e e e e e e e e — Y e

SB:Sky blue

:Green
GR:Gray

G

€
ight green
range

od
L
0

c
LG
0:

Wire colour
Black

B :
BR:Brown




4-48

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<6G72 engine-A/T(L.H.drive vehicles))

(CONTINUED)

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

B-W

c-3a Y18

[1]2]a]a] N [sTeT7Te]
(8101 1]12[18}14]15a6f17]18]

B-R

39

CXE3-M-00504C-EC

) WITH WITHOUT
=} o [MMOBIL1ZER{ IMMOBILIZER
S & SYSTEM ! SYSTEM
EL./: 4 AY
>
C-26 Y1 3
[1T2] [1[5]] JUMPER J/C (1)
l«a 6 617 AJ CONNECTOR @
J/B
Erca|
T FUSE >
n
© Y1 C-114
o
m H%E
> clK >
26 16 7
DIAGNQSIS [A] [X
CONNECTOR 4
m
[ ]
1 13
A
(/ m
(aV]
OFF =40
POWER STEERING
0IL PRESSURE 2
SWITCH -
> C-120

BEANE0GN
DEREETED,




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-49

5v
f71[72(73074] ( 8 0L1
““““““ 56 86 (-43 |2bspapspepr P1j02)
i x
© > AEE0EIVIOG00T
17 6 C-24 |ulelsheisiei7afispopika
g
>
20
s Js7C(1)
)
17
JsC (1)
C-75
12 [
Boled5pel2 728 pelE 3 620
= ¥ >
W > >
1 14 1 C-06
DIAGNQSIS COMBINATION
g lCONNECTOR - | METER
C-113 OE
‘EEQQEQEQ'
E]KMEIFIE_!E!B[EEE
7
@ -
m
un
«Q
S
£ L)
10]
Wire colour code
:Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue W :¥hite Y :Yellow SB:Bky blue
BR:Brown 0O :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V :Violet




4-50 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM

6G72 engine-A/T<(R.H.arive vehicles>

F‘USIB{DE IGNITION
LINK SWITCH(I1G1)
>
m
m
>
an — CIGHER™
o N
m
=
- “l3 c-25
@ =1  [EOEE
) s[s]7]s]e ujl
m
[ep]
. g
ah @
« =
m
a1 og
* J/C
(6)
> 30 33 32 31@
7 = - R
m & m m m
Q [a¥] (a4} (Y]
3 4 v 4 3
ENGINE FUEL
CONTROL ¥ PUMP
LAY RELAY| & - -

RE
Y = c-127 o \%FF
OFF Jon > )

] 1 2 = =
@ w 53 oM @
0 ) ! n 5]
m
@ - ey o o
©]13 - &
J/C
(6) =
13 e i
17 |19 J15 J14 [20 |16 18 |12 = gl <
o B B B B ¥l = Sl
Bl B 8| B B I 8.3 %
sl&s| ol sles| |ss|os ENEL, PUMP
CONNECTOR
AR\ \Y V{; vV v - A-67
25 1126247 38 6-43 e == R PYY o

ENGINE CONTROL SYSTEM
oS I (=43 (-a3

i=fl BAnE0o0RCEET  IEE TSI
253 |haisfiel17halioop eoapatsks)| [lejok tholakalsiael

out immobilizer system
immobilizer system

@

[23pa2s) g
CXE3-N-00505-EC




4-51

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

¥

TION
> IGNITION
f SYSTEM
SISTOR
s
19poR1R2oRaPRaksRe

11 0_4‘1 14{15{16{17[18{19R0[2 1P2[P3PP4R252

—O

=2
To

E
N
1[2[3]a]s

11

~ QJ
1 A-81
06860000

[+ )
e

kIO
LY T a@_ a-1G

T-d <D

12

,_2__________
23
K=o mm T T IR T T T T T T T T T T

h 4
=

—ag 3-8
> = m@_

~Q

Lr,
N~

O-d<(D

13

6§(F>QB—W Py

10

db db

|

e g - A-152 1 @,
(& =5 D
<

o
o ' B

[GNITION SWITCH(IGD)

w
XEA TN

L=fr————————————————————==

= .
Ww mm ST REEN V

mwnnmw mw“mm « .LD.F ||||||||||||

[ o < M=
> o B R o S B 22 8

0L <C = eV} « - -—
M= — /rrnv o~ » a 6
man - d-H¢ T ¥-4e M-8¢ | A-d5¢ 1 —(Er i =4 8

!

SB:Sky blue

v e

:Wnite
‘Pink

¥
P

:Blue
:Red

‘Green L
GR:Gray R

G

ght green
ange

ode
‘Li
Or

5V
c

LG

0

:Black

Wire cotour
BR:Brown

B




4-52

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<C6GT2 engi

ne-A/T (R.H.drive vehicles))

(CONTINUED)
FUSIBLE LINK @ IGNITION SWITCH(1G1)
¥/
0
0 = ¥
5 5
O] 1]2]s]a]f
1 omﬂli El7e] c-116 |7
J/B
Z @
10A 104
c-103[1 |2 ( 10 N 17 c-110 =
- - Aggc=nna
[2°4 J ] [L—————
o e [ m
[-e] Vo]
o 0 @
4 °|3
CONNECTOR " METER AND
+ WARNING LAMP
A-10% [ ML 0 P ¥
24 m m

+ AUTO-CRUISE

+ IGNITION KEY

*MULTI METER

r———@

CONTROL 8YSTEM

R-B

JLLUMINATION
LAMP

[ EBaEuspe b heol A

B-W

61C-12

[FEESBAEEI e ek ok ak k3

7 C-24

1]2]3]a6] NA[e[7[8]010]
1 1[12]13}1415{36]17)18120p20p 1 2]

BATTERY
BACK UP

CXE3-N-00505A-EC

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

izer system
r system

N —
o -




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-53

FUSIBLE
/C IGNITION
LINK éb foSTROL SWITCH (ST)
\7 UNIT E—
24
;: § [1]2]  [s]4]
Z [5]&]7Talo]1
1
DEDICATED
FUSE @2 L
10A [1]2]a]4]
>8 c-23 8855
2
=1 C-10 :
O]  [TERREIMIEE]sh I
45 [11]32[13[14}15[1€[1 7/1a]10R0f1]22) !
|
J ! INHIBITOR
N : SWITCH
“BURk:1Bxer | PRESSURE A2 ol e \P B-09
.SINGLE AIR SWITCH ON—~DFF: 186kPa ! Y .« [\
CONDITIONER OFF—0N:221kPa ) 2 D\‘.—qrﬂ/ R 99990
o ! AU
clz A-42 ON OFF] : 7
m ©0) S ] "
| g
ON OFF : @
1 ! a 1
o G-R | & " BERRRER %6 rem
© e bommomoee 4 St
1 ft @6 )
A/C r---1 A-16 &
COMPRESSOR / _________ | 3
RELAY - {
A-26X OFF ON : T]
N .
- - b 1 23
0 o 5 J/C(4) J/C(2)
. =3 E-78
MAGNETIC  —— - 3 24
m [
1 |
A 40 . o  FEEILEE
£ o (s]e[7]2[s]1d
= ) 8 c-25
© > .
AABBGOMOOE R 2 m Tadeoh]
[a]a[aTsTeTT] CEEE « 7] ’ ITs) DEE QWHmmF
T | . 4
c-a1 |8% 45 -4 “)e1_________TJric-a3

Wire colour code

B _:Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue

BR:Brown 0 _:0range GR:Gray R :Red

v :vnlret SB:Sky blue P :Pink Y :Yel low
‘Viole




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-54

Jd-d 4-d88 0

T
9

OR

83
1
NE
ERATURE

%
5
01D
J&
o7
:
=
i

v =

D-A (D =
-— — 0L 03
DOO==2

GTED 205

ve vehicles))

5v

ar
F
0

H
T
O

i
\7
[2 4
3
0
o
=] CRANK
3 ANGLE
SENSO
Y2 A-112
[}
Al
2
sof-43 (-4l

%
L o L L N N N L L L L L L e e e e e T T T
87
@i\——l
y
2
~orp
A-73

=
=1
|34
o w BXO
= 22 o @ =a
v Oam =< = © 2]
= 4-958 "0 el XEIN o M
> @EXEN = S
=3
) - dawa it ar=rey T-AD E5| &
2 P . g N o W — = = ;
- A0 oy oW R < gD 1z
(o ] Rm ml (o] o] \4 < « umR
2 ~ = O-— 5 Ah»ﬁv A (O TERS -3 (D ST 58
© S | R . © o < Bms
il | = -— ! &J\sslv t: O
o 2| g8 D = R Ammw ° A-D<D ¥ A-5CD Bdm
I
W 3 mwm w0 B> 1 . 4F;
O i) g m
-3 2 _ S 5
& & Z m 0 > 21
= ! % © 15
n=a 2 QJ 6“\ mm
o e 2 [E, CLE Sb
<t | — =
= oo 132 L p—
—~ 0 <02
=S {
M ~r

CXE3-N-Q0505B-EC




4-35

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

m .’79
2@ & 8
T F Te)

QO
3l
L4

H-ACD | D-A(D)
] ]

O 1
7&@W i
1

Q< o

07y

[E I DR

o~

w
«—

g-DTCADH

d-01
<y

|
I
|
|
|
g
i
|
|
|
|
|
|

8

-R
-R

A-TD

«—
a

-1,
A=TEDT
i

14

(F0.85B-R| g

(F)0.85B

{F>0.85B
m
INJECTOR }INJECTOR [INJECTOR [INJECTOR JINJECTOR |INJECTOR

g-A (D

S

| g-A<D

[ e

T-A <D

2[3
=
i~ B

d-MGQ '0

dddd4d4

18

=t

5

s e e e A ST o

17

<F>0.85B-R

¥-658 0D 2

4

1444

:Blue
Vel low

23 peseToRdRd pik2

1]2]afa[s[\_“Te[7]e]o]l

10111{12]13{14{15{16{17]18{18[20121

L

[1]2]afa]5) AAfeT7 8o
[10poR122)
Y

EEDEDBGDNTAR:

G-ed

%

:Green

R:Gray
‘Pink

G
G
P

76 C-43

ight green
range
:Sky Dblue

ode
G:L

:0
B:S

c
L
0
S

rown
hite

HEGS 0 _; 4459 0D

re colour
:Black

Yi

B

BR:

'}

V :Violet

B
B
W
\

v
ez

o=

FUSIBLE LINK®
wy

CONTROL

ENGINE
UNIT




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

YSTEM<(6G72 engine-A/T(R.H.drive venicles))
INUED

5V

4

o e e e ————
C-42 44 ) 37
>
N
[n Q
6 S
&
2
0
&)
c-36 118
paaglvionan
[ofolizhshalisheli7hg
=
m
39 1
'_‘% OFF ™~ 40!
ABS POWER
CONTROL OIL PR
UNIT SWITCH
E-13 A-117
ﬁ@@m@mmm@mm >

CXE3-N-Q0505C-EC

79 Z5
C-34 R
{ = 7 >
palsskaskebTogakIp1z 18
WITH WITHQUT
> IMMOBILIZER | IMMOBILIZER
m SYSTEM | SYSTEM
J/B >
ULTI -
(PURPOSE)
FUSE
c-26 Y4 W
aaiian)
(s sﬂeatﬂ JUMPER
CONNECTOR | 1 c-114
[1]2]s]
i
3 m
wn > f o
© o
S
26 16 7
DIAGNOSIS [A] [
CONNECTOR _
m
[ ]
13
A
m
4V}
—
IMMOBILIZER-
ECU 15
C-120

nEBNBBaN
DEREETEE




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-57

5V

56
(04 =
[} I
o >
[1]2Ts]a[s] NA[e]7[e]a]1o]
17 6 C-24 |(11)12h3]14f15]16{17]18]10R0R122)
>
>
28
N J/C(3)
© c-77
24
17
Js7C (1)
6-79 = >
12 > >
&
(&}
] 14 1 C-06
DIAGNQOSIS
3 ’ CONNECTOR o ﬁgr’f’E&NATION
0-113 O 2
CEEEREEEED =
[¢ frofrilizfigfsafisiie]
43 C-05
T
@ o
m
e}
Q0
)
[m [112T3Ta[sTe[7]a]a]1011)
12{13]14]15{16{17|14] 160}
SR TRAR! iss

o

Wire colour code
B :Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Btue W :Wnhite Y :Yellow S5B:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :iRed P :Pink V :Violet




4-58 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<6G72 engine-A/T(R.H.drive vehicltes))

(CONTINUED)

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

w e [ *
{2
c-41 [137 |26 92 C-43
| .
xﬁfsﬁ};{f o B{:E&Eﬁ}":‘ Z;lwlo:hlailﬂ:beh:hz;
CRANK ANGLE ENCINE
SENSOR ENGINE ALR TEMPERATURE
\74 GONTROL AlR. SENSOR
CAMSHAFT ONIT
POSITION SENSOR \4
SENSOR vV & 2 Y TuRoTTLE
7 OXYGEN « « POSITION
SENSOR < = SENSOR
POWER OXYGEN
TRANSISTOR \ % SENSOR
7 7
m
n [a'4
(8V] (&} m % m m
gl g § - of g gl -
@ S
5 8 9 6 7 3 4 25 |23 lo6 |28 |27
1 J/C (6) [ERMAEEE ek
C-133 Donpeads Z
m
aJ
L
gl!glgg'l(ourLg?E?ght green G :Green Biue W :Wnite Y :Yellow SB:Bky blue
cxe3-M-gososp-gc BR:Brown 0 :Orange GR:Gray ed ‘Pink V :Viotet




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-59

NOTES



4-60 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM
6G74 engine-M/T<{L.H.arive Venhicles)
FUSIBLE LINK ® IGNITION SWITCH(IG1)

3B-W

Z ‘ 9
1 CHARGING BYSTEM = =
& g
3 C-26
oainin
Z l‘ S Gl'l OJ
m
&
BOM
A
: \_
m
[aV]
=
> > o
m m 23
[qV] (4] i
>l.. ~/
> i
é-il (V]
3 “la 4 3 v
ENGINE T ] EUE
A
v I A— -% A- 17 %’L ------ AN
OFF “JON ONJ, OFF
B0 1 o [B4] 2 1
o
m
mn
«Q
d =
= &
n
P o o
1 = )
J (%
o &
@ e FUEL PUMP
@ | e X CHECK
0 N I S CONNECTOR
e gl 3 = A-67
ol o
%7 8*1
ssl-ad |2032 82

- 7
|POWER SOURCE] r% “%

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

@-2‘] B ERTERTT @llzs4ssvoowinz1a]
EiswAm

[Bak0ja 1}421a3i44i45(as) 10k0k 1 p2lskaks e
CXE3-M-00506-EC

hout immobilizer svstem
h Immobitlzer system




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-61

EUEL IGNITION SWITCH(IG1)
RELAY - )
\7 v N
=
o * o
m m 2
Y a e
C-26
F mEmm B (PIDBW__ o
N 00000, Z T S
& -] exl g,

14 C-82 CAPACITOR _ \ IGNITION
tS l nannEswBunD| L f f COIL
VEEEE | )| e fie B e

E-26 2
;T“ paRIvInEn oa]
@ 0 A-86 |2 a-87 [2 A-88 [2
- S @ @
T % =
I
S » | IGNITION
I m o » [ SYSTEM
| [QV] - >
P A1 a0 o g
| —
[Te} w (Vo)
i EViE ~ ot ~%|
M 16 el 18  Mo)12 Yo l11 a-82
: : PRANS 1 5TOR
Y1 @ x: A
1
| @ 3
| | gf @f @(
Lo 1 i
;o AR 3T 2T 1 A-81
! B (000000
i 1
m Q METER AND = o -
a o > GAUGE = @ 2
~ = ! [x. ~ ~
1 5 - < & 2
S (O | 1 |
B : | &
y
DETECTION
CONNECTOR c-a1
58A'66@ |10 23 11
___________ N~~~ —————"7
sV
Wire colour code
: : : Bl W :¥Whit Y :Yell SB:Skv bl
Brifiack  BUibigngeoreen  Goifreen  k iRlue Pink. v :Violet v blue




4-62 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<(6G74 engine-M/T(L.H.drive vehicles)>
(CONTINUED)

FUSIBLE LINK @ IGNITION SWITCH(IG1)
\4
e 4
% 2 x
= o m
n ™

1 C-101 @ C-116 }7

J/B
Z @Z
10A 10A
\/-__“_ . /o——————————— N __ __
c-103 [1 2 i 11 2 7 C-110 Fmnsate
- L
v V l:[n e
n 24
<« [Te)
o d) 8
. 2, —
m
['Z * LIGHTING
iy
JUMPER
CONNECTOR " METER AND
* WARNING LAMP
- WV
; :
S1BeRspEspelX brpepslo kekspd

61 C-12

BATTERY
BACK UP
v ENGINE CONTROL UNIT
-2
121 11[9] [Tels) ‘5| Remarks .
CXE3-N-Q0506A-EC als[s[r[e) [elrloloholih E%; §%m Eno?'%mérgr{\??iégzggs?g%tem




4-63

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

= = =5
=] 2 1215
BR > £13
—0 WO 15 213
0~ =
Bl (s 3
=1 3
oA O a )3l
OF e 42 o= m.
<m N e ==
] >~ I ol W0 /g M «©
~ o 0m Q kER ey R S el
= S FEE e FEIIS) s
5L
ﬂm A a < mlu. - ﬂ o© °
— & g DWW So—
e 1-92 7 T-8¢ © T-8 1-42 ¢ 1-852°1; o2
o= ) | )
= | | “ !
L 3 | ! 0>
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| ™ ' |
~ 1
[&) ! |
[
| T2l < @ ! ]
1.0 S “ _ 85
fa¥] o~ \ g | [N .
= - R —— ] Lo
g2 g5e 'l FRECCEEA ,(””” w wisa.
o
O c
m.e.w.m 3
- [
QL) s S
S © »00
oI5l © < -~ cc
aH a8 <% ! O © >
g St R ~ 9300
<3 ve .. m -
= m _;a 2 _ S EE i “ cJom
== Eil as &9 S o L 5
OO nE nm »F *F 1 o0 TTTTmTTm T A o +
[ O =2 = Z (& { —xcoo
o ‘ﬂ. Em oo oo 1 - WMW;LM
& o IEE ] = ! * o Soe—
b o> o7 < ] Qy > omm3z=>
- /8 N Am..,.w/ a 3 - - \dﬂ.o) o 4& & 0 WI va
A-97 A-D A-D 5 z y-D _ A-D ) — VI@., oo
[a% 5 <
> Y " EFR
0no =) ) E—ﬁ O
[ Mnnmm < 1 HH
=S So= D 218
N Qa.n - | S| e N se— mm
n= 2 O—~-C | mwww ﬂ | A
S d-ME @ < d-d /(\F A-d | _mm
fr..3 S m Rm 2 D IM— ¢ ag
m by - (3 & O[&E e ¥ H 215
= — de—e [qV] 10 <« Ll 1
< 285 SR &5
O 20 =3 28] 23
= 0o nd (A% ] =0
o . o<
mo o=
Qfr. <O
<O




4-64

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<6G74 engine-M/T(L.H.drive vehicles))

(CONT INUED)
ENGINE
CONTROL
RELAY
% ¥/
(F>0.85B-R (F)0. 85B-R B>
(e x e T
[} m m
m
3 C e o
RLOW ° = = B
. | CAMSHAFT | CRANK
SENSOR _ A-118 4 5 POSITION |4 ANGLE
BgoR T INTAKE AIR T SENSOR SENSOR 2
TEMPERATURE EGR
SENSOR ME X% SOLENOID
ELON —F_LI VALVE
Y#; Eﬂ bui S a-97 [ 1
1 Yo 5 Yo Y3 Y7 1Y Y2 a-115 1.2 A-112 o
vwl= m|" Y o
i °'°] °'°] i & Al
(a4 = 1 [
v ¥4 ~NS L\l;
_____________ 19- ey S Jes  Cal]e
GND GND %
v v
f o 4___r _______ o e e e o e o e = ——— N e e e e e - " o - o~
13 |26 81 |84 87 83 ENGINE CONTROL UNIT
m| m il B %
24Ln|u3 gﬁ g} O X >
oy (aV] . N ~ ~ ~
A < bl & 2
5 B B_ 1
hd 0.85BR K
0.85W-R_k
&He)
A &
@ l ol @
~ >
| f
AUTO-CRUISE T
>l o CONTROL GYSTEM
m o| ‘“i’ [ >
QY] ~ ~ [x. ~
&3 fx, ~ [,
A-113
4 k3 X1 A2 100, ‘%
1DLE
SWITCH| .
ONT "~ OFF —
vYYy gggﬂ%ﬁ’[’ @ 1]2]3[alssvonxouxaxl
L TEMPERATURE 14)1516[17]16] 102202 122 paRAtRS}Rs)
= THROTTLE  A-73 SENSOR
S S 0000,

CXE3-N-Q0506B-EC




4-65

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

(a4
o
-
jéb)
=
==
T
4-859 0D
=
(&)
5
=
4-699 0<D & 000
[
[ &)
ﬂ
2=
s ome L0
=
N =
m =
n —
«Q
o [FEe 0 000
& 5
g
m,l =
 CEEEER T
5
=
mAI. —
| R 050
) Z0ntteiiee et
Q
4-859 0 <)
£
(24 o
W ﬂmmﬂoum
«Q
S
&
) CRCECR
| SR

wads ] g g g g g

oo

3
. 3
2 =
H S
L <
”_. w% (@)]
2| =2 T §
F_u muu_. amn <<
8 B e d Lol
B = T WE ofl
i m ﬂ 4
|
| o M-G(D o
|
[}
! ~i 5
_ g
t
I
"
| m
“ fh [e)]
1o mum"mum d-87 d-4
e e e B WStz S
| LI A L
! | 1Y) yaQy | -t
i e = EEEASTEDre =
(- 5 S )
1
| ECCER I TECRTED Uln
i Ly al =
“ 4-MG9 0 d-MS8 0
! < O o=l
" R oEEE 2 8
! o =Bl Otk SL ol
| S CIE] e
i L[] NEI S m
| <= sy
! = /2t
| CE By
I ﬂm “IN
" i
! SE ER)
]
I
|
“ QARAS)
I

SB:Bky blue

iGreen
GR:Gray

G

ight green
range

de
'L
0

0
L
0 :

c
G

Wire colour
Btack

B :
BR:Brown




4-66

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<6G74 engine-M/T(L.H.drive venicles))

(CONTINUED)

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

v
________________ - e e e e - e A b a7 - At o -~ ——n
C-42 44 37 62
PEETCTGD )
EEmEEmE z
8
-~ WITHOUT
= Q LIZER| IMMOBILIZER
. = SYSTEM
m ~ A Y
=
J/B >
MULTI -
PURPOS%
: FUSE
c-34 |18 _0-26 11 4 3
aRaOimioonn Adaas oy
1
n @ >
0 & JUMPER C-114
o] N -
X CONNECTOR ] 1
5 §
0’4
& 26 16 7
DIAGNQOSIS
CONNECTOR = . 2
GobistpapepTRe)
C-132 @
¢
39 1 13
] A
m
[aY]
»—% DFF~40
ABS POWER STEERING
CONTROL OIL PRESS 2
UNIT SWITCH -
'!ﬂ@szmszsnm’@zm ] > C-120
[1ola3laalasiasia laalagis0k 162

CXE3-N-00506C-EC

BAEENBBEE
DESEEMEG




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-67

Sy

G-R

17

Js7C(1D

673

12

G-R

D EECECTEE DY

B-L

B b

Wire colour code
B :B

lack LG:Light green

BR:Brown 0O

:0Orange

86 (C-43 |pebskapskskrpspeeopips
g
><
5 C-24 |11[t2]13)14]15]s6[1718]10}2021 2]
g
>
20
J/C(1
118
d
>
4
= x
> >
14 1 C-06
DIAGNOSIS COMBINATION
I CONNECTOR o | METER 0
e
43 C-05
[31 e[ 758[0la0R T
7
m
wn
0
o
2
G :Green L :Blue ¥ :Wnite Y :Yello
GR:Gray R :Red :Pink V :Viole




4-68 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM
6G74 engine-M/T(R.H.drive vehicles)

FUSIBLE IGNITION
LINK SWITCH(IG1)
A
m
™
n e » CIGARETTE
m & > LIGHTER
o >
m
=
o’ “13 c-25
™ S| FREILER
E‘n L567|591§
[ap]
. &
@ €9
“ *
m
29
[ JsC
(6)
> 30 33 32 31
i @ > > ¥
m Y @ M m
a \ (Y QY a
3 4 v 4 3
ENGINE FUEL
CONTROL 4 PUMP \3
RELAY RELAY| & -~ -
7 S (A 3 C-127 on] O
OFF _JoN [1]2] e} 1
[314] B
] 1 2 = =
@ o) ‘F @ @
Te] | m n (e8]
«© - Y o o
Sl13 & S
J/C
(6) =
(133 o ¥l =
17 119 |15 [14 ]20 |16 |18 |12 = 3 0
i I B I il |1
m m m m m m m N
sl .8 g 8.8 =82 V e v
-] . . -1 [, [x, .
ol 3| o o] vo ~vol o CHECK
CONNECTOR
AV A-67
= ey @ 82 £-43
Y
POWER
SOURCE

ENGINE CONTROL SYSTEM

L —_]
1)2[3[4[516{7[8]8[10[11]
lieishdilielmaozopia) ([1]2faale
[23124425126{2° 26190(3 143213 14{15{16/17[18]

SEri2aag3

CXE3-4-00507-EC

s
‘Without immobilizer system
With immobilizer system




4-69

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

IGNITION SWITCH(IG1)

e S

3 =
= S
= > -
S =i v &1 i
mu — A mm H &
mm YV Y 2 o
=0 52 5
RS S - =5
m N s W] O SEIE
S - 15 <
o qV] D ] e O
= .ﬁ g-15¢ 11 a -
o (& @ | — — —
) =
< B m _ T-¥ <D
I 1
E Qm m
—— 2 <«
™\ \addﬁ/ W 1
nj, | ~ d-1162 11 | -
- o_o@ Eoy w p— aY
T ‘< m “ DECEEN
QY ] 1
N f I
& o, |
(B Q- _ = - |
M-4€ D) m-92 © A-182 1 " o
F s@ D © fa— =
< B
!
' 468 "0 {D
W0
| B> ;
}
1
1
|
1§
H
1
< S 1
[»] & “.
w [T ™ 0.,
A &l <« =
g o B n_uum 8 2=
<C O J Al
5P TE T Tw T

CHEETEY

:Green

5v

SB:Bky biue

GR:Gray

G

<]
ight green
range

od
'L
0

[
LG
0 :

Wire colour
Black

B :
BR:Brown




4-70 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<6G74 engine-M/T (R.H.drive vehicles))>
(CONTINUED)
FUSIBLE LINK @ IGNITION SWITCH(IG1)
\%
54
® = =
= © @
Te] m
(i) [1]2]3]4]
1 C-101 ‘ C-116 |7
J/B
Z ©
10A 10A
~——— il N
g jc-103]1 - |2 , 10 2 7 C-110
. ] gaD==oou
[0 4 ] [ =
s [ m
[-e] Te]
S «© (?
4 °|3
- LIGHTING
JUMPER BUZ2ER
CONNECTOR " METER AND
A-19% v WARNING LAMP

=
[~}
[}
o
R-B
B-G
B-W

CONTROL B8YSTEM
- CLOCK
- DOOR L.AMP
* IGNIT
ILLUMINATION

LAMP
*MULTI METER

Sg
' ]
AUTO-CRU]SE Eég C@) COMBINATION
O&i

E@ ENGINE CONTROL UNIT
il2] [1[3]s] [FTelelelS<I5le]7] Remarks
Al (1) X1:Without immobilizer system
CXE3-N-Q0507A-EC s[e[r]s]o]) [eleliolihelidisii (2) x2:With Immobilizer system




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-71

Fygl IGNITION
CONTROL SWITCH (ST)
\'¥) %4 UNIT — ]
A= m
! 1
-3 ggng% =
1
=¥
?

DEDICATED
FUSE ® Z

S
\80—23: o

£ o6 __

Femsmees i L DEE0EN=OE0n
|
[}
I
I
]
1
1 i
. DUAL !
BENbifIBner | PRESSUR 4l
.SINGLE AIR SWITCH ON—OFF: 186kPa ! M
CONDITIONER OFF—ON:221kPa H 2
. [}
o A-47 |08 - ors i
a —OFF: '
| B |
oXT ~ OFFl )
1 !
) ]
o G-R i & 10 éﬁﬁ%ﬁ?{fuéggmu
(@] . RTING
I\ Lo -1 SYSTEM
0'0'0'0'@'0
1 74 4 V010N, 2
8/C r--=4 A-16 gl
COMPRESSOR
RELAY .({ """""""" % |
A-26% LOFF_J on i -
]
3 2 i m
a0 | o
= = P4 1 23
2 & - J/C4) J/C(2)
!
]

5 J R EEEET
MAGNET IC i 3 04 s 6%
A 40 H%U - ol [REEE
e N s[s[7]s]a]1d)
= Al . 8 c-25
© >
ol D M A — q
D EEXECEEERTY
‘}r"‘f'l‘f 125;1‘71551%%&;1 m:’iJ 20%1 g belsobapskerpapabopike)

c-41 |8* 45 ¢-42

Wire colour code

B :Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue

BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red

v :vnnl:et SB:Sky blue P :Pink Y :Yeltlow
Viole




4-72

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<6G74 engine-M/T(R.H.drive vehicles))

(CONTINUED)
\ \7 \7 \
q: o o
@ B B
Y 0 0 0 o
= S S @ )
ELOW o 90! &l camsHarT &| crank  EGR
SR 00000000 4 4 POSITION |3 ANGLE ~ SGLENOID
i INTAKE AIR T SENSOR SENSOR  VALVE 2 T
TEMPERATURE
e B 5
9 PURGE %
\ =gt SR
i VALVE
A-98
1 Yo 5 Yo Y3 Y7 ¥ Y2 a-115 1Y,Y2 A-11 o XE
o of ol oy ml o= af 4
J EE L e B =z
i @
R YV _Je2 Jeo f19 g8V 89 £-43 6 5l9
r N -7 < 7 < <
I
[}
I
I
: sV 5V 5V
| 5V sV 5V
E %
I
: %
|
Lo 3 o N L N L T TTTTTS o T
81 |84 87 83
o I
(] [o'4 >
el & &
4\
G_Y é\‘l) C/ é
>l @ | AUTQ-CRUISE mfy &
o o If l ) B e a’ >
~ ~ [x, -~ Z a
g g|l*|l & =
2 A1
a Xa L1 ko A-113
.»
v évl';CHL . ” @
& oY~ oFF
W \Rg ENGINE
COOLANT
TEMPERATURE
SENSOR
1[2]o 4I567|
[1dlssi1e[17f1el10lop T2okesloalzsk

CXE3-M-Q0507B-EC




4-73

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

G

——

<

_ 5 e S 00
- = QY] wn
ah 48y = T A FO-A<dn
g £ © Ay I
I (€Y m 4@ “ |
85 ZPmrages T o o
o m%o o K-A<D TR-ACDT
=[5 ' ] !
= B e
3-8 o J-D1¢D T d-97 !
590 S o . Do
[ 9 nw_mmWH " “
o © EoE et T - o
z [z xld-9 o A-T¢D TA-TCDT
o |m!la]$80 2 o s “
% %_% [€) m 8ﬂ®' | l
. . “ . =2 . A_n S " 4“
21212 kol /5 NS i
C ik I §-X | 8-AD]
' !
A = S | m
! g CE@SE !
" Z = N B 2 —!
! y-8 o0 T-ACD TI-A<DT
| g0 I t
| (e | i
[} ] |
e e — = - "
;
|
1
4-MS8 0 > |
]
|
© =1
B> w, g DEGEED )
o T ¥-8G8 "0<D =N o}
@ T-49 (D o
@ =
S g-5 (D !
S =y
4-5¢D

@ g g g g

aaY

|
7t .cpepoti I

M =
2 S
3 =
HE =5
3l =g
MH £ am <
© — 0
y—Eeemmesonmnooas n“-ul 411
| m ﬂ u
| M-g¢D
| m
[}
|
|
[}
_
]
i g
]
i
i
1
1
I
! m
m = o
Lo g-gr4-d] [@-8 a-d
,_7,II|||ATA |Jc.\d_ —— - 4 |J74_r ——t I N
A T YR Y =
1
| Y B
I} - | mg———— = | g p—— -3
T
]
O 8 o
= [ 98580 _adse 0<D
P - < 4 -
1
“m_W d-A 4-MS8 0 d-MS8 "0
@ G0 3
i ;m !
=
s
|
i
|
[—— .
| S JE5% 0
| =B
loze
1 20=
zis=
[}
I
|
I
1
1

Btue
:Red
‘Yellow

L
R
Y

‘Green

R:Gray
:Pink

G
G
P

ight green




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

=20
cH
rim
EZE:

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

(6G74 engine-M/T(R.H.drive venicles)>

G-B

c-36 [18

[1]2]3]a] NA [s]e]7]é]
(s ]10j11}12)rs[14f18]16}17]16]

B-R

39

o opIe e Toamahah
holefaaleseleasiagiop k2

&3

CXE3-N-00507C-EC

(F>0. 85Y

0.85B-Y

CONNECTOR

(Y)

26

DIAGNOSIS [A]

WITHOUT
IMMOBILIZER
SYSTEM

(FUSE

N

J/B

MULTI -
PURPOSE)

A4

JUMPER
CONNECTOR

16 7

1Te-114

2B

MMOBILIZER-
Cu
C-120

PERNERE0
OREEEDED

& P




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-75

sy

- AEEETaT RS
"""""" 56 €-130 86 C-473 |pebskapsbepridesiooiosied
e 1ZIJII *
© > DERCElVIOE00n
17 6 C-24 [nhehsheisfichiisicpopips)
>
>
28
e J/C(3)
© C-77
24
17
JsC (1)
E-73 = x
12 > >
x
(&}
&
A
1 14 1 C-06
DIAGNOSIS
3 | CONNECTOR _ | SEYBENATION
c-113 [] 8
‘QEEQEQEE'
DUIERTTE
7
m 7
m
n
O
3
2 a
10)

Wire colour_ code
B :Btack LG:Lioght green G :Green L :Blue W :¥Wn
BR:Brown O :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :PI




4-76 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<(6G74 engine-M/T(R.H.drive vehicles))>
(CONTINUED)

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

GND GND
v v
c-a1 Y137 Y26
al1s)s6[17[18[10k20R 122l aaksle]
CRANK ANGLE
SENSOR ENGINE
CAMSHAFT \ Sﬁli‘"ROL
POSITION
SENSOR VvV B B
\ OXYGEN Y
POWER SENSOR
TRANSISTOR \V4
¥/
m
n [2'4
[aV] (&) m % m m
=g gl 8 e =l g g -
& S
5 8 9 6 7 3 4 25 |23 |26 28 o7
1 J/C (6)

C-133

2B

&b

Wire colour_ code
B_:Btack LG:Light green

: G :G : .| :Yellow SB:Bky blue
CXE3-N-Q0507D-EC BR:Brown 0 :0Orange GR:Gray ‘Red P :P let




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-77

NOTES



4-78 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM
6G74 engine-A/T(L.H.drive Vehicles>
FUSIBLE LINK ® IGNITION SWITCH(IG1)

x
m
[4p]
> ‘ 9
Ry
CHARGING SYSTEM = =
[sn] m
m [ep]
3 C-26
T AR
Z als s]'r AJ V
[ap]
i,
/n
&0
: \_
m
(qV]
>
i > m
m m @
aV] QU | E:
>l4 Vg
o> m
| 0
m [q¥}
o -
3 4 4 3 Q]
ENGINE FUEL
o T Rty
- A — %g gl = N— AN
(1]2) OFF _JoN oN} OFF
[3]4] 1 P [3]4] ) 1
o i
B &
«Q [
2 = =
) m m
[a'4 iTe} wn
W [s'4 1 O oV}
] 1 m .
| = [aY] o 1 i
o
o o0 \
@ 2 FUEL PUMP
53 o o S CHECK
S % % = CONNECTOR
o] «© & A-67 Gk
A4 °l < \%
8*1
sf-ad |2ox 82 (43

K=~

21 |25 |12 3
POWER SOURCE H@{ *@%

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

C-a3

R ECEDTEC RS

NDB0OREDOERET
beoaespskTepoop k2]

1dssfse[17fTelToRopTRaRSEaRsRS

t immobilizer system
mmobltizer system

[=]
-

CXE3-N-Q0508-EC




4-79

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

IGNITION SWITCH (IG1)

= T2
= = =
[en] =m S
— o> ja 4 T
[ —0 (=) @
== — & S
°8 IYYVY oeis =15
®2WA ] <15
mo_omm 0 e
g& < 9 Iee
T < < It ¥
L T e 8-15 L] @I > S
q 1 \D — ~
< m | BTN ¢
|
losan " " !
— ) i !
¢ o o% eI @1 m m
© e | w — Qt
- 1€ _ - _
ch m m D-g<D !
Dbmn |
~ | |
= — sk i m
G T P — | !
M-8E <D . A-15g ¢ “ o!
= Tw omv @ ﬁn.u e a— Y
_ < i MDD
m i
o |
1t < !
" o ' B m 2
94 -0} ! ®m
: g B
| B =
< | MDWW6
= =T | Sons L
-82 | “,5 a8 3
! YED A -
| | <5}
! _ N
| < o
! r ol &
| S i |
2 o o
i e @z B8
al <~ <« -~
S Zase p @ 1 @ oAl ©
'

dp db

SB:Bky blue

k :Blue

‘Green
GR:Gray

G

code
LG:Light green
0 :0range

-Black

Wire colour

B
BR:Brown




4-80 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<6G74 engine-A/T(L.H.drive vehicles))
(CONTINUED)

FUSIBLE LINK @ IGNITION SWITCH(IG1)
\V4
3.4
0 = =
= © m
Ve ™
[O] 2]3[4]
1 omigh Eﬁﬁcqm 7
J/B
Z @2
10A 10A
gjc-1031 |2 o108 | 11 2T 7 c-110 =
[t o B > SERR
34 :'z m
e} Te}
o © @
4 ©°|3
+ LIGHTING
iy
JUMPER :
CONNECTOR METER AND
WARNING LAMP
A-19% [V m w =
: ; :
[FEEE sl brbabolaok fediakd]
38 c-05
52 COMBINATION
e ls %g@’) METER
=
61 C-12
| |[FEEEExEEEbEEE
m
N7 P o C-24
m
[1T2]s[aYs] AA [6]7Ta]e]i0]
[L1]12]13}141516[1 7181 020} 1}z
=
I | !
|1za 56_._.1.;.;..'1 m
6187)8818019001
C-43 80 36 C-42
BATTERY
BACK UP

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

B3|
=
(5]

CXE3-M-Q0508A-EC la]s[s]r]e)




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-81

FUSIBLE
A/C
A CONTROL
7 ONIT
x
< % ] . [o[4]
™ S15171819}19
DEDICATED
FUSE @Z
10A
i
< r
]
111 :
> c 10 !
o BR0AIYIDEBOT l
@ el obones !
|
1 1
. DUAL © !
CONE 1218 e | PREGSURE 2 !
.SINGLE A SWITCH ON—OFF: 106kPa !
CONDITI NER OFF—0ON:221kPa )
. ]
> on}~“or m | =] B
- | m
= ON—OFF: 3138kPa QY | Q
o OFF—=0N:2550kPa : @0
ont:” oFF| ' 9 |
3
1 ! -
: 8 RO RER VS e
 — = 10 FELLN
| S A
1 4l 3 A-16 0
ééﬁPRESSOR r___ «
RELAY ({ ------ €§ | ?
A-26% |OFF ] oN ' )
[} 1
S &
> > I 19 8
07 (&) o J/7C(2)
a | C-7d
MAGNETIC HI%” A - 21 10
o 0
A 40 = m 12l [1]3
— o N Ld 5 6]7 OJ
- = 7 C-26
(O}
VEECECGEEDY)
&{i}i'ﬁ‘v{i fo{;o o :2232122}:2 Do %1 EErERI=TINE
c-41 |8 *2 71 C-43

4

B Sk L& T ont o 68 L :BI W tWhite Y :Yellow SB:Skv bl
‘Blac reen reen : : : :
BR:Brown 0 :0Orange GR:Gray R :ReutjJe P :Pinke 1 :V?olg\g v ue




4-82 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<6G74 engine-A/T(L.H.drive vehicles))
(CONTINUED)

ENGINE
CONTROL
RELAY
{
(F)0.85B-R __ (F)0.85B-R s
o ¥ o
@ B B
© 0 < %
fiay ° 3 3 "
} =1 CAMSHAFT k| CRANK
SENSOR __ A-118 4 4 POSITION | ANGLE
ATWOEPHERIC INTAKE AIR T SENSOR SENSOR 2
TEMPERATURE EGR
RS IR XE SOLENOID
[ Sl ‘Fl_| VALVE
\ EE %%3 A-97 1
)
1 Yo 5 Yo Y3 Y7 1Y Y2 a-115  1Y.Y2 A-112 o
a. mly mfp o = (oo I I flloo =
x| = — ¥ [ 1
2B e
S —— 2. Joo J19p-4y p-ay Jos._ 189 E-4) R
5v SV sY
sV Y2 5V
GND GND %%
v v
(13 Jo6 61 fea £ 183 ENGINE CONTROL UNIT
s 641 181, N ENGINE CONTROL UNIT
> ITe) ITe) ] 1 1
o Gl Pi5 af vl = >
< S < o] & &
~ B B o
1= Y 0.85BR__k
0.85W-R__I
) &
(§>47 ‘ m (P
Py >-‘
B
AUTO-CRUISE o
>l © [+ CONTROL BYSTEM
m ol & 1‘2 ' >
(qY] A~ ~ fr. ~
[z, [x, e [x,
A-113
4 k3 L1 Jo @ %
é?’r'imL . —
oNt "~ oFF ENGINE —— .
: — e ©40 (T
— 14 sl17(18]1600R 122 P3R4k 526
- THROTTLE ~ A-73 SENSGR
SENsOR (IS 3

CXE3-M-Q0508B-EC




4-83

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
(F>0.85B-R

8

SB:Bky blue

:Green

GR:Gray

G

2 33
5 8 Q o%
Z[H= A =)
211
Y-858 0<d) ¥ o-\,@ o &) @
= I
O _ |
5 T TEE | !
=—|= <t 10 )
4-658 0<d) o0 ; XENE X ’ @ *
o
2 n. . ! £ B
* . 0N — « <
4-658 0 % m 51D T 4-91 1| @_
z e | @
2 =
—c <« HM_\
?-mmw @ L A T ® '
5 i |
@m o} i ]
- 1 @ 1 I
e o@gE L) aad 1d i&;vl@;
B 1
: |
ml — o<t _3 1._“\
 CEECERED TAD v_f;@_l @
e 4 m
- o] o'
¢ %B\ X
¥-859°0¢D o q-9¢dD m _ @_
.I._.I.
. e m
B Gmmw@- i WEG9 0 _ 4858 0 <D
OOAA ! < &l -
© RS TS _ > ¢
S ol J-NGG 0 d4-MG8 0
& - — — S EE
) w g SETEN " vl@l. N
4-858 "0 <) =R w!, S8
T-A4D (A nn @ Sl
™ W“\ MW
i o g g-0¢ i @ * el
4-458 *0<(D a = Rbal ! mm
& 40D N @ )
o !
Smnu INg @0 “
s> O~ me !
\V4 e el OO i
— “ N\,

ode
:Light green
Orange

c
LG
0 :

Wire colour
:Black

B
BR:Brown




4-84 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<6G74 engine-A/T(L.H.drive venhicles)>
(CONTINUED)

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

62
S
8
7 WITH WITHOUT
= © o IMMOBILIZER | IMMOBILIZER
: S . SYSTEM SYSTEM
m ~ m ~ A A}
=
J/B ”
MULTI -
(PURPOSE)
| FUSE
c-34 |18 026 714 W 3
HRlEs Aty
1
T m >
m [
< ” CONRERTOR] 1 en
3 N
: "
[a'4
o 26 16 7
DIAGNOSIS [X] [
CONNECTOR 2
m
[ ]
3g 1 118
A
m
Q¥
’_% OFF ™~ 40
ABS POWER_STEERING
CONTROL OIL_PRESSURE Q
UNIT SWITCH =
F-13 117 égMOBILIZER-
b oRop sepep TRspghoh > C-120
hofiokalshelTlasosop 152

BEEnEOan
DEDEEDET

CXE3-N-Q0508C-EC




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

sV

C-130

G-R

17

JsC ()

G=73

12

G-R

Y-¥W

20

JsC (1)

-3

Y-W

18

14

] DIAGNO

B-L

& b

Wire colour_ code
LG:Lioht green
0 :0Orange

B _:Black
BR:Brown

818
CONNECTOR
C-113
‘uaunnunu

(5 I1o 1123 3f1415]26]

/

G :Green L :
GR:Gray R :R

Y-¥

1 C-06

Y

COMBINATION
METER

REED

0.85B-L

43 C-05
[ asR X Teapeliup epsky

4-85




4-86 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM

6G74 engine-A/T{R.H.drive vehicles)

FUSIBLE IGNITION
LINK SWITCH (IG1)
>
m
m
0 a5 » CIGARETTE
m 4 > LIGHTER
a =
]
m
=
110 a-16 - “l3 c-25
T /s © > [FERER
0000006 !
oo | elelrleleld
. &
@ &
h =
m
N 29
J/C
[ (6)
> 30 33 32 31
0 @ ¥ > >
o o o m m
« : QY QY «
3 4 V 4 3
ENGINE FUEL
CONTROL b 4 PUMP \
RELAY RELAY| £~ h
C-126 | o= -g c-127 on] OFF
oFF Jon I
2 |
[ I 2 = =
@ O] a2 m m
Te] [ m Te] m
e} [ | Y CY E:
<113 < I
J/C
(6) T
(-133 i 2
17 119 115 N4 20 |16 |18 |12 = a 0
ool o el ol ad | e S|4
m m m m m 24 m m
ol o] v} ol © ] w|] © ‘;7 Al Y€7
Aol O QAaop Flaole© FUEL PUMP
si<sl sl ol <s ol Vo CHECK
CONNECTOR
VARV Y v V7‘@ A-67
25 |12 5k
P5 |12(-a] 82 (-43
Y Y
POWER
SOURCE
v ENGINE CONTROL SYSTEM
(133
&éééééééﬂmﬂ Hﬂﬂqse7aahnhﬁ mﬁ-iwﬂ_ﬁ ; K
psedaslacierpaalaolaiizs) [fnarefselitlialio E&EE&E paRTRIReoRaRsls| (a2

CXE3-M-Q0500-EC

S
:Without immobitlizer system
With immobilizer system




4-87

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

2, &
m
3 & o a
> — S g
== YV Y 2 2
=28 (2212 =
o o S =]
o hel= © s
logag, El < 2
- — p 2 @
M-dg aaﬁ o g-15c 1) < g
=Y Ee @_ i — —
< ! —
| | T-a¢d
_ ] ]
] 1
— ' ”
@t T : “
h-€¢ _Tw o~ d-182 "1 |
& n_o@_ = lou -—
T = m i GEETE
N laogog — | _
2 — o |
~f ® MDY L L !
=| B M-GE¢) T M-62 A-TS2 1 ;
(&} 1
' D =~ |9 @ @ .-
= . g ,
w A. “ MDD
S |
= N BT =) _
2] e L o ' | mz
S S © ! £ %
7
= == 5 | e w55
m <~ “ «t NDCErO
O of| U —Em=
I \ " T Cgaest
- M-4c i " meno <
EHE] “ w0 NL — o
S | FRCDSACD
| g
FaN = !
-2 B =3 ! ? R AT
“re <[E >3 [ep—————— ]
EE]: T 5
N SEE oB LB B e e
I0<C o = i N - |~ - ©
e Py tTE T S e T T P e e '8
1

.o

SB:5Bky blue

di dp ]

GR:Gray

G

ode
:Light green
Orange

5V
L
0:

c
G

:Black

Yire colour
BR:Brown

B




4-88 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<(6G74 engine-A/T(R.H.drive venicles))
(CONTINUED)

FUSIBLE LINK @ IGNITION SWITCH(IG1)

[a'4
¥ < >
= ™ m
Te] m
] 2[3]4)
1 C-101 % C-116 |7
J/B
@Z
10A 10A
Tc-103[1 |2 oA [ 10 T 7 C-110
m = : 2 13011:2]1311165111
x 1 t
| | @
0] mn
S © @
4 °|3
- LIGHTING
iy
JUMPER
CONNECTOR " METER AND
) = WARNING LAMP
waﬁﬁh m ® =
(84 m m
5] 61 oF QK01
38 -
& C-05
- AUTO-CRUISE §§<€>> ﬁ ﬁNATION
CONTROL “8YSTEM 52
- CLOCK
-DOOR LAMP o
- IGNITION KEY . 61 C-12
Laiip LN e e pEwE e
“MULTI METER =
m .
E-23]9 7 c-24
4 [T2[5]a]8] M e[7]o[o[1q
IEECERGLERDR
BATTERY
BACK UP
m m ENGINE CONTROL UNIT
112] [1[3[e]] [Tels]a 51617 Rem@”fs,
CXB3-N-Q0508A-EC ss[r]a[olg] [elchoharslitshe E%g bR R R AR




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-89

FUSI
A/C IGNITION
LINK CONTROL SWITCH (ST)
7 UNIT
(%
0 % e o) 5
= 1 [S[s[7Ts]ol10 =
DEDICATED ‘
FUSE @z —%)
TASG P - ?
|8 c-23 "
© A C-50
8 FooTTTT Y31 2 3]4]s o[ 7]8] 9]
- 11j12]13)1.
>|" c-10 : e T
© naanamuuﬂm i
<® [11]12[13[14]15[16]1 7]14]10}20[21}22) :
'
t
. DUAL  © !
BORb 1 M Buer gﬁ%%gHRE 2 E
. ON—~OFF : 196kP
géﬁ%lf%l GI{IER OFF—-ON. 221kPa "
. 1
o A-42 [T 7 oFR !
I
- —~OFF: !
, B :
oNt” OFF \
]
1 l
i m - AUTO-CRUISE
: Y CONTROL SYSTEM
R ) - STARTING
SYSTEM
7
A/C Q
COMPRESSCOR ' é
RELAY :
A-26X : =
HIEd 3 2 ] m
! o
- = L 1 23
v & A J/C(4) J/C(2)
I v o
1 .
R, Jd
MAGNETIC
CLUTCH 3 = 24
A-40 N ol  EELREE
> N ts|e[7]s[o]id
= O & c-25
© > .
— 2 M m o - o]
|\ frefaarspreifrafrofeolss ||
:4 ;{i};}f Hu iioil;:;z oox1 8 g ls2laalsalesisele7pepaBoR1 2]
X2 — — -
c-41 |8 (9_1_ __________ ) 71 C-43
Wire colour code
B :Black LG:Light green G 'Green L :‘Btue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red
W :¥White SB:5Sky blue P :Pink Y :Yellow
V :Violet




4-90

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<6G74 engine-A/T(R.H.drive vehicles))

(CONTINUED)
'y 7 v 7
34 (v
T h h
2 Y e e .
HEy 9 2 2 ° .
¥ 00000000 | camsHAFT & CRANK EGR
SENSOR _ A-116 (Il 4 4 POSITION - |3ANGLE  SOLENOID !
ATHOBPHERIC INTAKE AIR SENSOR SENSOR VALVE 2
TEMPERATURE ~
SENBOR XE e
AIR FLOY m
BENSOR ol
e}
PURGE
. N A-97 |1 CONTROL ©
v, [ SOLENOID 1
VALVE
A-98
1 Y2 5 Yo Y3 Y7 1y Y2 a-115 1.2 AR v X %
n I i = = = -
3 BI A g Sl ]2
v E-ad 7 2
fx.
s Y B2 Joo 19 os _____V Jeot-43 6 _____Elo_
E £§€% % %g%; %i%é g
] 1 (%
]
]
I
' 5V 5V 5V
i 5V 5V 5V
| % :%5
]
]
I
1
[
T (—— Y- 2 e
81 |84 &7 83
> @ =
[&] 24 >
ol &g &
S\
G-Y 1l @ l
A4 @9
2 B & -CRULS wly ¢
S ‘E ) = A’ >
~ ~ [x. ~ [x, ~
g gl ¥l g Yl &
2 A1
a 13 P A-113
@@ !%
N ENGINE
COOLANT
TEMPERATURE
SENSGR

CXE3-M-Q0509B-EC




4-91

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

}I(B@E

|
Thenebob 1
88001,

§ 4 4 g o

LT Tl

[0 4
[}
=
EEiia 2
¥ m
EIE] =
= SR DAD |
a6 <90 & |
15 (D o %@ |
" B - ] 1
B = = o
2 d-4 o M-A<D 7
== S0 e S A |
: TEE |
' [x} -
3-8 o -5 1
S8 '0 m “
& 5 e |
r © = T K
B> n_mJonm ,“,nm mmmo & A-T(D T
m m, m = Te} “ 1
S [8i8] Y 8 G I
S |91 = S o
& |zielae = BAD | X
i 15990 2 _ |
| (&) © < g ! 1
I m o -@l i ]
1 =] [ = I
! = U<t b © -
! -4 T-AD TT-ADT
) §g.°0 | I
i &5 “ |
1 | 1
O S S | ]
|
“
!
d-MG% 0 2> "
|
1
© Qi
T-5<D !
Pt N ol
@ T-39<D N
0 2] —
= o g-5¢d
AN P
] ¥-859'0<d -
A-D(D

IDLE SPEED
CONTROL

Fres

=
2 o
o =
HE =0
HE om o
2R == -
< Nf fxlfx} [}
_LLmz oul <
O leslo)
e _oo____=— < 0
| S p——- q ||||| - rlnuL
o Mn-g b (aY
[ _
g
m
" s
© 3-4,9-4] [§-8,d-4
~ 1 I -—
= lJc.dznlln.YA |J_.(r.|I|.YII|“
T Mel Ml
- E -
i o
) N
) 4659 0 9658 0 <)
B> A o
o 4-NG 0 _ d4-NGg 0
:d 8
w
el
o
—
) Jgse *o
—f—f—
O
202
moOD




4-92

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MP! SYSTEM<(6G74 engine-A/T(R.H.drive vehicles))>

(CONTINUED)

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

G-B

18

B-R

39

ABS

CONTROL

UNIT
E-13

TEoEIEpepe Toaakok|
aolapadlas el asfaomob k2

CXE3-N-Q0500C-EC

(F>0.85Y

C-25 J

4]
7]s]olsq]

- Js)
=
3

0.85B-Y

DIAGNOSIS [X]

CONNECTOR

26

7

WITHOUT
IMMOBIL IZER
SYSTEM

J/B >
MULTI -
(PURPOSE)
FUSE
\V4
JUMPER ¢
CONNECTOR | 1 c-114
£
[ilz[s]
m
> | >
[s'4
16 7
0
4
m
[ 2
13
A
m
[4V]
o
IMMOBILIZER-
ECU 15
C-120

nEpnERaEn
DESEETEDR




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-93

5V

56
o = pepopapsieTeseoBos 1bz)
1 |
17 6 C-24 |iilshafisfsfeirrsef10/0p10
T
>
28
) J/C (3)
(O]
24
17
JsC(1)
C-75 = =
> >
0
(O]
@
2]
1 14 1 C-06
DIAGNOSIS
5 ]CONNECTOR a ﬁg¥g§NATION
C-113 [) B
(BRRell ] )
(& fromalrelsafiafisfie
43 C-05
DEECEDNEDTENREET
0
m 7
m
n
Q
S
4 4
10

Wire colour_ code
SB:8ky blue

B :Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue W :White Y :Yellow
BR:Brown 0 :0range . GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V Violet




4-94 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM<(6G74 engine-A/T(R.H.drive venhicles))>
(CONTINUED)

ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

GND GND P
v v

C-41 |13 26
[1 21314[5i16]71819]10[11]12]13]
14]15{16{17|181 OET 3R4R5|
CRANK ANGLE
SENSOR ENGINE
guemer | ol
SENSOR V & s ¥ THROTTLE?
\V4 OXYGEN ot I “ POSITION
POWER SENSOR SENSOR OXYGEN
TRANSISTOR \V4 &/ SENSOR
\ \V4
m
Tel o
o of = 8 2] @
o =T S ] I ?l g & =
£ S
5 8 9 6 7 3 4 25 23 26 28 27
1
m
a
=
glgglggll(ourLg?E?ght green G :Green L :Blue W :Wnite Y :Yellow B3B:Sky blue
CXE3-M-00500D-¢ DR:Brown 0 :Orange GR:Gray ‘Red P :Pink V :Violet




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-95

NOTES



4-96

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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4-100 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
(6GT72, 6G74 engine) (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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POWER WINDOWS

L.H.drive vehicles{(2-door models)

FUSIBLE IGNITION
LINK (9 OWITCH (1G2)
m [s°4 2]3]4]
J ! 6]7[3]
& & EE (F)26G
5 c-08 2 C-116
MZ1 11 [5] J/B
il Il anaan, 102
[qY} 10A
POWER SEAT (83
5 C-115
m O]
| EEE
3 4
POWER
WINDOW
RELAY {{ """"""""""" 'g
C-94X |oFF Jon
e
B el ! 4|2
o m
~] 10 c-86 ¥
[G] \/
& [Elholik
(F>2L S
11 C-86
S| EEEEEg
&
6
Y
Y ILL
CONSTANT N
VOLTAGE
CIRCUIT
I 1
CPU
b 2
ofF _ Loy ON b OFF orf_ Loy _ _OFF
AUTO AUTO AUTO AUTO
up DOWN Up ON | DOYN
(FRONT : LH) (FRONT : RH)

CXE3-N-01100-EC




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-111

2
POWER
_@ WINDOW
MOTOR
U ; (LH)
Ty 1o
CIRCUIT REE T .
| l l
CPU R 1
LIMIT
é;i W /B EONER,
LT OFF ~10K OFF ~70H RELAY
v i ] %
4 1
o N/
7 X o
m [, !
> C-86 m
E(:: (F)2B ,FQ 2B ;Eﬁiggégiﬂl
| -
! (FY2B-L 112 r-A3 9 ¢-111
J/B1
- ]
-
- @ e m| 4 C-109
m ~ a N [1]2]
5y (o £ B
[ - POWER
~ 15] sfehlsl]  WINDOW
2 9 F-17 SWITCH
A
GND
| POWER WINDOW
T 2 LOCK SWITCH
LBox ~Lock
OFF_ iou oni\ OFF OFF Ilo,, gu:\ OFF
(FRONT : LH) (FRONT :RH)
Wi I d
B :rglggkourLgc:)L?qnt green G :Green L :Blue W :Wnite Y :Yellow ©S5B:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0O :0range GR:Gray R :Rea P :Pink V :Violet




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-112

?WS(L.H.drive vehicles (2-door models) )

D
D

[1]2]3] N [a]5Té]
[7[e 010t 21314

Tg C-32

=
&R
Ee6 - 25
=26 Q&)
D.WMn(K\F o)
=]
=210
e
B S
7 ” T \
8|58 |/£w
e & -
N oo —r o
OE W,
[ol2] o TR
=8 S e e
S| 3 =
=El = o
Q [[=]a]
© [lwfa] ™
o == 8o
Y ﬁ._ = g2
[Vw;l. < Av
T-g¢ | T-82<(D _J>>>|I —
1 o fay
1 o H|+T|t S
| uh gy FNSE
“mw mww ~oedd i} «
I% DD Ly
i DD 2ae g2 <
o0 o) w | 8 o
o ? =
- \
[ g-¥2 <D &
*= Lo
B8 EEI[EH
BZ0s T LS
S=na =n
i)

ge (D

g2

4 [

S8B:Sky blue

‘Green
GR:Gray

G

ight green

e
:Orange

od
'L
0

Yire colour c
'Biack LG

B :
BR:Brown

CXE3-M-Q1100A-EC




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-113

NOTES



4-114

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER WINDOWS

L.H.drive vehicles<{4-door models)
FUSIB‘E IGNITION
LINK @0 SWITCH (1G2)
m
! o 2[3]4
&5 c-os d E?
a0 T 3J 2 C-116 FY2G
m alsle{7 (s J/B
® ®
o 10A
POWER SEAT “@rmmmmmmee(8)
Y5 c-115
0 i 125 5]a
8| s =], Lk
WINBOW
RELAY [/ """""""""" ‘%
C-94% |oFF "JoN
RIE] 1 o
[3]4]
i ]
m
|10 C-86
\/
o v
&
(O] O] 3
8V} Q a (O]
= ) fr. N
|18 L [8  [110-86
] m - |
x| 8
vV V¥
(S
\v4
v ILL
\\
CONSTANT
VOLTAGE
CIRCUIT
1 |
CPU
b 3
orr_ fox ON o OFF 0FF_ L on N4 OFF 0FF _ L on ON b _OFF FF_ L ox oK1 OFF
g G W e I it
% L
I(REIAR :LH) (REAR:RH) (FRONT:LH) (FRONT : RH)

CXE3-N-Q1101-EC




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-115

2
POWER
WINDOW
M MOTOR
(FRONT : LH)
CONSTANT F-16
VOLTAGE DRIVE
CIRCUIT | CIRCUIT v,
| [ [i]2]3]4]
CPU e
LIMIT PULSE POWER
%ﬁ* _‘L SWITCH SWITCH gé ﬁRQ"’
LT OFF “$0N OFF ~%0H
y T == N4
a4 o ! [1]2]3] NA [4]5]6]
Z 3 5
fx, -
2 o B Y- 9 C-86 2B R )RRk
~ 2B-L _—
EE;QB—L -4 80108 e ¢-111
(F)2B-L J/B1
[}
c-86 Y= Y L
] 2 12 -4
| BEBLY, o
o o| s | 7 S
@ N o m m
o & - « ~ - ey HOYER
~ 1% [sls[7{slohq l\‘j}\l}lﬁow
2 9
F-17 SWITCH
A
GND
[ POWER WINDOW
I 2 LOCK SWITCH
N 3 .°
LOCK LOCK
OFP/,II.ON Qni‘ OFF OFF/_Ilm( quf\ OFF OFF /-}M 0 i:\ OFF OFF/_Ilm‘ Oﬂi\ OFF
Up DOWN up DOVYN up 4]:!] up DOYN
1
(REAR:LH) (REAR:RH) (FRONT :LH) (FRONT:RH) T %
Wire cotour code .
B :Black LG:Light green = G :Green L :Blue W :White Y :Yeltow 5B:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0range R:Gray R :Red P :Pink V :Violet




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER

WINDOW

MOTOR
(REAR:LH)
F-12

2L

MOTOR {@}
% 1
VOLEAGET T :
CIRCUIT RRLYE -
| [ [
CPU EYRES 1
IM
In M/ B,
OFF ~90X OFF ~ 10N
Tl T o
1 2
m s}
] | m
o w o
PN N o
& & ~
(&) 3
POWER
WINDOW | Tacsor  ond-2F
SuUB
SWITCH
(REAR:LH) up DOWN
aiviag ~
[a]sls]7]s] &
m
(qV]
&
__________________ -~ 1
]
[qV}
18 C-82
& MRREEN T2
li30[11)12(13]14]15[16]17{18[10R0R 1|
& |2 oksedRessd bibe)

CXE3-M-Q01101A-EC




4-117

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

SB:Sky blue

‘Yellow
‘Viotet

Y
v

‘White
Pink

W
p

:Blue
:Red

L
R

5
0 o 0
MO0 % ~ .ewo
=Thalo
ax=E L NS
)
s3]
B 25
@
m.ﬂh,s = Tm I/\
Mwu >)| | 28|58 8
=S Ot fary =
|~ o s | QO -0 o
Y g o |/\
BIE s o 7
]S x pan S
TR £ =2
EI =) Jin
o  old
s\ m VLn m O
] ' i) GV
~ = B [ ge<d
-~ 2* < <
1D-8219-82T-94D
| 1 1 =
R| =
] [} ] =1
. o
L HE P
- =1 o
_ﬁw - SM_ 5 MWT g-98 <D N o
N —Pt — R
HECERECERERTED o t )
_ ] I =2 godd) ey I8
, 1 [ [SE) — Ol 3 1 |
A ] T T ! i
) - \ !
L Sy A .
L : L
— !
| ! ! s BIQER _ “
_ ! ! Eg &P ] " !
' 1 1 WNBIRF < ! _
R SCoE - O L
i 1
o g =
! " e e _ i
i ! "
L |
h g 1
1
]
]
]
]
!
]
I
1
1
|
|
)
|

:Green
GR:Gray

G

de
:Lioht green
Orange

0
L
0 :

c
G

Wire colour
:Black

B
BR:Brown




4-118 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER WINDOWS<(L.H.drive vehicles (4-door models))
(CONTINUED) ,
POWER
POWER WINDOW
WINDOW MAIN
RELAY SWITCH
\ \4
“a
] |
o m
Y
é‘ -------- ¥
10 412 Cc-32
w 1 7
o I
< f; :
1 ~12
A POWER
. (o ] |
—— L /R (FRONT : RH)
VOLEXG% &T DRIVE F-03
CIRCUI CIRCUIT (11 hA (2]
l I r_‘—_ [3]4a]s]e]
CPU ARG
In WS/ B
1- T - OFF ~10N OFF ~%ON
v v
5 6 3
@ @ @
o O} Y
[qV] (V] ~
—~ ~ [x,
= ] ~
6 3
POWER |[orF_J | OFF
4 INDOW o o
SWITCH
(FRONT : RH) up DOWX
F-04 )
(1] NA [2]3] a
ﬁ::_l;gmj N
=
[ =
m
Y
&
Yo c-32
[2]8] N/
ol R
QY]
2
Wire colour_ code :
B_:Btack LG:Light green G :Green L :Biue W :White Y :Yellow SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0Orange GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V Violet

CXE3-M-01101B-EC




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-119

NOTES



4-120 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER WINDOWS

R.H.drive vehicles<{2-door models)

F‘USIB‘E [GNITION
LINK (9 SWITCH (1G2)
m w 2[3]4]
] ] u
o . g (FY26G
2 C-08 2 C-116
12| [1[3]s] J/B
2l e[ Tels)dl Z
[s'4
[aY] 10A
POWER SEAT CE)
5 C-115
e ol [ T4
% = EE::&EEQ}
3 4
POWER
WINDOW (/
RELAY Tttt
C-94X |[oFF Jon
12 1 2
- )
o m
~110 c-86 ¥
W AN
8| |k
(Fy2L &
11 C-86
1
3| R
&
6
\v)
4 ILL
CONSTANT N
VOLTAGE
CIRCUIT
I 1
CPU
b ¥
UFF,.lm( ONI~ OFF UFF/_IQ'( - _OFF
AUTO AUTO AUTO AUTO
Up DOWN up ON | DOWN
(FRONT : LH) (FRONT :RH)

CXE3-N-01102-EC




4-121

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER
WINDOW
RELAY

6

5

4

3

2

1

2B

£

/

CPU

OFF ~10K OFF ~?0K

=
O
23]}
==
O
A=
[<]2]
o
=
[l o]
[=le]
3
SH
s =
<
Il EXd
\"mmw MM _-—

| I |

1-82

MAIN
SWITCH

F-17

L

LocK

UN

LOCK

g2 (D

(FRONT : RH)

T1-g2 (D

(FRONT: LH)

SB:Sky blue

:Green
GR:Gray

G

e
ight green
:Orange

od
L
0

Wire cotour ¢
Black 8G

B :
BR:Brown




PULSE
H SWITCH

OFF ~f10N OFF ~?ON

IT
TC

MOTOR
M
I

L1
8w

CPU

1
|1

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

m23
ge < wmm mnou
| SE
== . F;
= mm < il £ P
5] Y] ~ 0 [a[3]2
Q [z
= O o=

20
12

AN ) ©
g-52¢d) | 5 8 ClEl o
9] D Q_ mm

m
aN]

9WS<R.H.drive vehicles (2-door models)>

D
D

4-122

x\|_ gecd  ged €
O | = a
§-¥2 (D |,

= T
T o
o5 BE3pm
WNBI(QP el
S55= S
A=00n =
[~]+]

B8B:5Sky blue

‘Green
GR:Gray

G

e
ight green
:Orange

od
‘L
0

c
LG
0

:Brack

Wire colour
BR:Brown

B

CXE3-M-01102A-EC



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-123

NOTES



4-124

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER WINDOWS

R.H.drive vehicles<{4-door models)>

FUSIBLE IGNITION
LINK Qo SWITCH(IG2)
m
o “| mEe
Q|2 c-08 ol ke
1 li? : ?T]ji |2 C-116 FY2G
m 5167|881 J/B
o Z
[aV]
10A
POWER SEAT ()
5 C-115
o b Bl oe=<on
&3 g g ousos
WI%E%W
ELAY (/ ““““““““““““““ 'g
C-94X |[oFF “JoN
b 1 ’2
0] 0
« m
10 C-86
o EEEEE VY
s
O] (O] |
[aV] eV} (aV] (O]
) e i PN
m,_].a..[; 8 [11C-86
1 m - |
X & @
\,
v v i
v
v ILL
\\
CONSTANT
VOLTAGE
CIRCUIT
T I
CPU
b 2
ore_ L oy 0§ & OFF OFF_ L on ON o~ OFF OFF _ L on oN L OFF OFF_ Lox o 7[)FF
i W My m e i
% 1
T(REAR :LH) (REAR:RH) (FRONT :LH) (FRONT : RH)

CXE3-N-01103-EC




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-125

2
POWER
W INDOW
(M- MOTOR
, s (FRONT : RH)
CONSTANT Y F-16
ity DRIVE
. N/
I l l— CIRCUIT l.'lﬂ!{J 8
INPUT
CIRCUIT
%@, 1 Y
T OFF ‘IUI! OFF I
v
a4 Y oaalvinan
o ~ (F) 2B g C-86
e (F>2B-1,
(FY2B-L r
(F)2B-L :
1
c-86 YooV ) L
-3 @ [2]3] AA[a]6]6)l == 5 (O] 2 -3 12
m Y [8[s[rof11[12f13f14ff " 1 [
N o & g &
i < {7
~ G
2

4
7]aj9]io[11

3 C-109 g C-111

POWER
[1]2] M [3]4]
WINDOW
Clelriefahol  HATN
F-17 SWITCH

[ﬁiu

(REAR:LH)

(REAR:RH) (FRONT : LH)

L
(FRONT:RH) T

E

Wire colour code

B :Black LG:Light green
BR:Brown O :0range

G :Green L, :Blue ¥ :¥Wnite
GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink

SB:8ky blue




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-126

89WS(R-H-drive vehicles (4-door models)>

<

|
1
]
1
1
1
1
|
! =
“ [
1
|
i —~
n ja ol
- |
= ]
| KON o %wO
| A0 4 — @x
“ =2
| a==% @
i
1
! s
1 [
“ pm =
i £ = S
_ — —
! o | e |/(P
I >0 =20 &
1 —n | o0
! == l/tm
1
| ]
i e = &
1 @) =4
| = =
! L] 2 oa
“ =g ©
= = “ o (22 P —=®
o O o o
DNT7 & < <
mAw_o\ > < o)
SSZ” M2 M- T-4CD L | _ N
m m w 1 Q m ﬁ = omu
(&)
[ 1 1 > s 8 (&}
s o | Ee g-02¢d) |3 -
ges — =0 o — 528 S | — - —
o=@ ¥-Ag . ¥-AZ | 92D 2 gD g2’ 12 e
[k e & H 31 - AR !
| I > a 1
| M = !
- \
" L [ gdew A |
[} !
[} |
i = e I
xro o o]o]
| Ee = T G |
1 20— o (o] i
| SSras B |
i g m
1 [}
1 [}
b e e, m e e — e ——————— = - e = -

CXE3-M-01103A-EC




4-127

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

SB:Sky blue

Z
= . i
O >
et o~ .om
FEZE ) O Gy
o—o ' LS
aOz=E <L
ooy
10
Wi~
—| —
=i 2%
1o = f ]
—tol® — jany I
0|2 23 jen) mhul/(
m.o. =0 e,
e @ i -
A3, o 8o | | =o g
Bkl = W,
1] = a 1
-m.a (04 o o ™)
REE »a (@] =6 ©
..m =l (= ==
~[2l& [=]=] W ==
& & o
SRS ST
[ T 5]
o =
< [qV] < < 4 nv
| D-62 D-947-4<4d h|$>?lll —
| | | o) e
| ] 1 T1
] R & Ok N
lo ! ! mmw g-02 (D 8 e o
< <y o) Lo = Yl —
Vll!ls (&
1 ddc dde) ve ) Zo g <D mm@v_fmd_
' f ! Boo — AR ! |
t I — a. |
| P g-42¢ [N - Voo
[} \
| vl [ -~ P
' ' | =2 | t
! i 1 1 1
= Do
" oo xd BES [ b
! i | WD B T e 1 1
! ! I 20— o) (1 o] | \
| 1 | OIUWA = 1 \
' H ) pWSSE [~[=] \ |
! 1l t % 1 t
' 1 t = l i
1 i ] I 1
! | 1 [ |
! ] ! I 1
! ] 1 ! 1
! 1 e e e e e e e e e e o e e ] |
L _
| e e e o e o v e e e o T - ——— - — - —— - - i > —s - — - — - — — — 1
|
i
t
]
1
i
1
|
I
]
|

:Green
GR:Gray

LG:Light green G
0 :0range

Wire colour code
:Black

BR:Brown

B




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

9WS<R.H.drive vehicles (4-door models))

4-128

=
wJ
xS ol
SZGE
A==~
T
<51
51
i
o=
0. M
e e~ !
51| 5 |/..n
=2 || 28 S
s || 2o z
2 ™
=] 2 =
T =] o
o5 IEE go
2 i gz ()
~— (a4 < 0
1-g2 | 1-62) L vl _
= &
m | @ Tw O 2] ! M
o - g-oz¢d |3 |8 . o
| « e QU [0)] (V) <
—p—{ 23 d| =
T 92 () 2o J\\\; g2¢d g2 a2 gz
>0 L0 O | &
. > A\ 5
U [ ew@ |
s
= Lo
x
EEMSR] B8
Smas O
S s
15}

SB:Bky blue

:Green
GR:Gray

G

code
LG:L1ght green
0 :0range

Wire colour
Black

B :
BR:Brown

CXE3-N-01103B-EC



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-129

NOTES



4-130

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

SINGLE AIR CONDITIONER

CXE3-N-01200-EC

R.H.drive vehicles{petrol-powered vehicles)
IGNITION
TAIL LAMP RELAY FUSIBLE LINK @ SWITCH (1G2)
(a4
(&Y}
DEDICATED
FUSE ® " :
10A = N
= un &V
é’
@]
=
| 2]s]4]
(&) C- 6]7]8] _
—_— 6 102E 1 C-101 o E-119
TATL LN
heaealCh: L. o7
LAMP 25A 10A
1 a)
O
B |  RELAY | £ «3 a6
C-115 OFF JON
nE=<a0 3 2
(6]6]7]8[010]
4 3 4 C-109 Y3 C-108
= . A S
o %N%Egnm E‘iié e] & BOESYOE
XégéﬁE%E SHOCK il - e ééég;”
3@ .TAIL_LAMP, o a
: CLEARANCE @_—_l
Ol s %A%NCE PLATE 1 i
Jc ] PLONER 23 BGOR MTRROK HEATER
E-79 c-39 @ J/C (1)
21 ;
- - EE
“l 1 e > r 25
HEATER CONTROL RESISTOR c-ae & =
JELUMINATION 3 5 OB-W 10|
o | @ | frrprepmtsing ¥
2] 4 2B-L -
o 1. 25B-R
0.858-G | [,
>l* W
m
alelel7 8
9 BLOWER
J/C (3 Lodte -l SWITCH
1 C-18
~ HI
Z OFFLO “TiL ﬁ E:
B 18 soxour code A/C_CONTROL 1
gR:g;own UNIT
:Green TER AND
Relr B .
V :Violet N
SB:Sky blue
LG:Light green
0 :0range Kol
i =
Y iy
¥ iveliow




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-131

BLOWER_SWITCH
\%

T
2

A/C
SWITCH
)
\/ PI
OFF “« . A/C
s
3 4
2l 3
el ©
[1]2]3]4]
7 3 C-23 [EET]
———————————————————————— A----4
\5 \3
%J" -
GND GND I
v v A v
2 Y4 9 8 10
———————————— 4/?——————\54
2 o
(]
Ye-05
Y{.y 2111 [514])
m lﬁ 6 '1|a ] ldl
# 1 2 2 1
@ - LD
AIR INLET AIR_THERMO
SENSOR SENSOR

(whlls

A/C
CONTROL
UNIT
ﬁﬁﬁl‘ﬁ?ﬂ
80anon




4-132 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

SINGLE AIR CONDITIONER
{(R.H.drive vehicles(petrol-powered vehicles)) (CONTINUED)

FUSIBLE FUSIB&DE
LINK LINK
D A/C
CONTROL
UNIT
o3
o %ﬁ BEMEn
t6]6]7]8]a]10
0
DEDICATED = (
@Z FUSE ] 1
254
Y8 c-23
> 2[3]4]
DEDICATED o EER
= FUSE @Z
A 10A
o > 11 C-10
_ O]
> (G-Y) @
CONDENSER
FAN >
MOTOR
A-43 5
1 DUAL ON—-OFF : 196kPa
PRESSURE OFF—ON:221kPa
SWITCH o
A-40 oNY " orF
_ @ ||| oo
0 > L2 on ~orr
= &) m
o (1
3 G-R
0]
1 2 1 <! A/C
< COMPRESSOR
CONDENSER
/ FAN MOTOR / ___________ RELAY
Tttt RELAY ~ ATF
oFF “JON A-05X OFF “JON z
RS 4 3 2
14}
m m
m
(a1
MAGNE
CLUT
Wire colour code
B _:Black
BR:Brown
G _:Green
GR:Gray
[, :Blue O
ng\éwlgfue —
LG:Light green
0" ranae .
R iRed i
W iWnite K ) ———— 2 emar:s o i
B oo | e AR S A e

CXE3-¥-Q1200A-EC




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-133

NOTES



4-134

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

SINGLE AIR CONDITIONER

R.H.drive vehicles{(diesel-powered vehicles)

IGNITION
TAIL LAMP RELAY FUSIBLE LINK @ SWITCH (1G2)
&
QJ
DEDICATED
o) ) )
10A i .l_‘
= Te] [aY]
)
® o
= 1))
3
. Slel-103 1 C-101 o118
gﬁ%é’m ) J
e o7
254 10A
J/B
C1o BLOWER : 2 C-105
il RELAY z‘f ________ 3 |
OFF .JON Ll
\/3 N 2
2 3 Y4 C-109 Y3 C-108 3
: I e
©  REMOTE, CONTROLLED R al Bl felrielohonh
ABSORRKR SHOC 3
(et
. L_LANP, [ ]
E@égﬁégw LANP. 1 i
- LATE LA  p1 OWER _ 4
» MO(;I‘_C)§9 @ 01 ¥/
.18 2 = o
J/C (1) = 0| B
5:3 c-sa o
21 ResISTOR 14 N G
- J/c(1)
. g o 1] BRI
O (4 2B-L o5
11 1. 25B-R
BLOWER R —AER-
CONTROL 0.808:G | Lk o
E‘[[hlngINATION D
C19 alej2)7 8
R BLOWER
2 LopRe - SWITCH
> \ ___________________
“1 c-18
9 ~ HI1 - —
J/C(3) o~ R
E:ij /C_CONTROL f
1 ﬁN?T S !
= .
\ |BEA0|
- @ - (BOED
| 1 i |
KTEg M0 - HRpooEganY
Wire cotour code : =
B :Btack LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue ¥ :Wnhite Y :Yellow 8B:Bky blue
CXE3-M-01201-EC BR:Brown 0 :0Orange GR:Gray R :Rea P :Pink V :Violet




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-135

BLOWER
SWITCH
% AIR THERMO
SENSOR
= xS
n o | [
1 \12 ]
A/C
SWITCH
)
o c-17
OFF ™« -7 | asC an
e 88
3 Ya ]
2l 2
ol ©
[1]2]9]4]
7 |3 c-oa EEHS
pm-—mmm=mmmm- A----4
[}
]
: /ks 3 \8 /\10
: % % A v
]
]
|
: e {
] ~
]
] -
]
1
= : |
: GND GND T
' v v A
§ 7 2 a4 9
|
e Y- mmmm e —¥
4 o
m
o FEOEE
[5 6 'I[l '] ldl
l1c-26
A/TY M/TY a
@Q
<
E o7 1a-108
2 CONNECTOR
& 1 Ja
1 4 ¥ L
EESER on & AIR INLET
_a |switeR L SENSOR
orb~0FF | 1-108 =
- L] ‘a

A/C
CONTOROL
UNIT

- - - - —

(4M40> )
A/C
COMPRESSOR
RELAY
W )

L-R

R-G
G-0

A/C COMPRESSOR|
APACITY

SOLENOID VALVE.
-37

~ &




4-136

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

SINGLE AIR CONDITIONER
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DUAL AIR CONDITIGONER
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DUAL AIR CONDITIONER

{(R-H.drive venhicles without rear heater
(petrol-powered vehicles)) (CONTINUED)
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DUAL AIR CONDITIONER

{R.H.drive vehicles without rear heater
(petrol-powered vehicles)) (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

DUAL AIR CONDITIONER
(R.H.drive vehicles with rear heater
(petrol-powered vehicles)) (CONTINUED)
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4-15 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

DUAL AIR CONDITIONER
{(R.H.drive vehicles with rear heater
(petrol -powered vehicles)) (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

]Z()UAL AIR CONDITIONER
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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